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Prepared by SPRY Strategies
The North Carolina General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Interviews from

June 7 - June 10 among a random sample of 600 likely voters. The survey has a margin of error
of +/- 4.0 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some percentages in crosstab reports for
this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Q1 Voter Registration

Q1 Voter Registration

Yes
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q3 Voter Propensity

Q4 Trump Approval

Q5 Biden Approval
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Extremely Likely 90.7% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 9.3% 9.3%
Absentee Ballot by Mail 5.2% 5.2%
Early in Person 53.5% 53.5%
Election Day 36.6% 36.6%
Unsure 4.7% 4.7%
Strongly Approve 43.8% 43.8%
Somewhat Approve 8.5% 8.5%
Strongly Disapprove 40.8% 40.8%
Somewhat Disapprove 5.1% 5.1%
No Opinion 1.8% 1.8%
Strongly Approve 21.1% 21.1%
Somewhat Approve 19.5% 19.5%
Strongly Disapprove 50.7% 50.7%
Somewhat Disapprove 6.9% 6.9%
No Opinion 1.8% 1.8%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Q7 Trump Support

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot
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Joe Biden 43.7% 43.7%
Donald Trump 47.8% 47.8%
Unsure 8.5% 8.5%

| am a strong supporter of

President Trump and voted for 79% 79%

him in 2016, 2020 or both.

| recently became a Trump

supporter becafjse of the sad 14% 14%

state of our nation under Joe

Biden.

| was anti-Trump until the

weaponlzathlon of our justice 1.6% 1.6%

system against the former

President.

Something Else. 5.3% 5.3%

Joe Biden 37.1% 37.1%
Donald Trump 45.3% 45.3%
Robert F Kennedy Jr 7.9% 7.9%

Other Candidate 3.7% 3.7%

Unsure/No opinion 6.1% 6.1%

Mark Robinson 43% 43%

Josh Stein 39.4% 39.4%
Mike Ross 3.1% 3.1%
Another Candidate 2.1% 2.1%
Unsure/No opinion 12.5% 12.4%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Weatherman

Rachel Hunt

Another Candidate

Unsure/No opinion

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin

Allison Riggs

Unsure/No opinion

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Candidate
Democratic Candidate

Unsure/No opinion

Q13R2 Mark Robinson
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Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Very Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Never heard of

38.7% 38.7%
37.8% 37.8%
2.3% 2.3%
21.2% 21.2%
100% 100%
37% 37%
38.6% 38.6%
24.4% 24.4%
100% 100%
48.1% 48.1%
39.8% 39.8%
12.1% 12.1%
100% 100%
30% 30%
14.5% 14.5%
32% 32%
3.1% 3.1%
10.1% 10.1%
10.3% 10.3%
100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 23.8% 23.8%
Somewhat Favorable 20.8% 20.8%
Very Unfavorable 13.2% 13.2%
Somewhat Unfavorable 9.9% 9.9%
No Opinion 16.5% 16.5%
Never heard of 15.7% 15.7%

Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 40.3% 40.3%
Somewhat Favorable 8.5% 8.5%
Very Unfavorable 46% 46%
Somewhat Unfavorable 3.6% 3.6%
No Opinion 1.1% 1.1%
Never heard of 0.5% 0.5%

Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 23% 23%
Somewhat Favorable 17.9% 17.9%
Very Unfavorable 49.5% 49.5%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7.8% 7.8%
No Opinion 1% 1%
Never heard of 0.7% 0.7%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q13R6 Hal Weatherman

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Very Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Never heard of

Q13R7 Rachel Hunt
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Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Very Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Never heard of

17.8% 17.8%
12% 12%
8.9% 8.9%
6.6% 6.6%

28.4% 28.4%

26.4% 26.4%
100% 100%

12.7% 12.6%

18.4% 18.4%

11.8% 11.8%
6.2% 6.2%

25.3% 25.3%

25.6% 25.6%
100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Q1 Voter Registration

Yes Total

Q14 Issue Abortion 24% 24%

Affordability of Healthcare 8% 8%
Climate Change 3.7% 3.7%
Cost of Living 22.1% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 3.5% 3.5%
Economy in General 15.1% 15%
Election Integrity 3.8% 3.8%
Federal Budget Deficit 1.3% 1.3%
lllegal Immigration 11.8% 11.8%
Racism 3.9% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.9% 2.9%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Q1 Voter Registration

Yes Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 9.6% 9.6%
Affordability of Healthcare 11.3% 11.2%
Climate Change 7.4% 7.4%
Cost of Living 22.7% 22.7%
Crime and Violence 6.7% 6.7%
Economy in General 14.9% 14.9%
Election Integrity 4.7% 4.7%
Federal Budget Deficit 3.8% 3.8%
lllegal Immigration 13.8% 13.8%
Racism 2% 2%
No Opinion 3.2% 3.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 44.4% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 17.3% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 21.1% 21.1%
Somewhat Disagree 12% 12%
Not Sure 5.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s economic security and
ersonal safety is better under
perse fety1s betteru 35.4% 35.4%
President Biden than it was under
President Trump
My family’s economic security and
ersonal safety was better under
perse ¥ was better u 49.7% 49.7%
President Trump than it was
under President Biden
My family’s economic security and
ersonal safety was similar under
perse ywas simfiar u 14.9% 14.9%
President Trump as it is President
Biden
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q18 Political Charges

Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

Q20 Charge Imapact

Q21 Gender
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Strongly Believe 49.4% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 6.8% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 34.5% 34.5%
Somewhat Disbelieve 5.3% 5.3%
Unsure/ Refuse 4% 4%

Strongly Believe 71.9% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 14.7% 14.7%
Somewhat Disbelieve 2.8% 2.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 4.8% 4.8%
Unsure/No Opinion 5.9% 5.9%
More likely to vote for him 23.2% 23.1%
Less Likely to vote for him 26.7% 26.7%
No change 50.2% 50.2%
Male 45.6% 45.6%
Female 54.4% 54.4%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Yes

Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 66.2% 66.2%
African-American 21.3% 21.3%
Hispanic 3.3% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 9.2% 9.2%
Q23 Age 18-34 15% 15%
35-54 31.1% 31.1%
55-64 18.8% 18.8%
Over 65 35% 35%
Q24 Party Republican 34.3% 34.3%
Democrat 33% 33%
Independent 31.6% 31.6%
Other party such as Libertarian 1.1% 1.1%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 24% 24%
Somewhat conservative 23.4% 23.4%
Moderate 29% 29%
Somewhat liberal 15.9% 15.9%
Very liberal 7.7% 7.7%
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Q1 Voter Registration

Q1 Voter Registration

Yes Total
Q26 Education Less than high school 0.1% 0.1%
High School graduate 16.1% 16.1%
Some College 29.7% 29.7%
College Graduate 39.5% 39.5%
Masters, PHD, Doctorate 14.6% 14.6%
Total 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.2% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 26.2% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.4% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-H.POINT-W.SALEM 13.5% 13.5%
GREENVILLE-N.BERN-WASHNGTN 7% 7%
GREENVLL-SPART-ASHEVLL-AND 9% 9%
MYRTLE BEACH-FLORENCE 1.4% 1.4%
E\?VF;FOLK—PORTSMTH»NEWPT 26% 26%
RALEIGH-DURHAM (FAYETVLLE) 34.5% 34.5%
WILMINGTON 5.1% 5.1%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely

North Carolina General Election Survey

Somewhat Likely

Q1 Voter Registration

Q3 Voter Propensity

Q4 Trump Approval

Q5 Biden Approval

North Carolina General Election Survey

Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Absentee Ballot by Mail 5% 7.4% 5.2%
Early in Person 54.7% 41.9% 53.5%
Election Day 36.7% 36.5% 36.6%
Unsure 3.7% 14.3% 4.7%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly Approve 46.2% 19.9% 43.8%
Somewhat Approve 7.7% 15.6% 8.5%
Strongly Disapprove 42% 29.4% 40.8%
Somewhat Disapprove 3.1% 24.4% 5.1%
No Opinion 0.9% 10.7% 1.8%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Strongly Approve 22.4% 8% 21.1%
Somewhat Approve 18.8% 26.8% 19.5%
Strongly Disapprove 51.3% 44.8% 50.7%
Somewhat Disapprove 6.2% 13.6% 6.9%
No Opinion 1.3% 6.8% 1.8%
100% 100% 100%



Q2 Voter Likelihood
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Q2 Voter Likelihood
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Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 44.3% 38.2% 43.7%
Donald Trump 50.1% 25.3% 47.8%
Unsure 5.7% 36.5% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support | am a strong supporter
f President T d
of Fresident frump an 78.6% 86.8% 79.1%
voted for him in 2016,
2020 or both.
| recently became a
Trump supporter
because of the sad state 14.7% 0% 14%
of our nation under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-Trump until
the weaponization of
our justice system 1.7% 0% 1.6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 4.9% 13.2% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 39.3% 15.1% 37.1%
Donald Trump 48.7% 12.2% 45.3%
Robert F Kennedy Jr 5.8% 28.4% 7.9%
Other Candidate 3.3% 7.7% 3.7%
Unsure/No opinion 2.9% 36.6% 6.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 45% 23.4% 43%
Josh Stein 40.7% 26.2% 39.3%
Mike Ross 3.2% 2.1% 3.1%
Another Candidate 1.9% 3.8% 2.1%
Unsure/No opinion 9.2% 44.5% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely

Somewhat Likely

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Weatherman

Rachel Hunt

Another Candidate

Unsure/No opinion

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin

Allison Riggs

Unsure/No opinion

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Candidate
Democratic Candidate

Unsure/No opinion

Q13R2 Mark Robinson

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very Favorable
Somewhat Favorable
Very Unfavorable
Somewhat Unfavorable
No Opinion

Never heard of

40.6% 19.9% 38.7%
38.3% 33.1% 37.8%
2.2% 3.1% 2.3%
18.9% 43.9% 21.2%
100% 100% 100%
39% 17.5% 37%
39.2% 32.8% 38.6%
21.8% 49.7% 24.4%
100% 100% 100%
49.6% 33.5% 48%
40.2% 36.2% 39.8%
10.2% 30.3% 12.1%
100% 100% 100%
31.9% 11.9% 30%
14.6% 13.5% 14.5%
32.8% 24.2% 32%
3.2% 3.1% 3.1%
9.9% 11.4% 10.1%
7.6% 35.9% 10.2%
100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 25.2% 10.1% 23.8%
Somewhat Favorable 20.6% 22.4% 20.8%
Very Unfavorable 14.4% 1.8% 13.2%
Somewhat Unfavorable 10.7% 2% 9.9%
No Opinion 16.4% 18.1% 16.5%
Never heard of 12.6% 45.6% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 43.3% 11.1% 40.3%
Somewhat Favorable 7.7% 16% 8.5%
Very Unfavorable 45.3% 52.5% 46%
Somewhat Unfavorable 2.2% 18% 3.6%
No Opinion 1% 2.5% 1.1%
Never heard of 0.5% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 24% 13% 23%
Somewhat Favorable 15.9% 37.7% 17.9%
Very Unfavorable 50.8% 36.5% 49.5%
Somewhat Unfavorable 7.3% 12.8% 7.8%
No Opinion 1.1% 0% 1%
Never heard of 0.8% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total

Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 19.7% 0% 17.8%
Somewhat Favorable 12.7% 4.8% 12%

Very Unfavorable 9.1% 6.2% 8.9%

Somewhat Unfavorable 7.1% 1.1% 6.6%

No Opinion 28.9% 23.6% 28.4%

Never heard of 22.5% 64.3% 26.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 13.7% 2.9% 12.6%

Somewhat Favorable 19.7% 6.2% 18.4%

Very Unfavorable 12.6% 4.3% 11.8%

Somewhat Unfavorable 6.8% 0.7% 6.2%

No Opinion 25.4% 24.4% 25.3%

Never heard of 21.9% 61.6% 25.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q14 Issue Abortion 23.2% 31.4% 24%
Affordability of 7.8% 10.2% 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 3.8% 2.6% 3.7%
Cost of Living 21.6% 26.6% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 3.8% 0.7% 3.5%
Economy in General 15.4% 11.8% 15.1%
Election Integrity 4.2% 0% 3.8%
Federal Budget Deficit 1.1% 3.1% 1.3%
lllegal Immigration 12.4% 5.4% 11.8%
Racism 4.3% 0% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.4% 8.2% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 10.5% 1.1% 9.6%
Affordability of
. 11.2% 11.8% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climate Change 6.9% 11.8% 7.4%
Cost of Living 21.4% 34.6% 22.6%
Crime and Violence 6% 13.2% 6.7%
Economy in General 15.6% 7.4% 14.9%
Election Integrity 4.5% 6.1% 4.6%
Federal Budget Deficit 4.2% 0% 3.8%
lllegal Immigration 14.4% 8.2% 13.8%
Racism 2.2% 0% 2%
No Opinion 3% 5.7% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 45.5% 33.7% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 16.5% 26% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 21.4% 18.4% 21.1%
Somewhat Disagree 12.7% 4.6% 12%
Not Sure 3.9% 17.3% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s economic
security and personal
safety is better under
15 betterunder 36.1% 28.1% 35.4%
President Biden than it
was under President
Trump
My family’s economic
security and personal
safety was better under
YW Y 51.5% 32.6% 49.7%

President Trump than it
was under President
Biden
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Extremely Likely

Somewhat Likely

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s economic
security and personal
safety was similar under
President Trump as it is
President Biden

12.4%

100%

39.2%

100%

14.9%

100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely _
Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 51.2% 32% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 6% 14.7% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 35.7% 22.2% 34.5%
Somewhat Disbelieve 5% 8.5% 5.3%
Unsure/ Refuse 2.1% 22.6% 4%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongly Believe 74.7% 38.9% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 13.9% 24.2% 14.7%
Somewhat Disbelieve 3% 0% 2.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 5.2% 0% 4.8%
Unsure/No Opinion 3.3% 36.9% 5.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely to vote for 24.9% 13.2% 23.9%
him
Ir_]ie;s Likely to vote for 25.7% 36.3% 26.7%
No change 50.2% 50.5% 50.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 46% 41.5% 45.6%
Female 54% 58.5% 54.4%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely
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Somewhat Likely

Q22 Ethnicity

Q23 Age

Q24 Party

Q25 Ideology

North Carolina General Election Survey

Caucasian 69.4% 35% 66.2%
African-American 19.2% 42.1% 21.3%
Hispanic 3.2% 3.8% 3.2%
Another ethnicity 8.1% 19.1% 9.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
18-34 13.1% 34.3% 15%
35-54 30.9% 33.2% 31.1%
55-64 18.9% 18.7% 18.8%
Over 65 37.2% 13.8% 35%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Republican 35.9% 19% 34.3%
Democrat 31.5% 46.8% 33%
Independent 31.4% 34.1% 31.6%
Puili
_ 100% 100% 100%
Very conservative 25.9% 5.7% 24%
Somewhat conservative 22.8% 28.9% 23.3%
Moderate 29.2% 27.8% 29%
Somewhat liberal 14.8% 26.6% 15.9%
Very liberal 7.4% 11% 7.7%
100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely Likely Somewhat Likely Total
Q26 Education Less than high school 0.2% 0% 0.1%
High School graduate 15.7% 20.3% 16.1%
Some College 29.5% 31.9% 29.7%
College Graduate 40.9% 25.5% 39.5%
Masters, PHD, Doctorate 13.8% 22.3% 14.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.2% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 25.5% 32.5% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.5% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-H.POINT-
14% 9% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-N.BERN-
6.7% 10.2% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
9.7% 1.7% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH-
1.3% 2.5% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-PORTSMTH-
2.6% 3.1% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
34.3% 36.3% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.1% 4.7% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure
Ballot by Mail
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood E‘xtremely 86.8% 92.7% 90.7% 71.5% 90.7%
Likely
somewhat 13.2% 7.3% 9.3% 28.5% 9.3%
Likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval strongly 24.1% 38.7% 56.1% 27.1% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat 2.2% 6.3% 10.9% 20.6% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
) 68.6% 47.4% 27.1% 42% 40.8%
Disapprove
somewhat 0% 6.6% 4.4% 0% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 5.1% 1% 1.4% 10.3% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval strongly 29.4% 25.8% 14.5% 8.4% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat 20.9% 21.5% 15.8% 24.1% 19.5%
Approve
strongly 28.9% 45% 63.2% 42.2% 50.7%
Disapprove
somewhat 15.7% 6.2% 5.4% 16.2% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 5.1% 1.4% 1% 9% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 68.6% 50.2% 29.6% 52.3% 43.7%
Donald Trump 26.3% 41.2% 62.3% 33.2% 47.8%
Unsure 5.1% 8.7% 8.1% 14.5% 8.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey
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Q3 Voter Propensity
Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 65.9% 80.2% 77.8% 92.1% 79%
voted for him
in 2016, 2020
or both.
| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of the 26.3% 13.7% 13.9% 7.9% 14%
sad state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-
Trump until the
weaponization
of our justice 0% 0.7% 2.8% 0% 1.6%
system against
the former
President.
S thi
Elome ng 7.8% 5.4% 5.5% 0% 5.3%
se.
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 58.7% 45.8% 22.8% 24.6% 37.1%
Donald Trump 24.3% 39.5% 58.7% 29.1% 45.2%
Robert F
obe 10.6% 5.8% 10.5% 8.1% 7.9%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 0% 2.4% 4.4% 16.8% 3.7%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/to 6.4% 6.4% 3.5% 21.3% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 8.1% 39% 55.7% 28% 43%
Josh Stein 52.1% 48.1% 25.8% 31.1% 39.3%
Mike Ross 16.5% 1.3% 3.1% 8.1% 3.1%
Anoth
nother 5.1% 0.9% 3% 5.3% 2.1%
Candidate
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure
Ballot by Mail
Unsure/No 18.1% 10.7% 12.4% 27.3% 12.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal 15.3% 35.4% 47.9% 30.6% 38.7%
Weatherman
Rachel Hunt 60.7% 47.3% 22.3% 25.6% 37.8%
Another 0% 0.4% 3.7% 15.6% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/No 24.1% 16.9% 26.2% 28.2% 21.2%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure
Ballot by Mail
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson 21.5% 32.6% 16.8% 28.7% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 58% 47.1% 25.1% 25.5% 38.6%
Unsure/No 20.6% 20.3% 28.1% 45.8% 24.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot RepuPllcan 20.8% 39.1% 64.7% 20.2% 48%
Candidate
Democratic 57.4% 47.4% 25.7% 44.4% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/No 12.8% 13.5% 9.6% 15.4% 12.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 3.9% 29.4% 35.8% 20% 30%
Somewhat 25.2% 9.4% 21.3% 7.2% 14.5%
Favorable
very 25.2% 40.9% 19.8% 33.8% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat 1.4% 3.6% 2.5% 4.3% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20.9% 8.5% 10.9% 9.5% 10.1%
Never heard of 23.5% 8% 9.7% 25.2% 10.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 45.4% 32% 10.3% 12.3% 23.8%
Somewhat 16.8% 20.7% 21% 25.5% 20.8%
Favorable
very 3.9% 13.5% 14.7% 8.7% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat 2.1% 8.6% 13.4% 7.1% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 13.4% 13.3% 19.3% 36.1% 16.5%
Never heard of 18.5% 12% 21.4% 10.3% 15.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity
Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 24.1% 35.5% 51.8% 23% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 2.2% 6.7% 11.3% 14.2% 8.5%
Favorable
V
ey 73.7% 54.7% 28.4% 52.3% 46%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 0% 2.5% 5% 10.5% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0.6% 2.2% 0% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 39.8% 29.2% 13.4% 8.4% 23%
S hat
omewna 15.6% 19.6% 13.1% 40% 17.9%
Favorable
V
ey 21.9% 45.6% 60.1% 42.2% 49.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 18.3% 4.9% 10.5% 9.4% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 4.4% 0.6% 1.4% 0% 1%
Never heard of 0% 0.2% 1.6% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 8.2% 19.1% 18.8% 6% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 6.4% 12.5% 11.7% 15% 12%
Favorable
Very
14.4% 11.2% 5.2% 5.1% 8.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 16% 6.4% 5.8% 4.2% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 22.8% 28% 30.2% 24.7% 28.4%
Never heard of 32.1% 22.9% 28.3% 45% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity
Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 18.8% 18% 5.2% 2.8% 12.7%
S hat
omewna 26.7% 21.3% 13.6% 13.9% 18.4%
Favorable
Vi
ery 3.9% 12.4% 12.5% 7.5% 11.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 47% 6.3% 6.1% 7.1% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21.1% 20.2% 33.3% 26.5% 25.3%
Never heard of 24.9% 21.7% 29.2% 42.1% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 20.6% 29.6% 17.1% 17.6% 24%
Affordability of
ordabliity o 18.9% 8.7% 5.3% 9.9% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 2.3% 4.8% 2.6% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of Living 16.8% 18.2% 27.3% 30.9% 22.1%
Cri d
rime an 4.1% 2.5% 5% 2.3% 3.5%
Violence
c )
conomy in 21% 13.2% 19.6% 15.5% 15%
General
Electi
ection 6.2% 5.3% 1.9% 0% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 2% 1.4% 1.1% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
Illegal
egal 11.3% 10.4% 15.3% 0% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 13.7% 4.2% 1.6% 7.8% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.2% 1.6% 3.2% 16.1% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity
Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 24.6% 9.3% 8.8% 2.5% 9.6%
Affordability of
ordabliity o 5.1% 13.8% 9.8% 0% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 8.4% 9.6% 3.5% 12.2% 7.4%
Change
Cost of Living 20.4% 24.6% 21.1% 15.3% 22.7%
Crime and
rime an 10.5% 5% 9.4% 0% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 4.9% 11.8% 19.9% 21.3% 14.9%
General
Electi
ection 2.1% 5.6% 2.8% 12.3% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 4.4% 4% 3.5% 43% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 11.4% 10.8% 18.1% 17.7% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 3.4% 0% 2.8% 2%
No Opinion 8.4% 2.1% 3.1% 11.4% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 30.9% 33.8% 62.1% 42.5% 44.4%
Somewhat
omewna 17.3% 19.9% 14.5% 9.7% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 19.1% 27.6% 11.1% 26.9% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 16.4% 13.2% 9.1% 15.4% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 16.4% 5.5% 3.1% 5.6% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Absentee Early in Person
Ballot by Mail

Election Day

Unsure

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

Total

61.2% 43.1%

24.1% 43.1%

14.7% 13.7%

100% 100%

20.8%

63.8%

15.4%

100%

31.9%

43.4%

24.7%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity
Q3 Voter Propensity
Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 28.5% 43% 64.1% 31.9% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 6.7% 6.4% 5% 26% 6.8%
Believe
Strongly
Tong 49.3% 41.1% 22.7% 34.2% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 9% 6.4% 3.3% 5.3% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 6.4% 3.2% 4.9% 2.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 68.5% 68.6% 78.7% 42.9% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 7.3% 14.1% 15.3% 20% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 11.7% 3.7% 0.6% 7.4% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 6.3% 6% 3.9% 0% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 6.2% 7.7% 1.5% 29.6% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge | t More likely t
Q20 Charge Imapac ore fikely to 10.6% 20.3% 30.6% 12.4% 23.2%
vote for him
Less Likely t
ess Hikelyto 40.6% 30.6% 18.8% 27.4% 26.7%
vote for him
No change 48.8% 49.1% 50.7% 60.2% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 39.5% 40.4% 53.4% 50.6% 45.6%
Female 60.5% 59.6% 46.6% 49.4% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 49.2% 69.7% 65% 55% 66.2%
African-
rican 35.6% 19.6% 22.6% 15.1% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 6.8% 2.1% 4.8% 0% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 8.4% 8.5% 7.6% 29.9% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 12.4% 19% 8.8% 22.3% 15%
35-54 12.4% 27.1% 40.6% 23% 31.1%
55-64 30.5% 21% 13.8% 20.9% 18.9%
Over 65 44.8% 32.9% 36.9% 33.7% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 17.3% 29.6% 45.9% 16.4% 34.3%
Democrat 32.7% 39.7% 23.3% 31.7% 33%
Independent 50% 29.9% 29% 51.9% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0% 0.8% 1.8% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 6.2% 22% 32% 3.8% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewnat 21.9% 18.2% 31.3% 21.3% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 31.3% 30.2% 25.3% 42.4% 29%
S hat
omewna 35.6% 20.4% 5.7% 21.7% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 5% 9.2% 5.6% 10.9% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Voter Propensity

Q3 Voter Propensity

Absentee Early in Person  Election Day Unsure Total
Ballot by Mail
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0.3% 0% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
'8h >choo 12.4% 8% 28.4% 15.5% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 37.4% 28.9% 28.3% 41% 29.7%
College
41.7% 43.5% 34% 34.1% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
asters 8.6% 19.3% 9.2% 9.4% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0.3% 2.6% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 29.3% 25.8% 28% 11.8% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0.6% 0.3% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 20.5% 15% 9.8% 18.2% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 8.8% 4.2% 10.9% 6.6% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 12.3% 9.7% 7.2% 11.6% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0% 0.2% 2.9% 5.3% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 0% 2.9% 1.6% 10.8% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 17.9% 37% 34.2% 26.5% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 11.1% 4.6% 4.8% 6.6% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 95.8% 82.8% 93.3% 55.7% 44.2% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 4.2% 17.2% 6.7% 44.3% 55.8% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 2.9% 1.4% 8.8% 0% 14.9% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 47.2% 40% 62.1% 68.6% 29.9% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 47% 47.3% 24.4% 31.4% 28.3% 36.6%
Unsure 2.9% 11.3% 4.8% 0% 26.9% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 2.4% 5.1% 46% 1% 12.9% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 0.5% 22% 38.1% 36.9% 0% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 92.5% 66.1% 7.8% 26% 7.2% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 3.4% 5.6% 8.2% 26.2% 14% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.2% 1.3% 0% 0% 65.9% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 1.9% 9.6% 93.6% 57.4% 49.2% 43.7%
Donald
ona 96.2% 65.3% 0% 0% 7.2% 47.8%
Trump
Unsure 1.9% 25.1% 6.4% 42.6% 43.6% 8.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval

Q4 Trump Approval

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Strongly
Disapprove

Somewhat
Disapprove

No Opinion

Total

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

83.3%

12.7%

1.8%

2.1%

100%

48.3%

23.8%

0%

27.9%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

Other
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

1.9%

91.9%

5.4%

0%

0.8%

100%

5.5%

59.7%

14.3%

8.4%

12.2%

100%

81.3%

0%

7.3%

5.7%

5.7%

100%

41.8%

0%

25.4%

4.7%

28.1%

100%

25%

0%

0%

24.2%

50.8%

100%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%

3.7%

6%

100%
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Q4 Trump Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 84% 57.7% 3.1% 1.3% 0% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 2.7% 11.9% 85% 47.6% 0% 39.4%
Mike Ross 3.7% 8.5% 1.8% 0% 0% 3.1%
Another 0.5% 3% 2.5% 2.3% 28.9% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 9% 19% 7.6% 48.9% 71.1% 12.5%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Governor Ballot Hal

Weatherma 75.8% 61.9% 0.3% 3.4% 0% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 1.7% 5.2% 81.7% 59.2% 12.1% 37.8%
Another 1.6% 5.20 2.2% 0% 14% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/No 21% 27.6% 15.7% 37.4% 73.9% 21.2%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 73.3% 51.8% 0.5% 6.2% 0% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 1.7% 5.4% 84.7% 55.2% 0% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/io 25% 42.8% 14.8% 38.6% 100% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 90.9% 67.8% 3.8% 12.9% 17.4% 48.1%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 3.8% 19.8% 83.7% 40.6% 12.9% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 5.3% 12.4% 12.5% 46.4% 69.7% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson ery 62.7% 29.7% 0.2% 0% 0% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 20.3% 32.2% 6.4% 5.3% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 2.7% 9.3% 68.9% 37.1% 0% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.3% 6.5% 3.5% 3.3% 0% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 7.1% 13.5% 1% 18.6% 20.1% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 5% 8.7% 10% 35.6% 79.9% 10.2%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 5.5% 8.3% 47.9% 21.7% 0% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 10.2% 27.7% 31.3% 19% 14.9% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 28.2% 6.5% 0.9% 0% 0% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 16.2% 19.8% 1.5% 10.2% 0% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21.9% 24.1% 9.5% 18.6% 5.20 16.5%
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North Carolina General Election Survey

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Nfever heard 18% 13.5% 9% 30.5% 79.9%
[¢}
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15.7%

100%
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Q4 Trump Approval

Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 89.1% 14.2% 0.2% 0% 0% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 8.1% 56.5% 0.2% 0% 7.2% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 1.9% 12.5% 96.7% 71.4% 520 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0.3% 14.5% 1.2% 22.9% 35.6% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.6% 2.4% 0.6% 5.7% 5.20 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.5%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 2.3% 5.5% 50.6% 12.7% 12.9% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 10.4% 34.1% 47.8% 38% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 89.8% 75.4% 5.5% 27.2% 7.2% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 6.8% 6.4% 7.6% 1% 36.7% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.5% 2.4% 1.1% 1.2% 5.20 1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0.5% 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.7%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 37.4% 10.5% 0.9% 3.8% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 16.5% 35.5% 43% 0% 0% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 2.3% 2.7% 17.8% 6.5% 0% 8.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 1.7% 12.1% 6% 0% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 22.8% 29.3% 34.4% 34.3% 5.20 28.4%
Never heard
ever hear 18.3% 20.3% 30.5% 49.5% 94.8% 26.4%

North Carolina General Election Survey

of

39



North Carolina General Election Survey

Q4 Trump Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetun ery 1.6% 0% 28% 10.5% 0% 12.6%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 5% 16.7% 34% 13.5% 12.1% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 23% 15.5% 0.5% 4.1% 0% 11.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 11.2% 6.9% 1.3% 3.8% 0% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 29.1% 32.8% 20% 30.3% 5.20 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 30.1% 28.2% 16.2% 37.7% 82.7% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 10.1% 6.2% 38.8% 48.2% 39.3% 23.9%
Affordability
of 4.1% 11.4% 11.7% 9.8% 0% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 1.2% 1.1% 6.1% 10.8% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 30% 37.5% 11.4% 16.8% 14.9% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rime an 4.5% 5.4% 2.4% 1.2% 0% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 21.6% 14.1% 10.2% 0% 12.1% 15.1%
General
Election
_ 2.5% 2.4% 5.9% 2.8% 0% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1% 5.9% 0.4% 0% 10.2% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.4% 9.5% 0.6% 6% 10.6% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 4.1% 8.2% 0% 12.9% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.6% 2.4% 43% 4.5% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 3.2% 2.6% 18.5% 8.7% 0% 9.6%
Affordability
of 4.5% 4.8% 19.4% 11.9% 18.1% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.3% 0% 16.1% 13.3% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 24.5% 30.1% 17.2% 32.3% 37.6% 22.7%
Living
Crime and
rimean 10% 10% 2.3% 9.6% 0% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 20.9% 19.5% 8.7% 6.6% 10.2% 14.9%
General
Election
: 4.4% 0% 47% 11.1% 12.9% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 6.3% 9.6% 0.6% 0% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 24.5% 19.9% 1.7% 6.6% 21.2% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 2%
No Opinion 1.1% 3.5% 6% 0% 0% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 81.9% 47.5% 7.1% 17.6% 39.8% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 14% 26.6% 17.4% 33.1% 10.2% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
, 1.1% 7% 46.8% 13.3% 12.1% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 1.8% 13.3% 22.8% 14.3% 0% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 1.2% 5.5% 5.9% 21.6% 37.9% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

42



Q4 Trump Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under 2.5% 6.1% 75.8% 43.2% 31% 35.3%
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under 95.4% 79.9% 2.3% 1% 12.1% 49.7%
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar 2.1% 14% 21.9% 55.7% 56.9% 14.9%
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges o rl‘?”gy 93.7% 52.6% 6.4% 24.3% 7.2% 49.4%
elleve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 1.7% 29.9% 7.4% 9.8% 0% 6.8%
elleve
Strong|
D,“;”f y 2.3% 4.9% 74.7% 34.3% 43.1% 34.5%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv @ 1.3% 1.5% 9% 14.4% 14% 5.3%
Isbelieve
Unsure/
R”:“re 1.1% 11.1% 2.5% 17.1% 35.7% 4%
eruse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen Brlc?ngy 88.6% 41.1% 10.1% 0% 0% 71.9%
elleve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 8.3% 37.5% 29.5% 20% 100% 14.7%
elleve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv 2 1.4% 6.5% 9% 0% 0% 2.8%
Isbelieve
Strongly
ey 0% 1.7% 39.9% 18.6% 0% 4.8%
Isbelieve
Unsure/N
OnfL{re ° 1.6% 13.3% 11.5% 61.3% 0% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 49.1% 19.9% 0% 0% 0% 23.1%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 1.3% 17.4% 52.5% 44.4% 50.3% 26.7%
him
No change 49.6% 62.7% 47.5% 55.6% 49.7% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 50.2% 50.7% 39.9% 44.4% 41.6% 45.6%
Female 49.8% 49.3% 60.1% 55.6% 58.4% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval
Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 72.6% 71.9% 61% 54.8% 34.7% 66.2%
African-
) 13.3% 11.2% 29% 39.2% 40.7% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4.9% 0% 2.7% 0% 0% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 9.2% 16.9% 7.3% 6% 24.6% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 10.6% 17.4% 17.5% 35% 0% 15%
35-54 32% 41.6% 29.3% 23.7% 20.8% 31.1%
55-64 21.3% 12.4% 17.9% 19.8% 7.2% 18.9%
Over 65 36.1% 28.7% 35.3% 21.5% 72% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 63.8% 47.3% 4.3% 6.2% 17.4% 34.3%
Democrat 7.3% 6.9% 62% 62.3% 37.9% 33%
Independent 28% 44% 32.5% 31.5% 44.7% 31.6%
Other party
such as 1% 1.8% 1.3% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 45.8% 29.1% 3.1% 0% 12.9% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewnat 37.1% 30.1% 9.5% 11.1% 7.2% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 16.2% 33.7% 39.3% 31.3% 79.9% 29%
S hat
omewna 0.4% 7.1% 30.9% 48.2% 0% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0.6% 0% 17.2% 9.4% 0% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Trump Approval

Q4 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education ess than 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.1%
high school
High School
'8h >choo 23.8% 1% 9.7% 11.1% 12.1% 16.1%
graduate
S
ome 28.3% 29.8% 29% 38.3% 54.7% 29.7%
College
Coll
ollege 38% 37.7% 45% 16.5% 22.6% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters,
PHD, 9.5% 21.5% 16.3% 34.1% 10.6% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 29.8% 29.8% 21.4% 25% 33% 26.2%
CHATTANOO
0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0.4%
GA
GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT- 15.3% 8.4% 13.9% 7% 7.2% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 7.5% 7.8% 6.5% 8.2% 0% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
6.6% 7.9% 11.4% 11% 12.9% 9%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.9% 2.7% 0.3% 0% 14% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.9% 3.4% 2.4% 1.8% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 30.7% 32.2% 38% 47% 22.7% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
i 4.9% 7.8% 5.2% 0% 10.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 96.5% 87.2% 91.8% 81.7% 64.7% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 3.5% 12.8% 8.2% 18.3% 35.3% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 7.3% 5.6% 3% 11.9% 14.7% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 65.6% 58.9% 47.5% 48.5% 40.8% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 25.2% 29.7% 45.7% 28.6% 21.2% 36.6%
Unsure 1.9% 5.8% 3.9% 1% 23.3% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 5.1% 1.1% 79.8% 21.5% 28.8% 43.7%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 2% 9.5% 11.1% 6.9% 6% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 89.1% 79.6% 6.3% 48.4% 0% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 9.7% 2.6% 19.5% 0% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.1% 0% 0.3% 3.6% 65.2% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 94.7% 87.4% 3% 65.9% 34.8% 43.7%
Donald
ona 3.1% 2.2% 88.5% 20% 24.2% 47.8%
Trump
Unsure 2.2% 10.4% 8.5% 14.1% 40.9% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove

Q7 Trump Support lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 100% 0% 79.6% 79.9% 67.9% 79%
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

0% 0% 14.9% 0% 0% 14%

| was anti-

Trump until

the

weaponizati

on of our 0% 0% 1.5% 9% 0% 1.6%
justice

system

against the

former

President.

Something
Else.

0% 100% 4.1% 11.1% 32.1% 5.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 93.5% 71% 1.6% 33.1% 24.7% 37.1%

Donald
Trump

3.1% 2.2% 83.6% 21.3% 18.3% 45.3%

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

0% 8.1% 10.3% 11.3% 16.5% 7.9%

Other
Candidate

0% 7.1% 2.6% 11.8% 10.1% 3.7%

Unsure/No
sy 3.3% 11.7% 1.9% 22.5% 30.4% 6%
opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 6% 4.7% 77% 22.3% 13.7% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 84.6% 79.6% 5.6% 45.7% 0% 39.4%
Mike Ross 0% 2.7% 4.2% 3.8% 10.5% 3.1%
Another 43% 1.3% 0.6% 5.3% 14.7% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 5.1% 11.7% 12.7% 22.9% 61% 12.5%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Governor Ballot Hal

Weatherma 4.6% 4.4% 69.4% 24.9% 0% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 76.5% 74.7% 7.6% 44.2% 12% 37.8%
Another 2.1% 1.9% 2.1% 3.6% 10.5% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/No 16.9% 19% 21% 27.3% 77.5% 21.2%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval
Q5 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 43% 5.9% 65.5% 23.7% 6% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 79.2% 73.3% 9% 44.2% 0% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/io 16.6% 20.7% 25.5% 32.1% 94% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 3.1% 10.7% 84.8% 27.4% 23.8% 48.1%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 83.8% 78.3% 6.4% 49.7% 12.8% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 13.1% 11.1% 8.8% 22.9% 63.4% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson ery 3.4% 1.2% 54.5% 16.7% 13.7% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 4.8% 22.7% 21.7% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 69.1% 66.1% 6% 21.7% 0% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 4.7% 2.5% 3% 0% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 14.5% 13.3% 6.3% 12.9% 19.9% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 6.8% 9.9% 8% 23.9% 66.4% 10.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 58.9% 38% 6.1% 12.8% 0% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 21.6% 34.6% 13.6% 30.9% 25.2% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 1.8% 1.1% 23.4% 1% 0% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.2% 4.4% 16.5% 3.9% 7.8% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 9.8% 14.2% 19.8% 23% 5.20 16.5%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Nfever heard 6.7% 7.6% 20.6% 18.4% 61.8%
[¢}
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15.7%

100%

52



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q5 Biden Approval

Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 3.6% 0% 75.1% 16.3% 18.3% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0.3% 3.3% 13.6% 8.8% 16.5% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 93.9% 88.8% 8.3% 57.6% 37.6% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 5.7% 2.4% 9.5% 22.5% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.1% 2.2% 0.5% 0.9% 5.20 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 0% 6.8% 0% 0.5%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 88.8% 17.9% 1.1% 3.8% 0% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 8.9% 70.8% 0.7% 17.3% 37.6% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 1.1% 3.7% 91.7% 25.9% 13.7% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 5.5% 5.6% 45.3% 43.5% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.1% 2.1% 0.5% 0.9% 5.20 1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 0.5% 6.8% 0% 0.7%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 2.5% 1.6% 31.6% 14.1% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 3.7% 3.6% 20% 5.3% 0% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 21.2% 15.4% 2.4% 2.2% 0% 8.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 15.2% 6.4% 2.1% 15.4% 0% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 40.2% 36.7% 21.6% 19.8% 23.4% 28.4%
Never heard
ever hear 17.1% 36.2% 22.4% 43.1% 76.6% 26.4%

North Carolina General Election Survey

of

53



North Carolina General Election Survey

Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetun ery 45.7% 12.1% 1.3% 0% 0% 12.6%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 25.2% 34.5% 7.6% 33.6% 12% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 1% 1.2% 21.3% 8.2% 0% 11.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0.6% 3.7% 10% 43% 0% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 19.8% 26.8% 27.7% 21.2% 23.4% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 7.7% 21.8% 32.2% 32.7% 64.6% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 42.8% 30.8% 14.8% 17.3% 12.9% 24%
Affordability
of 10% 19.5% 3.1% 5.4% 10.5% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 9.5% 5% 0.9% 3.9% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 11.5% 7.3% 30.5% 36% 14.7% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rime an 2.5% 1.7% 4.6% 3.8% 0% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 5% 12% 20.1% 15.5% 22.5% 15%
General
Election
_ 6.2% 7.6% 1.6% 1.8% 6% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 0.8% 1.4% 3.4% 10.1% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 1.1% 3.3% 20.6% 3.6% 10.5% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 7% 7.1% 0.4% 9.4% 12.8% 3.9%
No Opinion 4.4% 4.9% 2% 0% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval
Q5 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 13.9% 15.9% 4.4% 20.1% 0% 9.6%
Affordability
of 21.9% 16.4% 5.8% 4.2% 12.9% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 19% 10.7% 0.8% 13.3% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 16.5% 24.5% 25.3% 7.9% 58.2% 22.7%
Living
Crime and
rimean 2.8% 4.6% 9% 9% 0% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 8.5% 10.4% 19.6% 13.7% 10.1% 14.9%
General
Election
: 47% 3.9% 3.5% 13% 12.8% 47%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 2.9% 47% 11.4% 6% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 1.9% 2.3% 24.8% 5.8% 0% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 43% 3.1% 0.9% 0% 0% 2%
No Opinion 6.6% 5.4% 1.3% 1.7% 0% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 9.8% 10.6% 76% 13% 47.5% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 15.5% 20.3% 15.9% 27% 10.1% 17.3%
Agree
Strong|
Tongly 47.2% 41.1% 3.2% 18.4% 12% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 19.9% 19.3% 3.6% 31.6% 0% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 7.7% 8.6% 1.3% 10.1% 30.4% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under 86.6% 62.3% 4.3% 35.4% 17.9% 35.3%
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under 1.9% 5.2% 88.6% 36.8% 46.7% 49.7%
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar 11.6% 32.4% 7.1% 27.8% 35.3% 14.9%
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval
Q5 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
18 Political Ch St I
Q18 Political Charges rongly 7.7% 7.9% 86.7% 26.4% 27% 49.4%
Believe
S hat
omewna 4.5% 8.5% 7.2% 7.7% 0% 6.8%
Believe
St I
Tongly 81% 63.9% 3% 41.8% 29.9% 34.5%
Disbelieve
S hat
omewna 5.8% 11.6% 2.4% 9% 0% 5.3%
Disbelieve
U /
nsure 1.1% 8.1% 0.7% 15.1% 43.1% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strongl
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 31% 13.3% 78.2% 62.6% 100% 71.9%
Believe
S hat
omewna 24.7% 12.9% 13.6% 31% 0% 14.7%
Believe
S hat
omewna 14.3% 21.9% 1% 0% 0% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
e 25.5% 35.4% 1.6% 6.4% 0% 4.8%
Disbelieve
U /N
nsure/io 4.5% 16.6% 5.6% 0% 0% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 3.1% 0% 42.5% 9.3% 16.5% 23.1%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 54.7% 46.7% 4.3% 48% 29.9% 26.7%
him
No change 42.2% 53.3% 53.2% 42.7% 53.6% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 42.4% 50% 46.2% 33.6% 63.2% 45.6%
Female 57.6% 50% 53.8% 66.4% 36.8% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval
Q5 Biden Approval
Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 60.7% 67.4% 71.2% 48.8% 43.7% 66.2%
African-
A ) 29% 21.1% 16.8% 30.7% 27.5% 21.4%
merican
Hispanic 0% 2.1% 3.8% 13.1% 0% 3.2%
Anoth
;0 ' ir 10.3% 9.4% 8.1% 7.4% 28.8% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 6.4% 20.2% 13.2% 41.9% 7.8% 15%
35-54 24.1% 31.3% 35.2% 21.5% 31.1% 31.1%
55-64 21.4% 13.8% 20.7% 15.3% 6% 18.8%
Over 65 48.1% 34.7% 30.8% 21.2% 55.1% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 7.1% 11.3% 57.3% 19.8% 10.1% 34.3%
Democrat 68.4% 48.8% 11.1% 40.3% 35.3% 32.9%
Independent 24.5% 38.5% 30% 40% 54.6% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0% 1.5% 1.6% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology ey . 8.3% 4.4% 40.8% 10.3% 0% 24%
conservative
S hat
omew i 9.3% 12.1% 33.6% 28.8% 0% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 37.9% 40% 19.3% 26.3% 89.5% 29%
S hat
I_gme;"’ @ 30.3% 29.2% 4.9% 15.9% 10.5% 15.9%
ibera
Very liberal 14.2% 14.3% 1.3% 18.8% 0% 7.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Biden Approval

Strongly
Approve

Somewhat
Approve

Strongly
Disapprove

Somewhat
Disapprove

No Opinion

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high school

High School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

8.5%

31.3%

42.9%

17.3%

100%

0%

11.6%

27.1%

40.7%

20.6%

100%

0%

20.4%

29.9%

38.4%

11.3%

100%

0%

18.5%

30.8%

38.7%

12%

100%

7.8%

22.5%

27.5%

21.2%

21%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA
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ATLANTA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANOO
GA

GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILLE
-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

21.3%

2%

16.2%

9.3%

12.4%

0.5%

0.4%

36%

1.9%

100%

0%

17.6%

0%

9.2%

6.3%

8.2%

2.3%

5.1%

42.6%

8.7%

100%

0.4%

30.3%

0%

11.9%

7.5%

7%

1.2%

2.8%

33.4%

5.6%

100%

0%

28.3%

0%

33.1%

0%

14.6%

3.6%

1.8%

18.6%

0%

100%

0%

54.6%

0%

0%

0%

12.8%

0%

0%

22.5%

10.1%

100%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%

34.5%

5.1%

100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure -
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 91.9% 95.1% 60.2% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 8.1% 4.9% 39.8% 9.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by 8.2% 2.9% 31% 590
Mail
Early in Person 61.4% 46.1% 54.2% 53.5%
Election Day 24.8% 47.8% 34.8% 36.6%
Unsure 5.6% 3.2% 7.9% 4.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 1.9% 88.1% 9.7% 43.8%
izg’;‘?l’:at 1.9% 11.6% 24.9% 8.5%
strongly 87.5% 0% 30.8% 40.8%
Disapprove
;‘i’srz;‘;’r:ite 6.7% 0% 25.5% 5.1%
No Opinion 2% 0.3% 9.1% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 45.6% 1.4% 5.5% 21%
izg’;‘?l’:at 39.1% 0.9% 23.9% 19.5%
;tir;:;i'fove 3.5% 93.9% 50.6% 50.7%
;‘i’srz;‘;’r:ite 10.4% 2.9% 11.4% 6.9%
No Opinion 1.4% 0.9% 8.6% 1.8%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President T
el Tl 0% 79% 0% 79%

and voted for him
in 2016, 2020 or
both.

| recently became

a Trump supporter

because of the sad 0% 14% 0% 14%
state of our nation

under Joe Biden.

| was anti-Trump
until the
weaponization of

our justice system 0% 1.6% 0% 1.6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 0% 5.3% 0% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 84.3% 0% 2.8% 37.1%
Donald Trump 0% 94.3% 2.3% 45.3%
JRobertFKennedy 5.6% 5% 35.6% 7.9%
r
Other Candidate 5.5% 0.2% 13.9% 3.7%
Unsure/No 4.5% 0.5% 45.4% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 1.8% 83.2% 28.9% 43%
Josh Stein 82.9% 2.4% 23.1% 39.3%
Mike Ross 1.7% 3.4% 8.4% 3.1%
Another Candidate 3.5% 0.5% 4.3% 2.1%
Unsure/No 10.1% 10.5% 35.3% 12.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 1.2% 76.5% 18.9% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 79.1% 0.5% 35.2% 37.8%
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Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure
Another Candidate 2.4% 1.1% 8.6%
Unsure/No 17.3% 21.9% 37.3%
opinion

2.3%

21.2%

100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson Griffin 1.8% 72.6% 18.2% 37%
Allison Riggs 81% 0.7% 33.7% 38.6%
U /N
nsure/io 17.3% 26.6% 48.1% 24.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot RepuPIican 46% 91.9% 250% 48.1%
Candidate
Democratic
. 82.3% 2.3% 32.7% 39.8%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/io 13.1% 5.8% 42.3% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 0.1% 61.4% 7.3% 30%
S hat
omewna 5.5% 22.5% 15.7% 14.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 66.1% 3% 20.3% 32%
S hat
omewna 3.1% 2.4% 7.4% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 12.8% 6.1% 18.5% 10.1%
Never heard of 12.4% 4.6% 30.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 46.2% 5.7% 10.7% 23.8%
S hat
omewna 29% 12.2% 27.3% 20.8%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 0.8% 26.4% 3.2% 13.2%
S hat
omewna 2.8% 18.1% 0% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 11.3% 19.8% 25.2% 16.5%
Never heard of 9.9% 17.8% 33.6% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 0.2% 84% 1.3% 40.3%
somewhat 0.1% 15.3% 13.5% 8.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 95.5% 0% 49.6% 46%
somewhat 3% 0.8% 22.9% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0% 12.8% 1.1%
Never heard of 1.1% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 51.7% 0.4% 2.7% 23%
somewhat 36.3% 0.9% 19.4% 17.9%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 2% 92% 54.6% 49.5%
somewhat 8.5% 5.7% 16.3% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.5% 0.5% 6.9% 1%
Never heard of 1.1% 0.5% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 1.3% 35.7% 2.3% 17.8%
somewhat 2.4% 20.5% 13.1% 12%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 17.2% 1.6% 7.1% 8.9%
somewhat 12.3% 2.2% 1.7% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 35.2% 20.9% 35.3% 28.4%
Never heard of 31.6% 19% 40.6% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 28% 0.9% 0% 12.7%
S hat
Fomewbla 32.8% 6.1% 13.7% 18.4%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 0.6% 22.5% 9.2% 11.8%
S hat
Uorfnew abl 1.9% 10.9% 1.7% 6.2%
nfavorable
No Opinion 19.9% 28.3% 37.1% 25.3%
Never heard of 16.8% 31.3% 38.4% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 38% 10.6% 26.7% 24%
Affordability of
) °|rtha o 13.3% 3.1% 8.9% 8%
ealthcare
Climate Change 7.4% 0.6% 1.8% 3.7%
Cost of Living 11.2% 32.8% 17.6% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 2.2% 5.1% 0.7% 3.5%
E )
Gc°”°":y n 8.6% 20% 20.6% 15%
enera
Election Integrity 5.9% 2.2% 2.8% 3.8%
Federal Budget
De f,e:" udge 0.8% 0.9% 5.8% 1.3%
efici
lllegal Immigration 0.7% 22.8% 6.6% 11.8%
Racism 8.5% 0% 2.4% 3.9%
No Opinion 3.4% 1.9% 6.2% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 17.2% 3.4% 5.8% 9.6%
Affordability of
) °|rtha e 18% 3.8% 18.7% 11.2%
ealthcare
Climate Change 15.6% 0.3% 5.1% 7.4%
Cost of Living 17.7% 24.7% 37% 22.6%
Crime and Violence 3% 10.6% 3.4% 6.7%
E )
Gc°”°”|‘y n 9.5% 20.6% 10.2% 14.9%
enera
Election Integrity 6.3% 4% 0% 4.6%
Federal Budget
De f,e:" uage 0.8% 6.1% 6.5% 3.8%
efici
lllegal Immigration 2.8% 25.5% 4.6% 13.8%
Racism 4.3% 0.2% 0% 2%
No Opinion 4.9% 0.8% 8.7% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strong| ree 8.5% 79.9% 29.8% 44.4%
p gly
Somewhat Agree 17.6% 15.1% 28.5% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 43.8% 1.2% 15.9% 21.1%
S hat
D(?mew @ 21.4% 2.5% 16.7% 11.9%
isagree
Not Sure 8.6% 1.3% 9.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic security
and personal
fety is bett
saretyls better 74.2% 1.9% 23.5% 35.4%

under President
Biden than it was
under President
Trump
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Total
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My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President
Biden

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was similar
under President
Trump as itis
President Biden

Total

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure
3.3% 95.7% 29.9%
22.4% 2.4% 46.7%
100% 100% 100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure -
Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 4% 91.8% 45.3% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 5.8% 4.7% 23.3% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 74.4% 1.1% 16.8% 34.4%
;?:t::r::/aet 10.3% 1.4% 1.9% 5.3%
Unsure/ Refuse 5.5% 1% 12.7% 4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongly Believe 3.2% 84.4% 24.1% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 25.2% 11.2% 34.1% 14.7%
;?:t::r::/aet 203% 0.7% 6% 2.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 36.2% 0.3% 17.4% 4.8%
g';isr‘:iz: No 15.1% 3.5% 18.3% 5.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More. likely to vote 0% 47.9% 31% 23.9%
for him
'ff:;i';:‘e'y fovote 53.3% 1.4% 31.7% 26.7%
No change 46.7% 50.7% 65.2% 50.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 41.8% 50.1% 39.9% 45.6%
Female 58.2% 49.9% 60.1% 54.4%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure -
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.2% 74.4% 31% 66.2%
African-American 27.5% 11.8% 43.8% 21.3%
Hispanic 2% 4.5% 2.6% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 6.3% 9.4% 22.6% 9.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 16.7% 11.2% 28% 15%
35-54 28.3% 35.4% 21.1% 31.1%
55-64 17.9% 20.6% 13.9% 18.8%
Over 65 37% 32.8% 37.1% 35%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 5.3% 63.3% 20.5% 34.3%
Democrat 60.4% 5.2% 48.3% 33%
Independent 33.7% 31.2% 23.6% 31.6%
Other party such 0.7% 0.3% 7.6% 1.1%
as Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 3.5% 44.7% 13.3% 24%
Somewhat 10% 36.7% 17% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 39.7% 18.1% 35.3% 29%
Somewhat liberal 30.3% 0.5% 28.1% 15.9%
Very liberal 16.5% 0% 6.3% 7.7%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Trump Unsure Total
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0.3% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
e e 11.3% 22.9% 2.4% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 28.1% 26.4% 56% 29.7%
College Graduate 43.2% 39.7% 19.8% 39.5%
Masters, PHD,
asters 17.4% 10.7% 21.8% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0.5% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 20.6% 31% 27.9% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 1% 0% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
14.4% 14% 6.4% 13.5%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 5.8% 8% 7.5% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
12.2% 6.7% 5.6% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH-
0.8% 1.8% 2.7% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.5% 2.6% 3.4% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
37.5% 29.9% 45.2% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.2% 5.6% 1.4% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Support

Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood E‘xtremely 94.6% 100% 100% 87.8% 95.1%
Likely
somewhat 5.4% 0% 0% 12.2% 5%
Likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee . 2.4% 5.4% 0% 49% 2.9%
Ballot by Mail
Early in Person 46.8% 45.3% 18.6% 46.6% 46.1%
Election Day 47.1% 47.5% 81.4% 49.2% 47.8%
Unsure 3.8% 1.8% 0% 0% 3.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval strongly 92.9% 80.3% 100% 34.3% 88.1%
Approve
somewhat 7.1% 19.7% 0% 60.7% 11.6%
Approve
strongly 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disapprove
somewhat 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 0% 0% 5% 0.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly 1.7% 0% 0% 0% 1.4%
Approve
somewhat 0% 0% 0% 16.7% 0.9%
Approve
Strongly
) 94.6% 100% 84.1% 71.9% 93.9%
Disapprove
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
somewhat 2.9% 0% 15.9% 6%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.8% 0% 0% 5.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%

2.9%

0.9%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support
Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 94.2% 100% 100% 80% 94.3%
Robert F
obe 5.6% 0% 0% 11.3% 5%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 0% 0% 0% 3.6% 0.2%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/iio 0.2% 0% 0% 5% 0.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 85% 76.2% 100% 69.1% 83.2%
Josh Stein 1.9% 4% 0% 7.1% 2.4%
Mike Ross 3.2% 5.9% 0% 0% 3.4%
Anoth
nother 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/iio 9.3% 13.9% 0% 23.7% 10.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
10G Ballot Hal
Q10 Governor Ballo @ 79.8% 64.6% 91% 55.4% 76.5%
Weatherman
Rachel Hunt 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Anoth
nother 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/iio 18.3% 35.4% 9% 44.6% 21.9%
opinion
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
11 NCS Court Ballot ffi
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 76.9% 51.3% 81.4% 62.6% 72.6%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
U /N
nsure/iio 22.2% 48.7% 18.6% 37.4% 26.6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12G ic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 95.5% 78% 100% 72.5% 91.9%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 2% 3.4% 0% 4.2% 2.3%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/iio 2.5% 18.5% 0% 23.3% 5.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 65.1% 50.4% 75.1% 30.3% 61.4%
S hat
omewna 21.9% 21.2% 24.9% 33.8% 22.5%
Favorable
Very
2.8% 2.6% 0% 7.1% 3%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2% 3.6% 0% 6% 2.4%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 4.9% 9% 0% 17.8% 6.1%
Never heard of 3.2% 13.1% 0% 5% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 6.4% 1.4% 0% 7.9% 5.7%
S hat
omewna 10.9% 14.7% 24.9% 19.9% 12.2%
Favorable
Vi
ery 32.2% 1.6% 18.6% 7.9% 26.4%

Unfavorable
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
somewhat 17.4% 21.6% 0% 26.4%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 15.3% 38.7% 35.9% 30.5%
Never heard of 17.8% 22% 20.6% 7.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%

18.1%

19.8%

17.8%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 89% 74.4% 81.4% 35.2% 83.9%
S hat
omewna 10.7% 25.6% 18.6% 55.2% 15.3%
Favorable
V
ey 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 0.3% 0% 0% 9.6% 0.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Never heard of 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
S hat
omewna 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.9%
Favorable
V
ey 92.2% 94% 91% 85.2% 92%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 5% 6% 9% 14.8% 5.7%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Never heard of 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 39.3% 25.2% 34.5% 11.4% 35.7%
S hat
omewna 19.7% 25.8% 9% 22.9% 20.6%
Favorable
Very
2% 0% 0% 0% 1.6%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2.3% 2.8% 0% 0% 2.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20.7% 15.7% 35.9% 32.2% 20.9%
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Never heard of 16% 30.4% 20.6% 33.5%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%

19.1%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 0.8% 1.9% 0% 0% 0.9%
S hat
omewna 5.3% 13.7% 0% 0% 6.1%
Favorable
Vi
ey 26.5% 7.5% 0% 8.6% 22.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 9.2% 23.9% 0% 6% 10.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 27.7% 22.6% 54.5% 43.3% 28.3%
Never heard of 30.5% 30.4% 45.5% 42.1% 31.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 10.5% 7.5% 0% 24.2% 10.6%
Affordability of
ordabiiity o 3.9% 0% 0% 0% 3.1%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 0.6%
Change
Cost of Living 35.6% 12.9% 84.1% 27.7% 32.8%
Cri d
rime an 2.6% 20.2% 0% 3.5% 5.1%
Violence
E )
conomy n 18.2% 29.3% 0% 27.8% 19.9%
General
Electi
ection 2.8% 0% 0% 0% 2.2%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 0.9%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 22.5% 30.1% 15.9% 9% 22.7%
Immigration
Racism 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
No Opinion 1.9% 0% 0% 7.9% 1.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Support
Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 4% 1.7% 0% 0% 3.4%
Affordability of
oraabiiy o 4% 1.7% 0% 5.5% 3.8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
Change
Cost of Living 21.1% 41% 56.5% 25.1% 24.7%
Cri d
rimean 10.3% 10.6% 15.9% 15% 10.6%
Violence
E )
conemy in 19.9% 22.1% 0% 33.1% 20.7%
General
Electi
ection 5.1% 0% 0% 0% 4%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 7.8% 0% 0% 0% 6.1%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 26.2% 22.9% 27.6% 21.3% 25.6%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
No Opinion 1% 0% 0% 0% 0.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 82.9% 77.3% 70.4% 44.1% 79.9%
S hat
omewna 13.6% 12% 29.6% 41.2% 15.1%
Agree
Sti |
Tongly 0.6% 1.7% 0% 9.6% 1.3%
Disagree
S hat
omewna 2.5% 3.4% 0% 0% 2.5%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.3% 5.6% 0% 5% 1.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Trump Support

| am a strong | recently
supporter of became a
President Trump
Trump and supporter
voted for him because of the
in 2016, 2020 sad state of
or both. our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti- Something
Trump until the  Else.
weaponization

of our justice

system against

the former

President.

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

Total

2.5% 0%

95.7% 98.3%

1.8% 1.7%

100% 100%

0% 0%

100% 87.1%

0% 12.9%

100% 100%

2%

95.7%

2.4%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support

Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
18 Political Charges Strongl|
Q18 Polit & ongly 93% 92.6% 100% 68.7% 91.8%
Believe
S hat
omewna 4.1% 4% 0% 17.3% 4.7%
Believe
Strongl|
Tongly 1.1% 0% 0% 3.6% 1.1%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omew 1.5% 0% 0% 48% 1.4%
Disbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 0.3% 3.4% 0% 5.5% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongl|
Q19BI ) Involv ongly 85.9% 81% 100% 63.1% 84.4%
Believe
Somewhat
new 9.8% 14.5% 0% 30% 11.2%
Believe
Somewhat
omew 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
Disbelieve
Strongl|
Tongly 0% 1.8% 0% 0% 0.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/No
s 3.5% 2.7% 0% 6.9% 3.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge Imapact More likely to
Q geimap Kely 51.2% 39.8% 84.1% 10.4% 47.9%
vote for him
Less Likely to
ey 1.1% 0% 0% 8.7% 1.4%
vote for him
No change 47.7% 60.2% 15.9% 81% 50.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 48.6% 55.6% 55.1% 56.1% 50.1%
Female 51.4% 44.4% 44.9% 43.9% 49.9%
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Q7 Trump Support
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q7 Trump Support

Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 81.8% 29.5% 64.1% 85.7% 74.4%
African-
rican 8.3% 339% 35.9% 0% 11.8%
American
Hispanic 4.4% 7.5% 0% 0% 4.5%
Anoth
nother 5.6% 30% 0% 14.3% 9.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 9.2% 23.6% 18.6% 5.5% 11.2%
35-54 34.9% 38.9% 20.6% 38.9% 35.4%
55-64 19.3% 24.8% 24.9% 27.5% 20.6%
Over 65 36.7% 12.6% 35.9% 28.1% 32.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 67.8% 45.2% 72.4% 42% 63.3%
Democrat 5.2% 3.1% 9% 8.8% 5.2%
Independent 26.6% 51.7% 18.6% 49.3% 31.2%
Other party
such as 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0.3%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 49.7% 22.9% 35.9% 29.6% 44.7%
conservative
S hat
omewnat 37.9% 30.7% 45.5% 32.6% 36.7%
conservative
Moderate 11.8% 46.3% 18.6% 37.8% 18.2%
S hat
omewna 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
liberal
Very liberal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q7 Trump Support
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

88



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q7 Trump Support
Q7 Trump Support
| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something Total
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0% 0% 550 0.3%
school
High School
'8h >choo 23.8% 22.7% 0% 16.9% 22.9%
graduate
Some College 28.9% 17.4% 51.8% 4.8% 26.4%
Coll
ollege 38.4% 40.2% 20.6% 63.3% 39.7%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
asters 8.9% 19.8% 27.6% 9.5% 10.7%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
CHARLOTTE 29.2% 39.2% 56.5% 27.9% 31%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 15.6% 2.8% 0% 23.6% 14%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 9.5% 1.8% 0% 4.2% 8%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 6.5% 8.5% 0% 6.8% 6.7%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.9% 4.1% 0% 8.8% 1.7%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.7% 3.3% 0% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 29.3% 33.9% 43.5% 22.8% 29.9%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.6% 6.3% 0% 6% 5.6%
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| am a strong | recently | was anti- Something
supporter of became a Trump until the  Else.
President Trump weaponization
Trump and supporter of our justice
voted for him because of the  system against
in 2016, 2020 sad state of the former
or both. our nation President.
under Joe
Biden.
100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 96.2% 97.5% 66.4% 80.7% 43.9% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 3.8% 2.5% 33.6% 19.3% 56.1% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 8.3% 2.8% 7% 0% 5.5% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 66.1% 46.7% 39.5% 35% 56.8% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 22.6% 47.5% 48.7% 43.8% 21.3% 36.6%
Unsure 3.1% 3% 4.8% 21.1% 16.4% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 2.3% 88.8% 30% 0% 5.8% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 1.2% 11.2% 15.4% 19.2% 17.1% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 89.5% 0% 38.1% 62.7% 38.4% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 5.8% 0% 16.5% 6.4% 23.8% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.2% 0% 0% 11.6% 14.9% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 53.1% 1.5% 0% 0% 11.6% 21%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 37.4% 0.9% 20% 37.2% 37.8% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 2.1% 93.6% 66.4% 35.8% 16% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 6.2% 3.2% 9.9% 22% 25.5% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.2% 0.7% 3.8% 4.9% 9% 1.8%
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Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

Other
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

99.4%

0%

0.6%

100%

0%

99.6%

0.4%

100%

31.1%

30.3%

38.5%

100%

65.5%

2.5%

32%

100%

32.4%

3.6%

63.9%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

78.9%

14.8%

1.7%

4.5%

100%

87.9%

0%

0%

12.1%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

42%

0%

0%

58%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q9 Senate Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Mark
Robinson

Josh Stein

Mike Ross

2.2%

89.6%

0.5%

84.5%

1.9%

2.5%

33%

30.1%

14.5%

10.2%

45%

13.6%

16.2%

20.6%

1.9%

43%

39.4%

3.1%
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Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion

Another 2.4% 0.3% 5.9% 9.5% 4.4% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 5.4% 10.8% 16.5% 21.7% 57% 12.4%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Governor Ballot Hal

Weatherma 1.5% 77.1% 30% 9.8% 9.2% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 81.8% 0.5% 56.9% 43.7% 18.1% 37.8%
Another 1.7% 1.1% 2.4% 18.9% 4.7% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/No 15% 21.3% 10.7% 27.6% 68% 21.2%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo JGP‘:;SO" 1.5% 72% 32.5% 12.6% 13.9% 37%
rirrin
Allison Riggs 83.7% 0.8% 51.4% 61.7% 14.3% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 14.8% 27.2% 16.1% 25.7% 71.7% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo Cep:,d'cta" 3.3% 92.1% 38.1% 28.2% 17.8% 48.1%
analaate
D ti
Ce”;(,’;r‘: = 86.6% 2.4% 31.2% 44.3% 42.1% 39.8%
analaate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 10.1% 5.5% 30.7% 27.5% 40.1% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson Fery " 0.2% 63.8% 7.1% 0% 8.5% 30%
avorabple
Somewhat
Fome""bla 5.4% 21.2% 29.8% 5.1% 5.8% 14.5%
avorabple
v
Uerfy o 72.7% 2% 16.9% 46.5% 18.6% 32%
nravoraple
Somewhat
Uorfnew abl 3.7% 2.4% 5.1% 2.8% 3.3% 3.1%
nravoraple
No Opinion 9.8% 6.4% 15.8% 6.1% 34.4% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 8.3% 43% 25.2% 39.5% 29.4% 10.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein Fery " 53.8% 5.5% 2.7% 11.4% 11.5% 23.8%
avoraple
Somewhat
Fome""bla 28.9% 12.4% 22.8% 40.5% 18.7% 20.8%
avorabple
v
Uerfy o 1% 27.7% 4.6% 0% 0% 13.2%
nravoraple
Somewhat
Uorfnew abl 3% 17.5% 10.8% 0% 0% 9.9%
nravoraple
No Opinion 6.5% 20.6% 19.1% 8.6% 48.7% 16.5%

North Carolina General Election Survey



Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
Nfever heard 6.7% 16.2% 40% 39.5% 21%
o
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15.7%

100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 0.2% 86.8% 10.5% 0% 1.5% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0.2% 12.6% 25.9% 5.4% 8.3% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 98.2% 0% 44.4% 86.2% 47.1% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.4% 0.6% 9.8% 8.4% 29.4% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0% 3.4% 0% 13.6% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0.5%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 60.3% 0.4% 2.9% 0% 3.8% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 30.9% 0.9% 16.1% 39.4% 54.8% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 0.6% 93.4% 49.2% 47.1% 22.3% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 7.6% 4.2% 25.8% 13.4% 9.4% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.5% 0.5% 0% 0% 9.8% 1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0.5% 6% 0% 0% 0.7%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 1.5% 37.9% 1.5% 0% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.8% 20.3% 19.6% 2.6% 1.5% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 19.6% 1.7% 2.7% 6.1% 6.3% 8.9%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 14.2% 2.3% 1.3% 3.9% 0% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 32.9% 21.1% 27.2% 26% 58.2% 28.4%
Never heard
ever hear 29% 16.7% 47.7% 61.4% 34% 26.4%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achethun ery 32.8% 0.7% 1.5% 0% 1.2% 12.6%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 34.6% 6.3% 20.3% 17.1% 8.6% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 0.7% 23.7% 3.8% 2.6% 6.3% 11.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.3% 10.6% 43% 3.9% 1.5% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 17% 28.9% 23.8% 27.8% 50.5% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 12.6% 29.9% 46.3% 48.6% 32% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 38.8% 10.3% 28.6% 30.7% 25.6% 23.9%
Affordability
of 15% 3.3% 2.7% 8.8% 7.1% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
cr:ma € 7.6% 0.4% 3% 7.8% 2.5% 3.7%
ange
Cost of
L,°? ° 9.2% 31.9% 30.5% 13.2% 22.3% 22%
iving
Cri d
rime an 2.2% 5.4% 2.2% 0% 1% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 8.9% 19.8% 20.3% 6.7% 15.6% 15.1%
General
Election
_ 6.9% 2.1% 1.4% 0% 3.9% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0.4% 1.2% 1.4% 13% 0% 1.2%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 0% 24% 4.9% 0% 8.2% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 8.5% 0% 3.2% 5.5% 5.1% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.5% 1.7% 1.8% 14.4% 8.8% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 17.3% 3.6% 12.4% 16.5% 0% 9.6%
Affordability
of 19.4% 4% 13.9% 5.1% 15.7% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
cr:ma € 16.7% 0.3% 1.5% 0% 15.5% 7.4%
ange
Cost of
L,°§ ° 18% 24.5% 35.4% 18.4% 23.3% 22.7%
iving
Crime and
: 2.8% 9% 13.5% 6.7% 3.8% 6.7%
Violence
. .
Gc°”°”|‘y n 8.2% 21.4% 12.5% 18.7% 7.8% 14.9%
enera
Election
_ 5.8% 3.9% 0.8% 0% 10.9% 4.7%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0.7% 6.4% 2.6% 0% 7.6% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 2.7% 26.2% 5.6% 10% 3.1% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 4% 0.2% 0% 10% 0% 2%
No Opinion 43% 0.5% 1.8% 14.4% 12.2% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strongl
Q16 Mass Deportation Ar°”gy 6.1% 81% 46.9% 23% 15.2% 44.4%
gree
Somewhat
Aomew a 17.2% 14.9% 27.6% 31.7% 14.7% 17.3%
gree
Strongly
: 45.9% 1.1% 11.1% 42.5% 18.8% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 22.5% 1.9% 14.4% 2.8% 24.9% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 8.3% 1.1% 0% 0% 26.4% 5.20
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

Other
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total

79.8%

1.3%

19%

100%

2.1%

95.7%

2.2%

100%

16.9%

51.4%

31.7%

100%

42.8%

23.5%

33.7%

100%

32%

16.3%

51.7%

100%

35.3%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 3.4% 93% 58.8% 14.2% 15.3% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 43% 4% 19.1% 30.4% 13% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 79.6% 0.9% 9% 36.6% 40.6% 34.4%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 10.7% 1% 4% 1% 2.7% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
nsure 2% 1.1% 9.2% 7.7% 28.4% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 4.9% 84.9% 46.4% 5.9% 5.4% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 34% 10.5% 23% 32.6% 42.9% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 19.6% 0.7% 5.1% 9.3% 11.6% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 37.4% 0.3% 8% 19.9% 40.1% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure/io 4% 3.6% 17.5% 32.2% 0% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 0% 49% 12.5% 0% 0% 23.1%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 54.3% 1% 29.9% 30.8% 42.4% 26.6%
him
No change 45.7% 50.1% 57.5% 69.2% 57.6% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 43.9% 51.7% 17% 51.9% 44% 45.6%
Female 56.1% 48.3% 83% 48.1% 56% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden Donald Robert F Other Unsure/No Total
Trump Kennedy Jr Candidate opinion
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 66.6% 74.8% 37.5% 62.8% 39.9% 66.2%
African-
rican 28% 10.6% 54.1% 0% 31.4% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 1.1% 4.7% 6% 6.1% 0% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 43% 9.9% 2.4% 31.2% 28.7% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 15.5% 11.2% 25.8% 32.8% 16.1% 15%
35-54 27.7% 34.5% 35.9% 44.5% 12% 31.1%
55-64 18.3% 20.5% 6.2% 1.8% 37.1% 18.9%
Over 65 38.6% 33.8% 32.1% 20.9% 34.8% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 4.3% 64.2% 21% 19.4% 20.8% 34.3%
Democrat 63.3% 5.5% 48.2% 5.5% 49.9% 33%
Independent 32.4% 30% 27.4% 57.1% 29.4% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0% 0.3% 3.4% 18% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 4.1% 46.5% 10% 5.9% 7.1% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewna 8% 35% 29.2% 22.8% 23.1% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 38.5% 18.1% 36.9% 35.2% 38.8% 29%
S hat
omewna 34.3% 0.5% 21.4% 14.4% 11.7% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 15.1% 0% 2.4% 21.7% 19.3% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

Other
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high school

High School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

8.5%

27%

44.7%

19.7%

100%

0.3%

21.9%

27.1%

39.9%

10.8%

100%

0%

22.3%

49.5%

16.2%

12%

100%

0%

0%

20.6%

62.4%

16.9%

100%

0%

21.1%

45.1%

20.8%

13%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLANTA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANOO
GA

GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILLE
-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0%

18.8%

1.1%

16%

5.5%

13.1%

0.3%

2.9%

37.8%

4.5%

100%

0.5%

29.9%

0%

14.1%

8.5%

5.8%

1.9%

2.8%

31%

5.7%

100%

0%

33.4%

0%

4%

7.2%

13.5%

0%

0%

34.7%

7.2%

100%

0%

18.6%

0%

6.4%

0%

2.6%

6.7%

0%

60.8%

4.9%

100%

0%

38.6%

0%

11.5%

8.8%

6.3%

3.8%

4.7%

24.3%

1.9%

100%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%

34.5%

5.1%

100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 94.9% 93.8% 93.7% 83% 66.8% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 5.1% 6.2% 6.3% 17% 33.2% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 1% 6.9% 28% 12.6% 7.6% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 48.5% 65.4% 22.8% 23.6% 45.8% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 47.5% 24% 36.9% 520% 36.4% 36.6%
Unsure 3% 3.7% 12.3% 11.8% 10.2% 4.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 85.5% 3% 52.7% 10.5% 31.8% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 11.4% 2.6% 23.3% 12% 12.9% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 2.9% 88.2% 24% 47.6% 25% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 0.2% 6.2% 0% 5.5% 20.1% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 0% 0% 24.4% 10.2% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 2.9% 45.3% 0% 42.6% 8.6% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 2.1% 39.5% 17% 12% 18.3% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 90.8% 7.2% 68.4% 15.4% 51.6% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 8% 8.5% 17.3% 12.6% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.6% 0% 6.2% 12.6% 8.8% 1.8%
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- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein

Robinson

Mike Ross

Another
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

1.9%

92.4%

5.7%

100%

92%

3%

5%

100%

24%

52.7%

23.3%

100%

72%

10.5%

17.5%

100%

35.4%

40.4%

24.2%

100%

43.7%

47.7%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

80.8%

12.8%

2%

4.4%

100%

61.7%

22.7%

0%

15.6%

100%

75.5%

24.5%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

69.5%

18.4%

0%

12%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

1.9%

88.9%

6%

84.4%

2.2%

6%

5.6%

37%

37.2%

42.6%

6.1%

21.9%

16%

39.4%

10.4%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%
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Other 0.9% 4.2% 16.4% 16.8% 6.4% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 2.3% 3.2% 3.8% 12.6% 27.7% 6.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 78.7% 2.4% 55.4% 0% 17.8% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 2.5% 85.5% 12.2% 17.5% 18.7% 37.8%
Another 1.8% 1.6% 17.3% 16.8% 0% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/No 17% 10.5% 15% 65.7% 63.6% 21.2%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 75.5% 2.3% 59% 0% 14.6% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 3.3% 84.7% 15.4% 35.1% 20.9% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 21.1% 12.9% 25.6% 64.9% 64.6% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 88.5% 5.3% 58.3% 16% 46.5% 48%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 7% 83.4% 18.4% 47% 19.7% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 4.6% 11.2% 23.4% 37% 33.8% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson ery 69.1% 0% 6.2% 0% 1% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 22.9% 5.3% 22.6% 0% 15% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 0.6% 78.9% 16.5% 0% 1.6% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 4% 20.1% 9.9% 6% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 5.9% 8.5% 0% 48.2% 25.7% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 1.6% 3.3% 34.7% 41.8% 50.7% 10.2%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 4.1% 54.4% 7.4% 4.4% 2.5% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 11.3% 33.6% 33.7% 12.6% 11.4% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 28.1% 0.8% 16.9% 0% 2.6% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 18.1% 1.7% 18.5% 5.5% 6.3% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21.6% 5.20 2.9% 35.7% 35.2% 16.5%
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Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No
Robinson Candidate opinion
Nfe"er heard 16.9% 4.3% 20.6% 41.8% 42.1%
o
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

15.7%

100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 80.2% 1.4% 46.5% 4.4% 30.3% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 13.5% 2.1% 21.6% 6.1% 8.7% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 4.2% 93.5% 24% 77.5% 40.1% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1% 1.8% 7.9% 12% 15.9% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 1.8% 50.1% 0% 42.6% 12.9% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 34.6% 13.2% 30.1% 22.5% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 89.7% 6% 61% 15.4% 519% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 6.1% 8.1% 18.4% 11.8% 9.6% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.9% 0% 7.4% 0% 3.1% 1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0.3% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.9% 0.7%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 37% 2.3% 11.3% 0% 5.5% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 21.1% 3% 34.6% 0% 5.4% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 3.5% 17.9% 7% 0% 0.9% 8.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.4% 12.7% 0% 30% 2.6% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20% 34.9% 22.2% 45.6% 35.4% 28.4%
Never heard
ever hear 17.1% 29.2% 24.9% 24.4% 50.3% 26.4%

of
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Robinson Candidate opinion
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achethun ery 0.7% 29.8% 0% 30% 0% 12.6%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 8.4% 32.8% 19.6% 21.9% 6.8% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 24.9% 1.5% 9.7% 0% 1.7% 11.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 10.9% 2.1% 11.8% 0% 2.6% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 26.3% 18.8% 30.4% 23.6% 41.8% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 28.9% 15.1% 28.5% 24.4% 47.1% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 11.5% 37.1% 26.5% 11.8% 27.1% 23.9%
Affordability
of 2.8% 13.1% 7% 0% 11.6% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.4% 8.9% 0% 0% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 32.5% 13.4% 25% 18.1% 13.5% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rime an 4.7% 2.5% 0% 0% 4% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 19.9% 9% 23% 10.5% 16.3% 15%
General
Election
_ 3% 5.20 0% 12.6% 1.9% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1% 0.8% 8.5% 0% 2.2% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.4% 0.5% 10% 0% 9.5% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 7.5% 0% 17% 43% 3.9%
No Opinion 0.6% 2.1% 0% 30% 9.6% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 3.1% 18.9% 12.2% 0% 3.7% 9.6%
Affordability
of 6.6% 18.3% 6.2% 22.5% 4.4% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0% 16.7% 0% 0% 6.4% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 23.8% 16.4% 37.7% 29.6% 33.7% 22.7%
Living
Cri d
rimean 8.9% 2.7% 18.9% 0% 9.6% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomyin 21.3% 10.8% 0% 0% 11.5% 14.9%
General
Election
_ 3.8% 4.6% 2.1% 6.1% 8% 4.7%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 6.6% 0.9% 11.1% 0% 2.3% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 24.8% 2.9% 11.9% 11.8% 11.2% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 3.8% 0% 0% 3.7% 2%
No Opinion 1% 3.8% 0% 30% 5.3% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strongl
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 79.6% 8.5% 66.6% 21.7% 34.9% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 14.2% 18.6% 15.4% 6.1% 26.7% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 3% 45% 11.8% 12.6% 11.6% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 2.9% 21.7% 6.2% 47% 7.9% 11.9%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.3% 6.2% 0% 12.6% 18.9% 5.20
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark
Robinson

Josh Stein

Mike Ross

Another
Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total

4.1%

92.4%

3.5%

100%

75.1%

5.7%

19.2%

100%

18.8%

81.2%

0%

100%

12.6%

22.5%

64.9%

100%

25.7%

38.4%

35.9%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 88.4% 7.9% 61% 1% 49.7% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 6% 6.2% 18.2% 30% 4.7% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 3.5% 72.2% 11.8% 18.1% 30.7% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 0.8% 11.1% 5.20 16.2% 1% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
ror 1.3% 2.6% 3.8% 24.6% 14% 4%
eruse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 84% 17.7% 59.8% 0% 57.3% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
Bolmew @ 12.7% 21.3% 25% 87.9% 8.2% 14.7%
elieve
Somewhat
omewna 0.8% 11.7% 15.2% 0% 3% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
Tong 0.3% 34.6% 0% 12.1% 8% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
OnfL{re ° 2.2% 14.7% 0% 0% 23.6% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 46.3% 0.3% 19.6% 0% 20.4% 23.1%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 43% 50.3% 17.8% 35.1% 30.1% 26.6%
him
No change 49.4% 49.5% 62.6% 64.9% 49.5% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 51% 43.3% 54.4% 17% 37.1% 45.6%
Female 49% 56.7% 45.6% 83% 62.9% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Senate Ballot

Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
Robinson Candidate opinion
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 70.6% 66.9% 85.9% 27.3% 50.8% 66.2%
African-
. 14.7% 24.3% 8% 60.9% 31.6% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4.2% 2.8% 0% 0% 2.8% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 10.5% 6% 6.2% 11.8% 14.9% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 12.5% 15.9% 0% 0% 27.4% 15%
35-54 35.3% 30.2% 47.3% 0% 20.6% 31.1%
55-64 19.8% 17.1% 21.6% 25% 19.4% 18.9%
Over 65 32.4% 36.8% 31.1% 75% 32.6% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 63.1% 4.9% 38.5% 18.1% 29.6% 34.3%
Democrat 7.5% 60.6% 10.8% 17.5% 41.6% 33%
Independent 28.4% 33.2% 45.8% 64.3% 28.8% 31.6%
Other party
such as 1% 1.3% 5% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol V
Q25 Ideology e 47% 3.9% 24.5% 0% 11.9% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewna 35.4% 7.3% 30.8% 17% 31.8% 23.3%
conservative
Moderate 16.2% 36.4% 26.8% 83% 41.2% 29%
S hat
omewna 0.8% 35% 11.8% 0% 1% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0.6% 17.3% 6.2% 0% 4.1% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mark Josh Stein Mike Ross Another Unsure/No Total
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26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education ess than 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.1%
high school
High School
'8h >choo 21.7% 7.5% 21.9% 23.7% 21% 16.1%
graduate
s
ome 30.1% 27.5% 27.4% 48.9% 32.8% 29.7%
College
Coll
ollege 37.4% 45.5% 37.5% 27.5% 30.1% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters,
PHD, 10.5% 19.5% 13.1% 0% 16% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 28.8% 23.2% 38.1% 31.3% 22.8% 26.2%
CHATTANOO
0.4% 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
GA
GREENSBOR
0-H.POINT- 14.1% 14% 3.5% 39.9% 8.1% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 7.2% 6.2% 0% 0% 11.7% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
7.3% 12.3% 11.4% 0% 5.3% 9%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.9% 0.3% 0% 11.8% 2.2% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.2% 2.8% 0% 0% 4.6% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 32.1% 35.9% 36.3% 17% 40.8% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
¥ 5.4% 4.7% 10.8% 0% 4.5% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Ext I
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 95.2% 91.8% 87.5% 80.7% 90.7%
Likely
S hat
omewna 4.8% 8.2% 12.5% 19.3% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee - 21% 8.4% 0% 5.9% 520
Ballot by Mail
Early in Person 49% 66.9% 9.4% 42.6% 53.5%
Election Day 45.3% 21.6% 59% 45.2% 36.6%
Unsure 3.7% 3.2% 31.6% 6.2% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4T Al | St I
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 85.7% 1.9% 30.1% 43.4% 43.8%
Approve
S hat
omewna 13.6% 1.2% 19.2% 1% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
. 0.3% 88.3% 39.8% 30.3% 40.8%
Disapprove
S hat
omewna 0.5% 8% 0% 9% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 0.6% 10.8% 6.2% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A| | St |
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 2.5% 42.6% 18.8% 16.8% 21.1%
Approve
S hat
omewna 2.2% 38.6% 16.5% 17.5% 19.5%
Approve
Strongly
. 90.9% 10.2% 45.6% 50.2% 50.7%
Disapprove
S hat
omewna 4.4% 8.1% 10.8% 8.9% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 0.6% 8.2% 6.6% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 1.4% 91.4% 46.1% 35.6% 43.7%
Donald Trump 94.4% 0.6% 21.9% 49.4% 47.8%
Unsure 4.2% 7.9% 32% 15% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 82.4% 100% 100% 65.9% 79.1%
voted for him
in 2016, 2020
or both.
| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of the 11.8% 0% 0% 22.6% 14%
sad state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-
Trump until the
weaponization
of our justice 1.9% 0% 0% 0.7% 1.6%
system against
the former
President.
S thi
omething 3.9% 0% 0% 10.9% 5.3%
Else.
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 1.4% 80.3% 27% 26.3% 37.1%
Donald Trump 90.1% 0.6% 21.9% 45.4% 45.3%
Robert F
obe 6.1% 11.9% 8.2% 4% 7.9%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 0.9% 43% 30.3% 4.8% 3.7%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/to 1.4% 2.9% 12.5% 19.5% 6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No
Weatherman Candidate opinion

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 87.4% 2.8% 34.4% 34.4%

Josh Stein 2.4% 89.1% 27% 19.5%

Mike Ross 4.4% 1% 23.2% 2.2%

Another 0% 19% 15.4% 6.5%

Candidate

Unsure/No 5.7% 6.2% 0% 37.4%

opinion

North Carolina General Election Survey

43%

39.3%

3.1%
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12.4%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson 84.9% 1.3% 28.3% 14.3% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 0.9% 94.6% 21% 9.4% 38.6%
Unsure/No 14.2% 4.1% 50.7% 76.2% 24.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republican 91.5% 3.6% 49.3% 48% 48.1%
Candidate
Democratic 4.5% 83.3% 31.6% 27.8% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/No 4% 13.2% 19.1% 24.2% 12.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 61.4% 0.3% 26.5% 26.1% 30%
Somewhat 23.2% 7.4% 7.9% 11.9% 14.5%
Favorable
very 2.9% 70.1% 27% 17.9% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat 2.4% 3% 0% 5% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 8.4% 9.9% 4.5% 14.2% 10.1%
Never heard of 1.8% 9.3% 34% 24.9% 10.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 5.9% 50.4% 8.2% 10.8% 23.8%
Somewhat 12.1% 31.3% 27% 17.4% 20.8%
Favorable
very 30.2% 0.5% 4.4% 5.9% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat 17.7% 2.4% 4.7% 9.5% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20.7% 6.1% 17% 27.4% 16.5%
Never heard of 13.4% 9.2% 38.6% 28.9% 15.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 80.5% 0.9% 21.9% 39.2% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 15.7% 0% 8.2% 10.5% 8.5%
Favorable
V
ey 1.5% 95% 50.7% 39.3% 46%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 1.1% 2.9% 19.2% 8% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.2% 0% 0% 2.9% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 1.4% 48.3% 27% 16.9% 23%
S hat
omewna 1.1% 34.2% 8.3% 20.7% 17.9%
Favorable
V
ey 90.3% 7.7% 32.8% 51.4% 49.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 6.1% 8.5% 27% 7.7% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.1% 0% 0% 2.8% 1%
Never heard of 0% 1.2% 4.9% 0.5% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 44.5% 1.3% 0% 0.6% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 23.2% 3.9% 4.7% 6.7% 12%
Favorable
Very
2.8% 18.6% 0% 3.5% 8.9%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2% 12.5% 0% 5% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 18.1% 33.1% 52.5% 36.3% 28.4%
Never heard of 9.6% 30.5% 42.8% 47.9% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 0.8% 30.7% 0% 3.6% 12.6%
s hat
omewna 6.2% 36.9% 18.8% 7.6% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 28.7% 0.6% 4.7% 1.8% 11.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 11.8% 1.2% 0% 5.6% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 29% 15.2% 52.5% 33.8% 25.3%
Never heard of 23.6% 15.4% 24% 47.6% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 11.8% 42.2% 19.1% 14.1% 24%
Affordability of
ordabiiity o 3% 13.3% 0% 8.7% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.5% 7.5% 0% 3.1% 3.7%
Change
Cost of Living 31% 10.3% 48.5% 23.8% 22.1%
Cri d
rime an 3.8% 2.1% 0% 5.7% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 19.2% 8.5% 16.5% 19% 15%
General
Electi
ection 2.7% 5.4% 0% 3.6% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 2% 0.4% 6.7% 0.9% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.8% 0.9% 4.7% 9.9% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.3% 7.1% 4.5% 5% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.1% 2.2% 0% 6.1% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 4.6% 19.3% 0% 2.6% 9.6%
Affordability of
ordabiiity o 2.8% 18.6% 27.1% 11.9% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.3% 16.2% 0% 5.5% 7.4%
Change
Cost of Living 26% 19.7% 32.4% 20.7% 22.7%
Cri d
rime an 11.5% 3.4% 4.4% 3.9% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomyin 18.8% 8% 12.5% 20.1% 14.9%
General
Electi
ection 4.2% 4.6% 0% 6.1% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 7.2% 0.9% 4.9% 2.7% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.3% 1.5% 18.7% 17.9% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 3.8% 0% 2.5% 2%
No Opinion 1.1% 3.9% 0% 6.1% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 78.5% 8% 63.7% 45% 44.4%
Somewhat
omewna 16.7% 19.2% 23.5% 14.5% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 1.8% 46.9% 8.3% 11.9% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 20.6% 4.5% 14.3% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.3% 5.3% 0% 14.3% 5.20
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

2% 73.4% 40.2% 27.8% 35.4%

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under 94.1% 4.4% 44.4% 50.1% 49.7%
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

3.9% 22.2% 15.4% 22% 14.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 91.8% 9% 21.9% 47.2% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 5% 6.6% 19.2% 9.2% 6.8%
Believe
Strongly
Tong 1.2% 70.5% 43.2% 30% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 0.9% 10.5% 15.7% 3.1% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 1.1% 3.4% 0% 10.6% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 83.1% 9.6% 42.2% 69.9% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 12.8% 19.3% 30.4% 17.1% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 0.9% 14.7% 16.3% 1.7% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
Tong 0.5% 27.2% 1% 6.7% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure/io 2.8% 29.2% 0% 4.6% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge | t More likely t
Q20 Charge Imapac ore fikely to 47.1% 0% 0% 23.2% 23.2%
vote for him
Less Likely t
ess Hikelyto 2.4% 47.4% 31.6% 33.5% 26.6%
vote for him
No change 50.5% 52.6% 68.4% 43.2% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 47.7% 39.4% 56% 51.8% 45.6%
Female 52.3% 60.6% 44% 48.2% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 75% 63% 49.6% 57.8% 66.2%
African-
rican 11.9% 27.9% 18.8% 27.3% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4% 2.9% 0% 2.9% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 9.1% 6.2% 31.6% 12% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 11.7% 19.7% 0% 14.4% 15%
35-54 33.5% 27.6% 31.1% 33.1% 31.1%
55-64 18.1% 16.9% 17.4% 23.9% 18.8%
Over 65 36.8% 35.8% 51.5% 28.6% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 66.1% 4.9% 17.4% 30.5% 34.3%
Democrat 5.7% 63.5% 31.6% 28.5% 33%
Independent 27.6% 30.2% 44.3% 40.3% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0.7% 1.4% 6.7% 0.7% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 46.4% 2.3% 32.8% 20.7% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewna 38.2% 8.1% 19.5% 24% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 13.5% 37.5% 18.7% 43.4% 29%
S hat
omewna 1.3% 36.3% 20.7% 5.5% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0.6% 15.8% 8.3% 6.4% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Governor Ballot

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal Rachel Hunt Another Unsure/No Total
Weatherman Candidate opinion
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0% 0% 0.7% 0.1%
school
High School
'8h >choo 22.7% 6.7% 27% 19.4% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 28.8% 31.2% 40.7% 27.5% 29.7%
College
36.5% 42.3% 24% 41.7% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
asters 12% 19.8% 8.2% 10.7% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 31.2% 20.9% 12.9% 27.8% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 1.1% 0% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 15% 12.6% 12.8% 12.7% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 6.7% 4.3% 27% 10.2% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 9% 13% 0% 2.8% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.5% 0.3% 10.8% 2.4% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.3% 2.9% 12.5% 1.7% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 27.6% 39.4% 23.9% 39.5% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 6.1% 5.6% 0% 2.9% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion -
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 95.6% 92.1% 81% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 4.4% 7.9% 19% 9.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by 2% 7.8% 4.4% 590
Mail
Early in Person 47% 65.3% 44.6% 53.5%
Election Day 46.4% 23.8% 42.2% 36.6%
Unsure 3.6% 3.1% 8.8% 4.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 86.7% 1.9% 44.9% 43.8%
izg’;‘?l’:at 11.9% 1.2% 14.9% 8.5%
strongly 0.6% 89.6% 24.8% 40.8%
Disapprove
;‘i’srz;‘;’r:ite 0.9% 7.3% 8.1% 5.1%
No Opinion 0% 0% 7.3% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 2.4% 43.2% 14.3% 21%
izg’;‘?l’:at 3.1% 37.1% 16.6% 19.5%
;tir;:;i'fove 89.7% 11.8% 53% 50.7%
;‘i’srz;‘;’r:ite 4.4% 7.9% 9.1% 6.9%
No Opinion 0.3% 0% 7% 1.8%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 2.1% 91.6% 30.9% 43.7%
Donald Trump 93.7% 0.9% 52.2% 47.8%
Unsure 4.2% 7.5% 16.9% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President T
resident frump 83.7% 100% 65.8% 79%

and voted for him
in 2016, 2020 or
both.

| recently became

a Trump supporter

because of the sad 9.9% 0% 25.6% 14%
state of our nation

under Joe Biden.

| was anti-Trump
until the
weaponization of

our justice system 8% 0% 1% 6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 4.6% 0% 7.5% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 1.5% 80.4% 22.5% 37.1%
Donald Trump 88% 0.9% 50.5% 45.3%
JRObert F Kennedy 6.9% 10.5% 5.2% 7.9%
7
Other Candidate 1.3% 5.9% 3.9% 3.7%
Unsure/No 2.3% 2.3% 17.9% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 87.7% 3.7% 37.3% 43%
Josh Stein 2.5% 86.4% 20.9% 39.3%
Mike Ross 4.9% 1.2% 3.2% 3.1%
Another Candidate 0% 1.9% 5.6% 2.1%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion -

4.9% 6.7% 33% 12.5%

Unsure/No
opinion

_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 88.8% 0.9% 22.5% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 1.3% 92.6% 6.3% 37.8%
Another Candidate 1.8% 1.3% 4.8% 2.3%
U /N
nsure/io 8.2% 5.20 66.3% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
12G ic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo Cep:,d'cta" 92.5% 5.1% 48.7% 48.1%
andidate
D ti
Ce”;(,’;r‘: = 5.5% 81.5% 25.9% 39.8%
andidate
U /N
nsure/io 2% 13.4% 25.4% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 63% 0.2% 27.1% 30%
S hat
Fome""bla 23.9% 8.1% 10.4% 14.5%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 3.2% 67.9% 19.1% 32%
S hat
Uorfnew abl 1.8% 3.2% 5% 3.1%
nfavorable
No Opinion 5.8% 10.6% 15.7% 10.1%
Never heard of 2.3% 10% 22.7% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 6.8% 50% 8.2% 23.8%
S hat
Fomewbla 13.1% 29.3% 19% 20.8%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 30.6% 0.9% 6.4% 13.2%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 18.6% 3.1% 7.4% 9.9%
nfavorable
No Opinion 17.4% 7% 30.3% 16.5%
Never heard of 13.6% 9.6% 28.6% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 81.9% 0.9% 39.6% 40.3%
S hat
Fomewbla 13.3% 0.4% 14.1% 8.5%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 2% 95.2% 34.8% 46%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 2.3% 2.2% 7.9% 3.6%
nfavorable
No Opinion 0.5% 0% 3.7% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.2% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 1.1% 49.5% 14.2% 23%
S hat
Fomewbla 2.1% 32.1% 19.5% 17.9%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 88.7% 8.8% 54.5% 49.5%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 6.9% 7.8% 9.3% 7.8%
nfavorable
No Opinion 1.2% 0.5% 1.6% 1%
Never heard of 0% 1.2% 0.9% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

138



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 41.9% 1.5% 7.2% 17.8%
S hat
Fomewbla 22.6% 4.7% 7.4% 12%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 3.3% 18.3% 2.4% 8.9%
S hat
Uorfnew abl 2.6% 11.9% 4% 6.6%
nfavorable
No Opinion 20.7% 34.2% 30.8% 28.4%
Never heard of 8.9% 29.4% 48.2% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 0.7% 29% 4.9% 12.6%
S hat
Fomewbla 7.1% 36.3% 7.3% 18.4%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 28% 1% 4.2% 11.8%
S hat
Uorfnew abl 12.6% 1.5% 4% 6.2%
nfavorable
No Opinion 30.1% 16.3% 32.6% 25.3%
Never heard of 21.6% 16% 47% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q14 Issue Abortion 11.6% 42.8% 12.8% 23.9%
Affordability of 3.4% 13% 790 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0.8% 7.6% 1.9% 3.7%
Cost of Living 32.3% 9.6% 26.1% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 3.6% 2.1% 5.6% 3.5%
Z‘;::’rz:y in 15.3% 8.1% 25.7% 15.1%
Election Integrity 3.9% 5.6% 1% 3.8%
FDZ':EE’” Budget 2.1% 0.3% 1.6% 13%
lllegal Immigration 25.5% 0.6% 8.6% 11.7%
Racism 0.3% 8.1% 2.9% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.2% 2.2% 6.7% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 5% 18% 3.5% 9.6%
Affordability of
Y 3.6% 19.7% 9.6% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0% 16% 4.9% 7.4%
Cost of Living 24.2% 18.8% 26.4% 22.6%
Crime and Violence 12.4% 4% 2.3% 6.7%
Economy in
Vi 21% 8.6% 15.5% 14.9%
General
Election Integrity 3.7% 4.7% 6% 4.7%
Federal Budget
eral Budg 7% 0.7% 4% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 21.7% 1.8% 20.8% 13.8%
Racism 0.3% 3.8% 1.6% 2%
No Opinion 1.2% 3.9% 5.3% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strong| ree 76.7% 9.4% 50.9% 44.4%
p gly
Somewhat Agree 17.3% 19.1% 14.6% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 1.9% 45.5% 11.5% 21.1%
Somewhat
omew 3.7% 20.1% 11.6% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.3% 5.8% 11.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
v 2.4% 74.8% 23% 35.3%

under President
Biden than it was
under President
Trump
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Unsure/No opinion

Total
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My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President
Biden

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was similar
under President
Trump as itis
President Biden

Total

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs
93.2% 4.2%
4.4% 21%
100% 100%

55.9%

21.1%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 92% 9.7% 47.7% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 3.7% 5.7% 13.4% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 1.2% 70.8% 27.4% 34.5%
S hat
D?";e:fv a 1.7% 10.8% 2.2% 5.3%
isbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 1.5% 3.1% 9.2% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongly Believe 85.1% 13.5% 63.8% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 10.7% 19.4% 22.3% 14.7%
S hat
D?";e:fv a 2% 9.4% 2% 2.8%
isbelieve
Strongly Disbelieve 0.5% 28.7% 5.4% 4.8%
U /N
O”?“_“ ° 1.8% 29% 6.5% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Ch | t More likely to vot
Q arge Imapac ) orhe- ikely to vote 47.8% 0% 29.3% 23.2%
or him
Less Likely to vot
feS;_' elytovote 2.4% 46.9% 31.4% 26.7%
or him
No change 49.7% 53.1% 46.3% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 47.1% 40.6% 51.2% 45.6%
Female 52.9% 59.4% 48.8% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Crosstab Reports

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion -
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 76.8% 62.8% 55.6% 66.2%
African-American 10.7% 27.8% 27.2% 21.3%
Hispanic 4.9% 2.9% 1.5% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 7.6% 6.5% 15.8% 9.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 8.5% 19.6% 17.8% 15%
35-54 32.1% 28.3% 34% 31.1%
55-64 20% 17% 20% 18.8%
Over 65 39.4% 35.1% 28.2% 35%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 63.7% 5.4% 35.5% 34.3%
Democrat 6.9% 61.9% 26.7% 33%
Independent 28.6% 31.3% 36.8% 31.6%
Other party such 0.8% 1.3% 1.1% 1.1%
as Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 47.2% 3.1% 21.8% 24%
somewhat 38.2% 8.7% 24.1% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 11.7% 35.6% 45% 29%
Somewhat liberal 2.2% 35.8% 5% 15.9%
Very liberal 0.7% 16.8% 4.1% 7.7%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jefferson Griffin Allison Riggs Unsure/No opinion Total
g8 P
Q26 Education Le;s tTan high 0% 0% 0.6% 0.1%
schoo!
High School
'gd ct o0 23.4% 6.5% 20.2% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 31% 31.7% 24.5% 29.7%
College Graduate 34.2% 42.6% 42.6% 39.5%
Masters, PHD,
Dasterst 11.4% 19.2% 12.2% 14.6%
octorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.6% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 29.3% 20.2% 30.8% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 1.1% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
RN SALE 13.9% 12.6% 14.5% 13.5%
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 5.2% 4.7% 13.4% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
AL AN 8.3% 13.6% 2.8% 9%
MYRTLE BEACH-
TLEREE 1.5% 0.3% 3.1% 1.4%
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.9% 2.8% 2% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE) 30.5% 40.1% 31.8% 34.5%
WILMINGTON 7.8% 4.7% 1.6% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Crosstab Reports

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion
Candidate Candidate
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 93.5% 91.5% 76.7% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 6.5% 8.5% 23.3% 9.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by 390 750 550 590
Mail
Early in Person 43.5% 63.6% 59.6% 53.5%
Election Day 49.4% 23.6% 29% 36.6%
Unsure 3.9% 5.2% 5.9% 4.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 82.8% 4.2% 19.1% 43.8%
somewhat 12% 4.2% 8.7% 8.5%
Approve
strongly 3.2% 85.8% 42.3% 40.8%
Disapprove
somewhat 1.4% 5.20 19.7% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.6% 0.6% 10.3% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 1.3% 44.3% 22.8% 21.1%
somewhat 43% 38.4% 17.9% 19.5%
Approve
strongly 89.5% 8.1% 36.8% 50.7%
Disapprove
somewhat 3.9% 8.6% 13% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.9% 0.6% 9.4% 1.8%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 4.2% 90.3% 47.3% 43.7%
Donald Trump 91.4% 2.7% 22.9% 47.8%
Unsure 4.5% 7% 29.8% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President T
el Tl 82.1% 69.2% 33.8% 79%

and voted for him
in 2016, 2020 or
both.

| recently became

a Trump supporter

because of the sad 11.9% 21% 44.8% 14%
state of our nation

under Joe Biden.

| was anti-Trump
until the
weaponization of

our justice system 8% 0% 0% 1.6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 4.2% 9.8% 21.4% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 2.6% 80.6% 31% 37.1%
Donald Trump 86.8% 2.7% 20.5% 45.3%
JRobert F Kennedy 6.3% 6.2% 20% 7.9%
r
Other Candidate 2.2% 4.1% 8.4% 3.7%
Unsure/No 2.2% 6.4% 20.1% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 79.2% 7.5% 16.2% 43%
Josh Stein 4.4% 82.4% 36.5% 39.4%
Mike Ross 3.7% 1.4% 5.9% 3.1%
Another Candidate 0.7% 2.5% 6.4% 2.1%
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Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion

Candidate Candidate
Unsure/No 129% 6.1% 34.8% 12.4%
opinion

_ 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey 148



North Carolina General Election Survey

Q12 Generic Ballot

Crosstab Reports

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 73.7% 4.4% 12.8% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 2.8% 79% 41.2% 37.8%
Another Candidate 2.4% 1.8% 3.6% 2.3%
Unsure/No 21.2% 14.8% 42.4% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson Griffin 71.3% 5.2% 6% 37%
Allison Riggs 4.1% 79% 42.8% 38.6%
Unsure/No 24.7% 15.8% 51.2% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 58.1% 2.2% 10.2% 30%
Somewhat 22.4% 8% A.4% 14.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 4% 66.8% 29.1% 32%
somewhat 3% 3.4% 2.9% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 7.2% 10.5% 20% 10.1%
Never heard of 5.3% 9.2% 33.4% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 6.3% 45.6% 21.6% 23.8%
S hat
Fomewbla 12.3% 33.2% 13.7% 20.8%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 26.7% 1% 0% 13.2%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 17.1% 1.6% 8.8% 9.9%
nfavorable
No Opinion 19.1% 10.5% 26.3% 16.5%
Never heard of 18.4% 8.2% 29.7% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 78.9% 2.4% 11.7% 40.3%
S hat
Fomewbla 13.3% 1.5% 12.8% 8.5%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 4.2% 92.2% 59.5% 46%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 2.9% 2.2% 11.6% 3.6%
nfavorable
No Opinion 0.7% 0.6% 4.4% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.2% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 2.6% 48.2% 21% 23%
S hat
Fomewbla 1.7% 36.9% 20.1% 17.9%
avorable
Very Unfavorable 88.5% 6.5% 36% 49.5%
S hat
Uorf”ew abl 5.9% 7.2% 17.5% 7.8%
nfavorable
No Opinion 1% 0% 4.4% 1%
Never heard of 0.2% 1.2% 1% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 34.8% 1% 5.9% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 18.7% 4.9% 8.4% 12%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 2.1% 16.2% 11.4% 8.9%
S hat
omewna 2.5% 12.4% 3.4% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 23.6% 33.6% 30.3% 28.4%
Never heard of 18.3% 31.8% 40.6% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 1.4% 26.7% 11.1% 12.7%
S hat
omewna 6.6% 34.7% 11.7% 18.4%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 22.1% 2.4% 1.8% 11.8%
S hat
omewna 9.8% 1.6% 7.2% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 30.7% 17.9% 28.8% 25.3%
Never heard of 29.5% 16.7% 39.4% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Crosstab Reports

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q14 Issue Abortion 10.1% 38.6% 30.9% 24%
Affordability of
ety 4.6% 12.4% 7.2% 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0.6% 6.9% 5% 3.7%
Cost of Living 31% 10.7% 23.9% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 5.2% 2% 1.4% 3.5%
E )
conomy in 18.4% 10% 18.3% 15%
General
Election Integrity 2.2% 4.2% 9.2% 3.8%
Federal Budget
eceral Budge 2.3% 0.4% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 23.6% 0.5% 1.6% 11.8%
Racism 0% 9.9% 0% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.9% 4.3% 2.5% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 4.1% 16.4% 9.1% 9.6%
Affordability of
" 5% 18.6% 11.9% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0.3% 16.2% 6.8% 7.4%
Cost of Living 23.3% 16.7% 39.6% 22.7%
Crime and Violence 10.1% 2.8% 5.8% 6.7%
Economy in
& 20.6% 11.2% 4% 14.9%
General
Election Integrity 4% 5% 6.1% 4.6%
Federal Budget
eral Budg 6.5% 1.6% 0.9% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 25.1% 2.5% 6.5% 13.8%
Racism 0.2% 3.8% 3.1% 2%
No Opinion 0.8% 5.3% 6.1% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 79.7% 7% 27.5% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 15.5% 19.4% 18% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 1.6% 42.8% 27.1% 21.1%
Somewhat
omew 2.4% 23.9% 10.6% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.7% 7% 16.7% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
o 3.3% 74.2% 34.8% 35.3%

under President
Biden than it was
under President
Trump
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Republican
Candidate

Democratic
Candidate

Unsure/No opinion

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President
Biden

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was similar
under President
Trump as itis
President Biden

91.2%

5.4%

100%

6.3%

19.5%

100%

27.9%

37.2%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion
Candidate Candidate

Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 87.6% 5.7% 41.8% 49.4%

Somewhat Believe 5.6% 8.5% 5.9% 6.8%

Strongly Disbelieve 3.8% 70.2% 38.4% 34.5%

;?:t::r::/aet 1.4% 10.8% 2.8% 5.3%

Unsure/ Refuse 1.6% 4.7% 11.1% 4%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q19 Biden/DQJ Involvement Strongly Believe 82.8% 20.6% 38.2% 71.9%

Somewhat Believe 11.5% 37.8% 16.9% 14.7%

;?:t::r::/aet 1.9% 10.1% 1.8% 2.8%

Strongly Disbelieve 0.6% 20.1% 21.8% 4.8%

g';isr‘:iz: No 3.2% 11.4% 21.3% 5.9%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Charge Imapact More likely to vote 24.6% 1.3% 101% 23.9%
for him

'ff:;i';:‘e'y to vote 4% 51.9% 33.6% 26.7%

No change 51.4% 46.8% 56.4% 50.2%

- 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Gender Male 50.5% 40.9% 41.4% 45.6%

Female 49.5% 59.1% 58.6% 54.4%

_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Crosstab Reports

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion
Candidate Candidate

Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 74.1% 62.1% 48.5% 66.2%
African-American 13% 29% 29.4% 21.3%
Hispanic 4.5% 2.2% 1.9% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 8.4% 6.7% 20.3% 9.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 10.2% 19.3% 20.2% 15%
35-54 34.1% 29.8% 23.3% 31.1%
55-64 20.2% 18% 16.2% 18.9%
Over 65 35.4% 33% 40.3% 35%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 62.5% 7.6% 10.4% 34.3%
Democrat 6.8% 60.1% 47.7% 33%
Independent 29.6% 31.6% 40% 31.6%
Other party such 1.2% 0.7% 1.9% 1.1%

as Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 43.4% 4.9% 9.7% 24%
somewhat 39% 9% 8.5% 23.4%

conservative
Moderate 16% 36.7% 55.4% 29%
Somewhat liberal 1.5% 32.5% 18.1% 15.9%
Very liberal 0% 16.9% 8.3% 7.7%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Generic Ballot

Q12 Generic Ballot

Republican Democratic Unsure/No opinion Total
Candidate Candidate
Q26 Education Less than high 0.3% 0% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
e e 23.1% 7.8% 15.4% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 28.1% 31.5% 29.8% 29.7%
College Graduate 36.1% 43.1% 41.1% 39.5%
Masters, PHD,
asters 12.4% 17.5% 13.6% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.5% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 28.6% 19.9% 37.2% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 1.1% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
14.4% 14.6% 6.6% 13.5%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 7.2% 6.6% 7.3% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
7% 12.3% 6.1% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH-
1.2% 0.8% 4.3% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 3.6% 2.3% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
31.1% 37.7% 37.5% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 6.4% 4.7% 1% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Crosstab Reports

Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo XTEMEY 96,30 91.3% 93% 90.8% 89.4% 67.4% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 3.7% 8.7% 7% 9.2% 10.6% 32.6% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 0.7% 9.1% 4.1% 2.3% 10.8% 12% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 52.5% 34.8% 68.3% 61.9% 45.2% 41.9% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 43.8% 53.8% 22.6% 29.5% 39.5% 34.6% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 3.1% 2.3% 4.9% 6.3% 4.4% 11.5% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 91.4% 61.2% 3.7% 32% 30.8% 21.2% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 8.4% 18.9% 2.5% 17.4% 11.4% 7.2% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov 0.2% 18% 87.9% 45.2% 44.8% 39.9% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 0% 1.9% 5.9% 5.4% 9.5% 17.8% 5.1%
e
No
N 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.6% 13.9% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 2.4% 3.8% 45.4% 23.8% 30.4% 13.9% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
0.8% 6.5% 40.4% 29.4% 25.7% 18.8% 19.6%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 92.2% 79.4% 9.5% 40.3% 31.5% 39.6%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 3.8% 10.3% 4.7% 6.5% 8.8% 16.1%
e
No
e 0.8% 0% 0% 0% 3.6% 11.7%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very

Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab
le

Somewhat
Unfavorab

le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

0.2%

97.7%

2.1%

100%

16.6%

74.2%

9.2%

100%

90.2%

4.4%

5.4%

100%

43%

36.9%

20.1%

100%

55.5%

28.8%

15.7%

100%

52.8%

21.6%

25.6%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

83.9%

11.5%

2%

2.6%

100%

77%

13.2%

1.8%

8%

100%

75%

12.2%

0%

12.8%

100%

65.8%

21%

0%

13.1%

100%

63.7%

20.6%

0%

15.6%

100%

54.6%

39.7%

0%

5.8%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

0.2%

96.2%

13.8%

66.2%

84.2%

2.8%

43.6%

33.9%

35.9%

28.8%

30%

19%

37.1%

45.3%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Robert F
Kennedy 1.9% 16.2% 4.2% 12.9% 12.4% 19.4% 7.9%
Jr
Other 0% 1.3% 5.4% 3.2% 2.2% 14.2% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 1.7% 2.4% 3.5% 6.3% 20.7% 17.4% 6.1%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 99% 67.9% 0.7% 0% 25.1% 6.8% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 0% 14.5% 97.1% 49.8% 33.1% 12.6% 39.4%
Mike Ross 0.6% 4.8% 1.6% 19.7% 0% 10.4% 3.1%
Another 0% 0% 0% 6.6% 10.1% 8.6% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 0.4% 12.9% 0.6% 23.9% 31.7% 61.6% 12.4%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm  79.1% 62% 3.5% 29.8% 32.1% 6.8% 38.7%
an
Rachel
0.4% 19.3% 82.7% 36.4% 36.9% 34.2% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 2% 1.3% 1.9% 0% 1% 7.6% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 18.4% 17.4% 11.9% 33.8% 29.9% 51.4% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 77.8% 61% 3.7% 21.6% 21.4% 8.3% 37%
Griffin
Al
ison 0.2% 21.5% 81.8% 39.8% 40.6% 37.8% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsure/N
nsure 22% 17.5% 14.5% 38.7% 38% 54% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 93% 74.3% 6% 46.2% 34.4% 24.9% 48%
Candidate
Democrati
c 2.9% 22% 83.1% 42.5% 41.6% 35.7% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 4.1% 3.7% 1% 11.3% 24% 39.4% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ey 4.5% 12.4% 58.1% 27.6% 9% 2.6% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 7% 34.7% 36% 21.5% 8.5% 5.9% 20.8%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  37.5% 8.3% 0.3% 15.1% 2.1% 0% 13.2%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 16% 21.1% 2.3% 26.6% 1.9% 2.6% 9.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 20.6% 8% 1.1% 9.2% 78.5% 6.2%
Opinion
Never 14.4% 15.5% 2.1% 0% 0% 82.6%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16.5%

15.7%

100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 91.6% 48.7% 2.9% 28.3% 23.1% 15.8% 40.3%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 6.6% 29.3% 1.9% 3.4% 6.6% 8.8% 8.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  0.8% 21.4% 93.4% 46.9% 51.3% 59.5% 46%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 1% 0.6% 1.9% 21.3% 8.2% 11.3% 3.6%
le
No
N 0% 0% 0% 0% 10.8% 0% 1.1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.6% 0.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 0.8% 6.1% 48.5% 27.2% 31.9% 22.3% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
1.4% 2.8% 36.1% 29.8% 28.5% 17% 17.9%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  94.3% 71.8% 8.9% 33.7% 31.5% 36.2% 49.5%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  3.1% 16.4% 6.5% 5.7% 2.2% 19.9% 7.8%
le
No
N 0% 3% 0% 0% 5.9% 0% 1%
Opinion
N
ever 0.4% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 4.6% 0.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 49.3% 12.9% 1.9% 10% 2.3% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 17.8% 31.8% 2.8% 25.9% 0.6% 2.4% 12%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  3.2% 2.9% 21.8% 2% 4.4% 0% 8.9%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0% 10.3% 12.5% 10.2% 1.4% 6.2%
le
No
. 16.4% 17% 31.5% 34.2% 86.4% 10.7%
Opinion
Never 13.3% 25.2% 29.4% 17.7% 4.9% 80.7%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.6%

28.4%

26.4%

100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R7 Rachel Hunt Vi
Q achelfun ey 1% 0% 32.6% 13.3% 7.5% 7.2% 12.6%
Favorable
Somewhat
3.5% 28.5% 34.9% 19.2% 4.6% 9.7% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 31.8% 10.7% 0.8% 7.3% 2.1% 0% 11.8%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 12.1% 8.2% 2.8% 6.9% 0% 2.4% 6.2%
le
N
o 25.4% 22.5% 15% 24.1% 79.8% 8.3% 25.3%
Opinion
N
ever 26.2% 30.1% 13.8% 29.4% 6.1% 72.5% 25.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 9.8% 14.4% 41.7% 17.3% 11.5% 37.8% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
yo 2.7% 8.6% 11.1% 13.1% 8.3% 11.6% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climat
imate 0.6% 1.5% 9.4% 2% 0.9% 1.1% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 33.5% 28.9% 13.2% 22.5% 27.4% 1.1% 22%
Living
Crime and
) 6.1% 2.5% 1.7% 0% 7.4% 0% 3.5%
Violence
E
Economy 20.1% 18.1% 8% 37.8% 10.4% 15.5% 15%
in General
Election
. 3.5% 0.9% 4.3% 0% 9.4% 3.1% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1.4% 0.6% 0.9% 3.4% 0% 3.3% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 22.3% 17.9% 0.9% 0% 10.1% 11.4% 11.8%
on
Racism 0% 5.1% 6.1% 0% 8.9% 3.2% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 0% 1.4% 2.6% 3.9% 5.6% 11.7%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 1.5% 13.4% 19% 0% 9% 2.4% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty of
5.2% 10.9% 18.5% 22.3% 9.6% 5.1% 11.2%
Healthcar
e
Climate
0% 0% 17.1% 9.8% 7.9% 7.8% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
o 23.1% 22% 16% 14.9% 33.8% 34.7% 22.7%
Living
Crime and
) 7.5% 12.1% 2.6% 17.2% 5.2% 7.4% 6.7%
Violence
Econom
. Y 25.3% 7.1% 10.7% 8.1% 16.6% 8.9% 14.9%
in General
Election
i 5.5% 1.1% 3.8% 6.7% 9.4% 5% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 5.4% 9.9% 1.1% 9.9% 1.1% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 26.3% 21.1% 3.6% 11.1% 3% 10.3% 13.8%
on
Racism 0% 0.9% 4.5% 0% 0% 3.6% 1.9%
No
o 0.3% 1.5% 3% 0% 4.4% 14.8% 3.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportation Strongl!
Q portati gy 84.3% 58.1% 8.4% 36% 38.1% 29.7% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
12.8% 24% 16.2% 24.4% 17.4% 22.5% 17.3%
Agree
Strong|
. sy 0.5% 10.1% 51.3% 4.2% 15.4% 13.2% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
) W 2% 7.9% 18.9% 28.2% 15.1% 17.2% 11.9%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.4% 0% 5.1% 7.1% 14% 17.4% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

2% 20.8% 73.1% 46.9% 46.8%

97.6% 69.9% 6.5% 43.1% 35.2%

0.4% 9.3% 20.4% 10% 18.1%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

20.9%

32.6%

46.5%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 92.1% 72.6% 7.1% 44.5% 40.1% 34.7% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 4.9% 10.2% 7.3% 6.3% 1.8% 1% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 1% 12% 74% 37.9% 41.6% 32.7% 34.4%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 3.7% 10.9% 8% 1.4% 5.6% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
0.9% 1.6% 0.7% 3.2% 15.1% 16% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 89.1% 68.7% 21.2% 63% 50.6% 45.9% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
, 7.6% 25.7% 25.6% 15% 12.1% 21.6% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 3.4% 4.4% 12.5% 6.2% 3.3% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
Tong 0% 1% 31% 0% 19.8% 6.4% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure 2.2% 1.3% 17.8% 9.5% 11.3% 22.8% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
fkely to 51.8% 32.7% 0.6% 16.9% 12.8% 8.2% 23.1%
vote for
him
Less Likely
to vote for 1% 17.6% 48.8% 45% 42.4% 24.5% 26.7%
him
Nochange  47.2% 49.8% 50.6% 38.1% 44.8% 67.3% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
enaer ale . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
Q21 Gend Mal 52.5% 47.7% 44.3% 46.7% 30.8% 40.8% 45.6%
Female 47.5% 52.3% 55.7% 53.3% 69.2% 59.2% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 70.7% 70.7% 71.8% 80.8% 43.4% 47.3% 66.2%
African-
) 12.9% 21.2% 19.8% 19.2% 44.7% 28.7% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4% 4.2% 2% 0% 0% 8% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 12.4% 3.9% 6.4% 0% 11.9% 15.9% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 12.9% 15.2% 15.4% 0% 10% 29.6% 15%
35-54 36% 31.4% 32.1% 35.9% 11% 31.4% 31.1%
55-64 20.1% 18.6% 19.8% 4.2% 16.8% 19% 18.8%
Over 65 31% 34.8% 32.7% 59.8% 62.2% 19.9% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party epublica g2 49 48.5% 6.1% 29.2% 26.7% 14.6% 34.3%
n
Democrat 4.4% 15.7% 58.4% 25.4% 51.8% 45.3% 33%
Independe
¢ 27.7% 35.7% 33.9% 45.4% 18.9% 38.6% 31.6%
n
Other
party such
as 0.5% 0% 1.6% 0% 2.7% 1.5% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 54.6% 19.2% 4.5% 14.5% 22.8% 6.2% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 31% 48.5% 5.3% 29.7% 29.3% 13.9% 23.4%
ve
Moderate 13.2% 23.1% 36.9% 36.8% 35.4% 50.5% 29%
S hat
>omewna 1.2% 7.9% 33.1% 19% 8.6% 22.7% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 0% 1.3% 20.2% 0% 3.9% 6.8% 7.7%
liberal
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q13R1 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab
le

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0.5%

19.8%

30.9%

38.8%

10%

100%

0%

31.3%

24.4%

33.9%

10.4%

100%

0%

5.2%

25.2%

48.5%

21.1%

100%

0%

0%

27.5%

46.4%

26.2%

100%

0%

25.3%

34.7%

33.7%

6.3%

100%

0%

13.8%

43.5%

24.6%

18.2%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA
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ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0%

29.8%

0%

14.6%

8.4%

7.8%

1.9%

3.2%

0%

25.8%

0%

16.3%

5.6%

6.7%

0%

1.9%

0.4%

23.6%

0.7%

12.1%

5.9%

8.2%

0%

2.8%

0%

34.9%

0%

21.5%

0%

12.5%

3.3%

0%

1%

33.5%

0%

8.8%

10.9%

9.1%

2.2%

2.1%

0%

14.2%

1.8%

13.4%

6.4%

17.2%

5.1%

2.5%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.6%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%

173



Q13R1 Image Test

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 29.1% 37.4% 40.7% 20% 29.3% 36.5%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 5.1% 6.2% 5.6% 7.8% 3.2% 2.9%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo XTEMEY 96,10 90% 98.7% 98.1% 89.8% 73% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 3.9% 10% 1.3% 1.9% 10.2% 27% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 10% 4.2% 1.5% 1.1% 4.2% 6.1% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 71.8% 53.1% 54.6% 46.1% 42.8% 40.9% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 15.8% 36.9% 40.8% 49.4% 42.8% 49.9% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 2.4% 5.7% 3.1% 3.4% 10.2% 3.1% 4.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 10.2% 21.4% 93.1% 71.7% 57.9% 50.2% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 3% 11.3% 4.2% 16.9% 12.4% 7.3% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov  82.2% 61.4% 2.7% 6.1% 23.4% 23.4% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 4.7% 4.7% 0% 5.3% 5.8% 9.9% 5.1%
e
No
N 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.6% 9.1% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 52.1% 21.9% 2.9% 2.6% 12.4% 8.9% 21%
Approve
Somewhat
31.2% 32.5% 1.6% 8.8% 16.8% 9.5% 19.5%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 13% 33.1% 89.8% 84.5% 60.7% 66.4%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 3.7% 10.2% 5.7% 2.7% 9.6% 8.1%
e
No
e 0% 2.2% 0% 1.4% 0.6% 7.1%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat  Very

Favorable Unfavorab

le

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

84.7%

11.4%

3.8%

100%

60.8%

28%

11.2%

100%

2.7%

95.2%

2.1%

100%

12.5%

87.5%

0%

100%

29.9%

57.1%

13%

100%

27.5%

54.3%

18.3%

100%

43.7%

47.7%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

89.2%

3.4%

0%

7.4%

100%

71%

16.9%

3.3%

8.7%

100%

96.4%

0.8%

1.1%

1.6%

100%

75.6%

16.6%

0%

7.8%

100%

61.4%

27.4%

3%

8.2%

100%

78.7%

17.2%

1.9%

2.2%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.7%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

83.9%

10.5%

51.6%

27.1%

2.7%

94.6%

11.3%

80.1%

14.6%

56.5%

15.8%

46.7%

37.1%

45.3%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Robert F
Kennedy 0.9% 8.6% 2.7% 8.6% 9.1% 20.1% 7.9%
Jr
Other 1.8% 7.2% 0% 0% 1.9% 9.3% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 2.9% 5.5% 0% 0% 17.9% 8.1% 6.1%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 7.4% 23.3% 91.4% 78.5% 56.1% 46.2% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 90% 63.6% 2.3% 6.6% 12.4% 10.8% 39.4%
Mike Ross 19% 5% 3.9% 5.7% 0.5% 4% 3.1%
Another 0.4% 1.3% 0% 1.2% 4.5% 5.6% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 1.3% 6.8% 2.4% 7.9% 26.5% 33.4% 12.5%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm  9.6% 22.4% 88.3% 69.3% 48.5% 33.1% 38.7%
an
Rachel
ache 80% 56.8% 1.5% 9.3% 14% 22.1% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 0.8% 3% 0.8% 1.1% 2.4% 5.7% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 9.6% 17.8% 9.5% 20.3% 35.2% 39.1% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 10.5% 23.3% 85.5% 69.4% 39% 32% 37%
Griffin
Al
ison 81.1% 54.4% 2.7% 12.3% 16.3% 23.6% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsure/N
nsure 8.4% 22.3% 11.8% 18.3% 44.7% 44.4% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 12.7% 28.5% 97% 82.9% 55.5% 56.4% 48.1%
Candidate
Democrati
c 76.3% 63.5% 3% 6.4% 25.2% 20.7% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 1% 8% 0% 10.7% 19.2% 22.9% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 5.7% 10.1% 85% 48.5% 37.4% 27.4% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 24.2% 9.1% 30.9% 7% 14.3% 14.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  78.2% 55.4% 0.7% 7.6% 2.2% 43% 32%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  3.6% 3.3% 3.6% 8.4% 1.7% 0% 3.1%

le
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 3.8% 4.1% 1.6% 1.9% 47.8% 0%
Opinion
Never 1.1% 2.9% 0% 2.7% 3.9% 54%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.1%

10.2%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R4 D Id T V
Q onaid frump ey 9.7% 21.2% 92.7% 65.4% 51.2% 40.5% 40.3%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 2.2% 9.1% 5.7% 19.4% 6.8% 14.5% 8.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 87.9% 68.5% 1.6% 12.5% 26.3% 31.8% 46%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0.3% 1.1% 0% 2.7% 9% 10.1% 3.6%
le
No
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.6% 0% 1.1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R5 Bid V
Q13RS Joe Biden ey 59.4% 20.1% 2% 2.6% 12.6% 13.3% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
24.9% 35.1% 0.8% 5.3% 18.8% 6.2% 17.9%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 11.2% 36.4% 97.3% 80.2% 59.7% 54.6% 49.5%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 3.6% 8.4% 0% 8.8% 5.3% 22.2% 7.8%
le
No
. 1% 0% 0% 2% 3.6% 0% 1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 1.2% 0% 3.7% 0.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath V
Q a Yeatherman ey 7.8% 4.2% 65% 20.4% 14.8% 12.8% 17.8%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 2.8% 21.9% 10.4% 45.4% 3.8% 1.7% 12%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 26.8% 5.7% 3.6% 4.7% 2.1% 0% 8.9%

North Carolina General Election Survey

le

181



Q13R2 Image Test

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 15.3% 7.4% 0% 3.6% 1.2% 5.2%
le
No
. 26.4% 30.5% 16% 15.6% 65% 8.4%
Opinion
Never 20.8% 30.3% 5% 10.3% 13.1% 71.9%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.5%

28.4%

26.4%

100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R7 Rachel Hunt Ver
Q Y Y 44.7% 3.2% 0% 2.7% 2.6% 4% 12.6%
Favorable
Somewhat
W 31.6% 41.9% 3.3% 7.7% 2.1% 4.1% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 3.7% 6.3% 55.3% 8.7% 6.9% 1.8% 11.8%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 2.4% 4.8% 3.8% 28.1% 4.8% 3.5% 6.2%
le
No
o 10.4% 21.9% 17.9% 34.9% 65.3% 10.7% 25.3%
Opinion
Never
v 7.2% 21.9% 19.7% 18% 18.3% 75.8% 25.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 45.5% 23.1% 6.5% 13.7% 16.2% 21.8% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
y 11.5% 12.7% 2% 5.3% 5.2% 6.5% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climate
8.3% 5.1% 0% 2.6% 0.6% 1.9% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
o 5.9% 26.3% 28.1% 27.6% 31.2% 22.8% 22.1%
Living
Crime and
) 0.4% 2.7% 4% 4.2% 10.1% 1.2% 3.5%
Violence
Econom
. Y 7% 12.6% 22.5% 24.1% 15.5% 18.1% 15%
in General
Election
i 6.1% 1.1% 4.7% 2.5% 4.5% 3.5% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 2% 1.1% 1.6% 0% 0% 2.1% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 3.5% 8% 29% 19.9% 10% 11.5% 11.8%
on
Racism 7.8% 4.1% 0.7% 0% 4% 3% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 2.1% 3.2% 0.9% 0% 2.7% 7.6%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 14.9% 17.9% 59% 3.4% 4.1% 43% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty Of 0, 0, 0, 0 0 0 0,
e 17.9% 17.9% 3.5% 9.4% 7.4% 4.1% 11.2%
e
Climate
Change 19.9% 8.9% 0.7% 0% 3.6% 0.7% 7.4%
Cost of
L,°§ ° 15.7% 18.2% 23.6% 21.4% 27.7% 33.9% 22.6%
iving
Crime and
. . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (] . (]
o 4.1% 4.8% 8.9% 14.7% 4.9% 7.9% 6.7%
lolence
E
: °°Gn°my 102 14.3% 11.2% 14.8% 28.4% 11.6% 14.9%
In Genera
Electi
| ‘:C '°_t” 4.5% 2.4% 8.8% 2.7% 6.3% 3.9% 4.7%
ntegrity
Federal
Budget 1% 2.8% 7.3% 10.6% 4.2% 2% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 4.6% 7.8% 30.4% 23% 10.7% 19.4% 13.8%
on
Racism 4.1% 2.5% 0.7% 0% 0% 2.4% 1.9%
No
oo 3.1% 2.6% 0% 0% 2.7% 9.7% 3.2%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation Ar°”gy 14.8% 23.2% 88.6% 67.3% 56.4% 53.2% 44.4%
gree
Somewhat o o o o 0 o o
Agrec 13.2% 25.4% 7.5% 22.1% 15% 20.7% 17.3%
Strong|
D,r°”gy 49.3% 30% 0.7% 4.2% 10.1% 6% 21.1%
isagree
Somewhat
D(?mew a 17.6% 18.2% 1.4% 2.5% 10.8% 11.3% 11.9%
isagree
Not Sure 5.1% 3.3% 1.7% 3.8% 7.7% 8.8% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

76.8% 50.9% 2.7% 5.2% 20.5%

11.6% 29.7% 97.3% 87.5% 64.8%

11.6% 19.4% 0% 7.3% 14.7%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

14.1%

54.2%

31.6%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 13.1% 28.8% 95.8% 80.1% 62.6% 59.5% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 2.4% 14.7% 1.4% 7.3% 5.5% 8.7% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 76.7% 42.1% 1.9% 9.7% 22.1% 16.4% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 7.6% 10.8% 0.8% 1.4% 1.5% 5% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
0.3% 3.6% 0% 1.4% 8.3% 10.4% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 58.8% 50% 96.5% 71% 68.7% 69.4% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
, 8.7% 28% 3.5% 20.2% 15.6% 13.5% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 8.9% 6.7% 0% 0% 4.1% 1.4% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 20.6% 7.5% 0% 0% 7.4% 3.9% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure 3.1% 7.8% 0% 8.8% 4.2% 11.7% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
fkely to 6.1% 11.5% 59.8% 31.5% 20.8% 30.8% 23.1%
vote for
him
Less Likely
tovotefor  48.9% 36.8% 2% 8.4% 24.2% 14.3% 26.7%
him
Nochange  44.9% 51.8% 38.2% 60.1% 55% 54.8% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 42.8% 43.9% 57.7% 59.8% 37.2% 41.8% 45.6%
Female 57.2% 56.1% 42.3% 40.2% 62.8% 58.2% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 77.5% 60.9% 73.7% 86.4% 54% 50% 66.2%
African-
) 14.5% 31.1% 10.2% 4.9% 28.7% 30.9% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 2.7% 1.4% 7.6% 0% 3% 5.3% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 5.3% 6.6% 8.5% 8.7% 14.3% 13.9% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 9% 23.1% 12% 14.8% 15.2% 16.1% 15%
35-54 26.4% 29.9% 25.1% 47% 24.5% 41.8% 31.1%
55-64 20.8% 17.5% 19.1% 15.3% 18.2% 20.3% 18.8%
Over 65 43.7% 29.6% 43.8% 22.9% 42.2% 21.7% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party epublica 8.5% 18.7% 68.6% 53% 46.5% 40.4% 34.3%
n
Democrat 56.8% 43.8% 5.2% 5.5% 28.5% 27.9% 33%
Independe
¢ 33.8% 36% 24.9% 41.5% 23.3% 30.7% 31.6%
n
Other
party such
as 0.9% 1.4% 1.2% 0% 1.6% 1% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 5.9% 11.6% 61.2% 34.1% 31.2% 22.5% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 9.3% 21.6% 27% 33.7% 31.8% 28.6% 23.4%
ve
Moderate 30.4% 36.8% 9.7% 30.8% 27.7% 33.1% 29%
S hat
OmeWnat - 36 8w 17.4% 2% 1.4% 4.7% 14.6% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 17.6% 12.6% 0% 0% 4.5% 1.2% 7.7%
liberal
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q13R2 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab

Somewhat
Unfavorab

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

8.1%

22.8%

44.7%

24.5%

100%

0%

11.3%

33.2%

42.5%

13.1%

100%

0%

18.6%

29.4%

37.9%

14%

100%

1.4%

15%

21.9%

50.5%

11.2%

100%

0%

26.6%

35.9%

32.6%

4.9%

100%

0%

22.1%

34.1%

29.3%

14.5%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA
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ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0%

23.2%

0.5%

21.6%

5%

12.4%

0.4%

2.7%

0%

27%

0.6%

5.8%

7.3%

5.5%

1.1%

2.1%

0%

24%

0%

20%

8.8%

7.7%

2.6%

1.8%

0%

37.8%

0%

7.2%

0.8%

8.7%

0%

5.4%

1.3%

28.5%

0%

11.7%

11.1%

8.7%

1.4%

3%

0%

21.6%

1.2%

12.2%

7.8%

10%

3.3%

1.7%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 28.2% 45% 31.1% 32.5% 31.5% 37.4%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 5.9% 5.6% 4.1% 7.6% 2.8% 4.9%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo XTEMEY 97,49 82.5% 89.4% 54.1% 78.9% 100% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 17.5% 10.6% 45.9% 21.1% 0% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 3.1% 1.4% 8.4% 0% 0% 0% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 47.1% 42.1% 63.7% 36.6% 27.3% 0% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 47.1% 48.8% 22.7% 50% 72.7% 100% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 2.7% 7.8% 5.3% 13.4% 0% 0% 4.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 96.8% 41.5% 1.8% 3.2% 24.6% 0% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 3% 56.3% 2.3% 33.7% 18.4% 0% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov 0.2% 0.7% 85.9% 13.5% 21.8% 100% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 0% 0% 8% 32.2% 26.6% 0% 5.1%
e
No
N 0% 1.5% 2% 17.4% 8.5% 0% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 1.9% 0.7% 43% 6.3% 21.8% 0% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 0% 7.5% 37.7% 30.7% 39.5% 0% 19.5%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 94.5% 81.1% 9.1% 33.8% 24.6% 0%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 2.8% 7.1% 8.6% 18% 5.5% 100%
e
No
e 0.8% 3.5% 1.5% 11.1% 8.5% 0%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very

Favorable

Somewhat  Very

Favorable Unfavorab

le

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

0.2%

99.5%

0.3%

100%

0.7%

85.8%

13.5%

100%

90.8%

0%

9.2%

100%

36.5%

9.9%

53.6%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

83.8%

12.4%

1.6%

2.2%

100%

55.3%

23.4%

2%

19.3%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

32.2%

0%

0%

67.8%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

79%

14%

1.6%

5.4%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

0.2%

97.5%

0.7%

67%

79.2%

0%

13.9%

7.4%

0%

0%

0%

0%

37.1%

45.3%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
Robert F
Kennedy 2.1% 24% 7.6% 21.2% 24.6% 100% 7.9%
Jr
Other 0% 2.3% 6.9% 8.6% 0% 0% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 0.2% 5.9% 6.2% 49% 75.4% 0% 6%
O opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 85.5% 68.3% 3.9% 12.2% 43.1% 0% 43%
Robinson
Josh Stein 1.3% 9.7% 80.1% 19.8% 0% 100% 39.3%
Mike Ross 3.6% 7.8% 1.6% 6.7% 0% 0% 3.1%
Another 0.2% 1.5% 3.6% 7% 0% 0% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 9.4% 12.7% 10.9% 54.4% 56.9% 0% 12.5%
O opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm  77.3% 71.5% 1.2% 11.4% 43.1% 0% 38.7%
an
Rachel
ache 0.8% 0% 78.1% 29.6% 0% 100% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 1.2% 2.2% 2.5% 12.1% 0% 0% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 20.6% 26.3% 18.1% 46.8% 56.9% 0% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 75.2% 57.7% 1.6% 23.7% 18.4% 0% 37%
Griffin
Allison
: 0.8% 2% 80% 23.7% 0% 100% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsure/N
nsure 23.9% 40.3% 18.5% 52.6% 81.6% 0% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 94.1% 75.1% 4.4% 37.6% 30.2% 0% 48%
Candidate
Democrati
c 2.4% 6.8% 79.9% 23.7% 21.1% 100% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 3.5% 18.1% 15.7% 38.7% 48.7% 0% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 68.2% 23.4% 0.5% 7.9% 0% 0% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 17.5% 49.8% 6.7% 2.5% 0% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  2.3% 7.1% 65% 16.6% 0% 0% 32%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  2.2% 1.3% 3.2% 18.4% 0% 0% 3.1%

le
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 5.8% 7.8% 11.2% 22.6% 100% 0%
Opinion
Never 4% 10.6% 13.3% 32% 0% 100%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.1%

10.2%

100%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 5.7% 6.1% 45.5% 1.7% 0% 0% 23.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 1% 22.3% 31% 6.3% 0% 0% 20.8%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  30.4% 8.9% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 13.2%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  16.1% 22.5% 2.7% 7.4% 0% 0% 9.9%
le
No
N 21% 13.3% 9.5% 40.9% 100% 0% 16.5%
Opinion
N
ever 15.8% 26.8% 10.9% 43.7% 0% 100% 15.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 0.7% 0.7% 48.8% 6.3% 0% 0% 23%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 1.1% 0% 34.3% 41.5% 21.1% 0% 17.9%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  93.8% 76.1% 9.2% 18.9% 24.6% 0% 49.5%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  3.6% 23.2% 7.2% 30.1% 0% 0% 7.8%
le
No
N 0.6% 0% 0.4% 0% 54.3% 0% 1%
Opinion
N
ever 0.3% 0% 0% 3.2% 0% 100% 0.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 40.3% 12.2% 1.1% 1.5% 0% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 17% 36.6% 3.8% 6.6% 0% 0% 12%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  2.1% 0.7% 17.2% 1.7% 0% 0% 8.9%

North Carolina General Election Survey

le

198



Q13R3 Image Test

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 2.2% 2.2% 12% 0% 0% 0%
le
No
. 22.5% 14.8% 32.7% 53.8% 100% 0%
Opinion
Never 16% 33.4% 33.3% 36.5% 0% 100%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.6%

28.4%

26.4%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R7 Rachel Hunt V
Q achelfun ey 1.1% 0% 26.6% 0% 0% 0% 12.7%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 5.9% 8.1% 32.3% 14.6% 0% 0% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 24.9% 14.8% 1.1% 0% 0% 0% 11.8%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 10.3% 12.5% 2% 1.5% 0% 0% 6.2%
le
No
. 29.3% 24.1% 18.6% 51% 100% 0% 25.3%
Opinion
N
ever 28.6% 40.5% 19.4% 32.9% 0% 100% 25.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 10.2% 9.9% 40.3% 11.3% 8.5% 0% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
yo 3.4% 2.3% 13.1% 6.3% 18.4% 0% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climat
imate 0.7% 0% 7.2% 1.7% 0% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 30.1% 43.8% 10.5% 37.8% 0% 0% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rime an 5.8% 1% 2.1% 0% 5.5% 0% 3.5%
Violence
E
Economy 19.6% 24% 8.1% 18% 24.6% 100% 15%
in General
Election
. 2.3% 1.3% 5.6% 0% 21.8% 0% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1.1% 2.3% 1% 4.2% 0% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 24.6% 11.9% 0.7% 13.7% 0% 0% 11.8%
on
Racism 0.2% 1.1% 7.6% 7% 0% 0% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 1.8% 2.4% 3.8% 0% 21.1% 0%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 3% 5% 16% 18.4% 0% 0% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty of
4.2% 1.4% 19.6% 9.5% 8.5% 0% 11.3%
Healthcar
e
Climat
imate 0.5% 0% 15.5% 1.5% 0% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 23.7% 32.5% 19.7% 35% 0% 0% 22.6%
Living
Crime and
) 8.4% 20.9% 2.8% 0% 21.1% 0% 6.7%
Violence
E
Economy 22.4% 8.3% 8.6% 12.1% 24.6% 100% 14.9%
in General
Election
. 4.5% 1.5% 4.7% 15.6% 0% 0% 4.7%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 5.7% 11.7% 0.8% 5.5% 0% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 26.6% 18.7% 3% 2.4% 5.5% 0% 13.8%
on
Racism 0.2% 0% 4.1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
No
. 0.9% 0% 5.3% 0% 40.2% 0% 3.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16M D rtati St I
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 85.9% 48.8% 7.9% 40% 51.3% 0% 44.4%
Agree
S hat
omewnat 4129 36.5% 19.9% 15.1% 0% 0% 17.3%
Agree
St |
Tongly 0.8% 3.1% 43.9% 8.5% 0% 0% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
. 1.7% 5.7% 20.9% 13.9% 18.4% 100% 11.9%
Disagree
Not Sure 0.3% 5.9% 7.4% 22.5% 30.3% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

2.1% 2.6% 71.3% 25.1% 51.4%

96.2% 92.2% 2.2% 37.3% 24.6%

1.7% 5.2% 26.4% 37.6% 24%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges o rl‘?”gy 94.4% 78.1% 7.1% 26.4% 46.5% 0% 49.4%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 1.4% 19.8% 8.4% 17.6% 5.5% 0% 6.8%
elieve
Strong|
D,“;”f y 1.3% 0.7% 71.6% 18.3% 29.6% 0% 34.4%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv a 1.7% 0% 10% 1.5% 0% 0% 5.3%
Isbelieve
Unsure/
ror 1.2% 1.4% 3% 36.3% 18.4% 100% 3.9%
eruse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen Brlc?ngy 90.4% 54.8% 1.9% 34% 47.4% 0% 71.9%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 7% 34.5% 31.2% 23.5% 10.7% 0% 14.7%
elieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv 2 0.8% 0% 12.2% 22.1% 0% 0% 2.8%
Isbelieve
Strong|
D,“;”f y 0% 1.4% 30.4% 10.9% 41.9% 0% 4.8%
Isbelieve
Unsure/N
”Osu_re_ 1.7% 9.3% 24.2% 9.5% 0% 0% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
' :"ny 51.4% 28.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23.1%
vote for
him
Less Likely
tovotefor  0.5% 4.8% 51.2% 40.5% 51.4% 100% 26.7%
him
Nochange  48% 66.7% 48.8% 59.5% 48.6% 0% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 49.7% 54.5% 41.1% 41.5% 48% 0% 45.6%
Female 50.3% 45.5% 58.9% 58.5% 529% 100% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 73.8% 75% 61.7% 37.7% 32.5% 0% 66.2%
African-
) 11.1% 13.5% 29.9% 40.7% 45.7% 0% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 5.3% 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 100% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 9.8% 11.5% 7% 21.6% 21.8% 0% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 10.1% 14.9% 20.4% 8.5% 0% 0% 15%
35-54 32.3% 45.3% 26.7% 40.7% 0% 100% 31.1%
55-64 22.3% 11.7% 17.2% 25.3% 0% 0% 18.8%
Over 65 35.3% 28.1% 35.6% 25.5% 100% 0% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party epublica  gg 89 36.5% 4.8% 21.6% 40.2% 0% 34.3%
n
Democrat 5.5% 6.5% 60.9% 39.6% 26.6% 100% 33%
Independe
¢ 25.2% 57% 33.2% 34.5% 8.5% 0% 31.7%
n
Other
party such
as 0.4% 0% 1.1% 4.2% 24.6% 0% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 50.1% 16% 3.5% 9.5% 43.1% 0% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 35.1% 45.4% 9.3% 29.4% 0% 0% 23.3%
ve
Moderate 14.8% 33.1% 38.7% 36.6% 56.9% 100% 29%
S hat
>omewna 0% 5.5% 31.6% 24.5% 0% 0% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 0% 0% 16.9% 0% 0% 0% 7.7%
liberal
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q13R3 Image Test

Very Somewhat

Favorable Favorable

Very

Unfavorab

le
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Crosstab Reports

Somewhat  No
Unfavorab  Opinion
le

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0.3% 0%

23.3% 18.2%

28.6% 20.9%

38% 44%

9.7% 16.8%

100% 100%

0%

9.1%

30.4%

42.5%

18.1%

100%

0% 0%

21.5% 18.4%

39.5% 45.7%

15.4% 30.3%

23.6% 5.5%

100% 100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0.5% 0%

29.1% 38.1%

0% 0%

14.2% 11.8%

9.2% 2.7%

6.1% 13.6%

0.9% 5.8%

2.9% 1.1%

0%

20.2%

0.9%

14.5%

6.2%

10.5%

1.3%

2.4%

0% 0%

42.4% 33.2%

0% 0%

2.5% 5.5%

0% 21.1%

1.7% 0%

0% 0%

7.9% 0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 31.5% 21.7% 39.2% 41.3% 40.2% 0%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 5.7% 5.2% 4.8% 4.2% 0% 0%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo XTEMEY 94,705 80.4% 93.1% 84.7% 100% 100% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 19.6% 6.9% 15.3% 0% 0% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 9% 4.5% 2.3% 12.2% 22.4% 0% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 67.9% 58.3% 49.2% 33.2% 29.2% 16.1% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 21.4% 26.8% 44.5% 49% 48.4% 83.9% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 1.7% 10.4% 4% 5.6% 0% 0% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 4.4% 0% 79.4% 37.9% 22.4% 32.7% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 2% 4.9% 12.9% 6.9% 19.7% 0% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov  89.7% 77.7% 4.6% 39.5% 42.9% 67.3% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 2.8% 13.7% 2.8% 7.2% 5.9% 0% 5.1%
e
No
N 1% 3.8% 0.3% 8.4% 9.1% 0% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 81.3% 10.5% 0.5% 0% 23.3% 0% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 15.2% 77.1% 1.5% 13.6% 39.3% 0% 19.5%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 2.4% 2% 94% 36.5% 22.4% 32.7%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 1.1% 6.6% 3.6% 39.9% 5.9% 67.3%
e
No
e 0% 3.8% 0.5% 10% 9.1% 0%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

98.2%

0.8%

1%

100%

88.4%

2.4%

9.2%

100%

1.7%

88.8%

9.4%

100%

47.2%

34.9%

17.8%

100%

19.7%

22.4%

57.9%

100%

67.3%

32.7%

0%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

79.2%

14.3%

1.6%

4.9%

100%

69%

14.6%

2.6%

13.8%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

97.2%

0.8%

63.9%

2.4%

0.5%

85.4%

35.9%

24.5%

19.7%

22.4%

0%

32.7%

37.1%

45.3%

211



Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Robert F
Kennedy 19% 7.1% 7.8% 26% 0% 67.3% 7.9%
Jr
Other 0% 8.1% 3.5% 6.4% 0% 0% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 19% 18.5% 2.7% 7.3% 57.9% 0% 6.1%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 3.4% 2.8% 77.9% 33.5% 39.3% 16.1% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 85.7% 75.9% 4.8% 40.8% 0% 67.3% 39.4%
Mike Ross 0% 2.3% 3.8% 7.2% 22.4% 0% 3.1%
Another 3.9% 3.5% 0.7% 3.2% 0% 0% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 7% 15.6% 12.8% 15.3% 38.3% 16.6% 12.5%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm  2.4% 2.4% 70.6% 30% 42.1% 0% 38.7%
an
Rachel
79.4% 72.1% 5.8% 41.1% 0% 67.3% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 2.7% 1.1% 1.5% 7.9% 0% 16.1% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 15.6% 24.4% 22% 20.9% 57.9% 16.6% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 1.8% 4.4% 66.3% 32.5% 42.1% 0% 37%
Griffin
Al
ison 83.1% 69.1% 6.8% 38.6% 19.7% 67.3% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsure/N
nsure 15% 26.5% 26.8% 28.9% 38.3% 32.7% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 5.5% 4.5% 85.9% 36.4% 48% 16.1% 48%
Candidate
Democrati
c 83.4% 82% 5.3% 36.6% 0% 67.3% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 11.1% 13.5% 8.8% 27.1% 520 16.6% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 1% 2.4% 57.1% 12% 0% 16.1% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 3.8% 2.2% 21% 30.3% 42.1% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  67.5% 64.4% 5.8% 26.4% 0% 0% 32%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  3.7% 5.2% 21% 2.3% 0% 16.6% 3.1%

le

North Carolina General Election Survey 213



Q13R4 Image Test

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 14% 16% 6.4% 2.9% 57.9% 0%
Opinion
Never 10% 9.7% 7.5% 26% 0% 67.3%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.1%

10.3%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R3 Josh Stei Vi
Q13R3 Josh Stein ey 61.5% 33% 5.4% 10.9% 22.4% 0% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
18.2% 40.7% 15.3% 22.3% 0% 0% 20.8%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 1.1% 0.6% 26% 0% 0% 0% 13.2%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 1.1% 2.9% 16.1% 11.1% 19.7% 16.6% 9.9%
le
No
. 9% 17.3% 20% 11.3% 57.9% 0% 16.6%
Opinion
N
ever 9.1% 5.4% 17.3% 44.5% 0% 83.4% 15.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 D Id T V
Q onaid frump ey 1.2% 2.4% 76.4% 18.5% 22.4% 16.1% 40.3%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 0.3% 0% 13.1% 25.3% 0% 0% 8.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 97.6% 87.9% 8.6% 42.2% 19.7% 0% 46%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 1% 8.4% 1.4% 14% 0% 16.6% 3.6%
le
No
. 0% 1.3% 0.5% 0% 57.9% 0% 1.1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67.3% 0.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R6 Hal Weath V
Q a Yeatherman ey 3% 0.3% 32.9% 7.2% 22.4% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 2.3% 5.3% 20% 7.5% 0% 0% 12%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 21.2% 11.3% 3% 3.3% 19.7% 0% 8.9%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 13.4% 7.6% 2.4% 11.8% 0% 0%
le
No
. 40.3% 35.8% 21.9% 14.1% 57.9% 16.6%
Opinion
Never 19.7% 39.8% 19.7% 56% 0% 83.4%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6.6%

28.4%

26.4%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R7 Rachel Hunt V
Q achelfun ey 46.3% 8.8% 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 12.7%
Favorable
S hat
omewnat - 51.9% 39.5% 7% 33.2% 22.4% 0% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 0.9% 0.3% 22.9% 2.2% 0% 0% 11.8%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0.8% 1.1% 10.1% 8% 19.7% 0% 6.2%
le
N
o' . 18.8% 25.6% 29.1% 16.6% 57.9% 16.6% 25.4%
Opinion
N
ever 11.3% 24.6% 30% 40% 0% 83.4% 25.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 41.9% 35.3% 14.2% 10% 9.1% 16.6% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
13.6% 10.6% 3.9% 9% 39.3% 0% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climat
imate 8.6% 4% 0.5% 8.5% 0% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 8.7% 14.9% 28.8% 35.4% 22.4% 16.1% 22.1%
Living
Crime and
) 2.3% 1.5% 4.9% 2.2% 5.9% 0% 3.5%
Violence
E
Economy 6.8% 10.8% 19.9% 15.6% 0% 67.3% 15%
in General
Election
. 7.7% 4.4% 2.1% 0% 23.3% 0% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 1.9% 1.9% 0% 0% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 1.2% 1.7% 21.1% 9.5% 0% 0% 11.7%
on
Racism 5.2% 10.5% 0.4% 8.3% 0% 0% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 4.1% 4.3% 2.2% 1.6% 0% 0%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
ssue ortion 2% () .6% 4% () () .6%
Q151 2 Aborti 12.2% 17% 3.6% 25.4% 0% 0% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty of
21.6% 16.6% 5.3% 3% 28.7% 16.6% 11.2%
Healthcar
e
Climate
20% 12.4% 0.9% 1.5% 0% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 19.7% 18.5% 26.7% 20.1% 0% 0% 22.7%
Living
Crime and
) 3% 3.3% 8.3% 16.4% 0% 0% 6.7%
Violence
E
Economy 5.6% 14.8% 19.9% 7.6% 0% 67.3% 14.9%
in General
Election
. 4.9% 8.2% 3.8% 2% 0% 0% 4.7%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 1.1% 5.6% 6.7% 22.4% 16.1% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 2% 2.5% 23.7% 14.2% 5.9% 0% 13.8%
on
Racism 4.5% 2.6% 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 2%
No
. 6.4% 3% 1.1% 3.1% 42.9% 0% 3.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16M D rtati St I
Q16 Mass Deportation rongy 8.9% 10.1% 73.3% 45.6% 48% 32.7% 44.4%
Agree
S hat
omewnat  4e.8% 19.6% 17.9% 14.2% 0% 0% 17.3%
Agree
St |
Tongly 47.2% 40.7% 3.4% 16.2% 0% 0% 21.1%
Disagree
S hat
omewna 17.7% 20.7% 4% 19.9% 19.7% 67.3% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 9.5% 9% 1.5% 4.1% 32.3% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

85.8% 65.4% 3.5% 22% 32.3%

1.5% 2% 89.7% 48.9% 22.4%

12.7% 32.7% 6.9% 29.1% 45.3%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

16.1%

83.9%

0%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q13R4 Image Test

Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 4.7% 6% 87% 46% 45.7% 16.6% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 4.6% 7.4% 8.1% 4.4% 5.9% 0% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 80.2% 65.3% 2.1% 37.7% 28.7% 0% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 7.8% 10.6% 1.8% 8% 0% 16.1% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
2.6% 10.6% 1% 3.9% 19.7% 67.3% 3.9%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 14.7% 17.7% 76.8% 80.3% 43.4% 100% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 29.4% 8.1% 14.4% 15.2% 11.5% 0% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 25.8% 17.2% 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 24.7% 35% 1.9% 4.4% 45.1% 0% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure 5.3% 22% 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
fkely to 0% 2.4% 42.4% 19.4% 22.4% 0% 23.2%
vote for
him
Less Likely
tovotefor  56.6% 47.5% 4.5% 23.8% 529% 67.3% 26.7%
him
Nochange  43.4% 50.1% 53.1% 56.8% 25.6% 32.7% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 41% 46.3% 49.4% 36% 48.4% 16.1% 45.6%
Female 59% 53.7% 50.6% 64% 51.6% 83.9% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R4 Image Test

Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 61.6% 64.6% 71.7% 50.7% 76.7% 32.7% 66.2%
African-
) 31.4% 24.7% 14.4% 32.4% 0% 0% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 0% 2.3% 4.8% 0% 0% 67.3% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 6.9% 8.4% 9.1% 17% 23.3% 0% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 8.7% 19.8% 15% 26.4% 0% 0% 15%
35-54 21.8% 34.5% 32% 45.6% 0% 67.3% 31.1%
55-64 19.6% 18.8% 20.8% 7.2% 0% 16.1% 18.8%
Over 65 49.9% 26.9% 32.2% 20.8% 100% 16.6% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party epublica 3.1% 8.8% 59.3% 21.7% 85% 16.1% 34.3%
n
Democrat 73.7% 48.8% 9.3% 26.7% 5.9% 67.3% 33%
Independe
¢ 23.2% 40.8% 29.8% 51.6% 9.1% 16.6% 31.6%
n
Other
party such
as 0% 1.6% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 5.9% 3% 42.2% 7.3% 39.3% 32.7% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 9.8% 11.1% 33.5% 29.5% 22.4% 0% 23.4%
ve
Moderate 38.1% 41.2% 19.4% 30.9% 38.3% 67.3% 29%
S hat
>omewna 33% 25.1% 3.8% 24.1% 0% 0% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 13.2% 19.7% 1.1% 8.2% 0% 0% 7.7%
liberal
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Q13R4 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q13R4 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very

Unfavorab

le

Somewhat
Unfavorab

le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

9.4%

29.2%

41.4%

20%

100%

0%

13.2%

29.4%

38.9%

18.5%

100%

0.3%

19.6%

29.6%

39.1%

11.5%

100%

0%

15.6%

31.5%

41.1%

11.7%

100%

0%

61.7%

0%

32.3%

5.9%

100%

0%

0%

83.9%

16.1%

0%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA
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ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0%

18.4%

1.8%

18%

6.9%

15.6%

0.5%

1.8%

0%

23.8%

0%

10.5%

8.9%

5.4%

0%

3.7%

0.4%

27.8%

0%

12.9%

7.7%

6.4%

1.7%

3.1%

0%

44.7%

0%

12.5%

0%

10.1%

6%

0%

0%

31.5%

0%

5.9%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

16.6%

0%

16.1%

0%

67.3%

0%

0%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.6%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 33% 41.3% 34.4% 23.2% 62.6% 0%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 4% 6.4% 5.6% 3.5% 0% 0%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 100% 96.2% 93.5% 98.5% 92.3% 77.3% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 0% 3.8% 6.5% 1.5% 7.7% 22.7% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 2.4% 2.8% 8.5% 12.7% 4.2% 6.4% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 57.3% 55.6% 67.4% 52.1% 52.8% 46.4% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 38.7% 35.8% 21.4% 32.2% 39% 39.3% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 1.6% 5.8% 2.7% 3% 4% 8% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 91.9% 60.3% 11.4% 17.9% 35.2% 30.3% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 59% 25.1% 2.6% 2.2% 8.8% 6.5% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov 2.1% 14.6% 82.3% 75.3% 49.5% 47.2% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 1.1% 0% 3.8% 4.6% 6.2% 9.6% 5.1%
e
No
N 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.3% 6.4% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 3% 6.4% 50.5% 48.8% 29.8% 13.7% 21%
Approve
Somewhat
1.8% 5.9% 34% 18.9% 25.3% 26.8% 19.5%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 89.8% 84.6% 13.8% 16.1% 38.6% 43%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 5.5% 3% 1.7% 16.2% 4.8% 11.3%
e
No
e 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 5.2%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Q13R5 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab
le

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

3.1%

95.7%

1.1%

100%

8.8%

81.9%

9.3%

100%

84.6%

8.6%

6.8%

100%

81.7%

16.1%

2.2%

100%

54.3%

35.1%

10.6%

100%

52.4%

34.5%

13.1%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

86.8%

9.9%

1.6%

1.7%

100%

75.7%

17.6%

0.7%

6%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

82.1%

17.9%

0%

0%

100%

78.5%

10.5%

2.8%

8.2%

100%

66.5%

22.4%

1.8%

9.4%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

3.1%

96.2%

8.8%

76.8%

82.2%

8.6%

80.2%

16.1%

42.9%

33.7%

40.7%

28.6%

37.1%

45.2%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Robert F
Kennedy 0.7% 12.9% 2.4% 1.5% 7.6% 14.2% 7.9%
Jr
Other 0% 0.8% 2.5% 2.2% 3.4% 8.6% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 0% 0.8% 43% 0% 12.4% 7.8% 6.1%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 89.2% 75.6% 16.9% 9.3% 30.3% 27.8% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 5% 9.9% 79.4% 76.1% 48.4% 43.6% 39.3%
Mike Ross 1.9% 8.9% 2.4% 0% 2.4% 2.9% 3.1%
Another 0% 0% 0% 9.6% 3.4% 2% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 3.8% 5.6% 1.2% 5% 15.5% 23.7% 12.5%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm 96.5% 75% 12% 11.6% 24.6% 14% 38.7%
an
Rachel
2.8% 12.3% 79.5% 72.2% 44% 43.7% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 43% 3.7% 2.3%
Candidate
U /N
nsure 0.7% 11.8% 8.5% 16.2% 27.1% 38.5% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11 NCS Court Ballot ffi
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 87% 69.9% 13.8% 14.9% 27% 12.5% 37%
Griffin
Alli
ison 3.1% 15.1% 79.7% 70% 46.6% 43% 38.6%
Riggs
U /N
nsure 9.9% 15% 6.5% 15.1% 26.5% 44.5% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 93.7% 75.1% 11.5% 18.3% 40% 33.3% 48%
Candidate
Democrati
C 2.3% 16.4% 72.9% 75.4% 47.1% 48.1% 39.8%
Candidate
U /N
nsure 4% 8.5% 15.5% 6.3% 12.9% 18.6% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi Vi
Q ark robinson ey 83% 44.5% 10.7% 0% 17.4% 15.2% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
10.5% 38.5% 4.7% 22.6% 8.7% 13.8% 14.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 3.4% 7.6% 78.9% 60.7% 35.6% 35.7% 32%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 1.8% 6.8% 0.7% 4.9% 3.8% 2.1% 3.1%

le
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 1.3% 0.5% 5% 2.2% 30.7% 1.9%
Opinion
Never 0% 2% 0% 9.6% 3.9% 31.4%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.1%

10.3%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R3 Josh Stei Vi
Q13R3 Josh Stein ey 10.4% 5.6% 72.1% 55.6% 22.2% 18.8% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
4.9% 38% 13.3% 23.4% 22.4% 23.9% 20.8%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 48.3% 11.4% 5.4% 0% 7.5% 2.5% 13.2%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 11.3% 37.6% 5.2% 5.4% 5.5% 3.9% 9.9%
le
No
. 13.7% 5.2% 4% 3.1% 37.9% 8.2% 16.5%
Opinion
N
ever 11.3% 2.2% 0% 12.5% 4.7% 42.8% 15.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 D Id T V
Q onaid frump ey 91.1% 57.3% 9.6% 13.2% 31.9% 24.4% 40.3%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 5.8% 26% 0.7% 2.9% 4.5% 10.8% 8.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 2.8% 14.6% 89% 83.9% 52.9% 58% 46%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0.3% 2% 0.7% 0% 6.9% 5% 3.6%
le
No
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 1.1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R5 Bid V
Q13RS Joe Biden ey 3.8% 4.4% 55.1% 47.1% 32.7% 17.2% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
0.3% 7.9% 22.8% 20.6% 22.7% 27% 17.9%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 91.4% 82.7% 16.9% 18.3% 38.2% 36.9% 49.5%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 3.2% 4.9% 2.9% 14% 3.9% 16.6%
le
No
. 1.3% 0% 2.3% 0% 2.1% 0%
Opinion
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4% 2.2%
heard of
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7.8%

0.7%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R7 Rachel Hunt Ver
Q Y Y 4.9% 0% 52.4% 35.9% 10.4% 7% 12.7%
Favorable
Somewhat
2.2% 35.1% 22% 41.5% 16.6% 16.9% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 43.6% 14% 13.4% 3.1% 3.1% 0.2% 11.8%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 15.3% 17.5% 5.2% 13.8% 0% 0% 6.2%
le
No
o 16.3% 18.8% 6.9% 5.7% 64% 3.9% 25.3%
Opinion
Never
v 17.7% 14.6% 0% 0% 5.9% 72% 25.6%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 15% 12% 41% 37% 19.5% 31.3% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
y 5.4% 6.1% 16.3% 5% 8.6% 8% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climate
2.4% 0% 11.5% 3.4% 6.2% 0.9% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
o 23.4% 35.1% 0.7% 11.9% 23.8% 23.2% 22.1%
Living
Crime and
) 3.7% 4.6% 2.2% 0% 4.1% 3.5% 3.5%
Violence
Econom
i Y 17.1% 16.9% 7.3% 4.9% 17.7% 15.2% 15.1%
in General
Election
i 3.9% 0% 4.7% 5.8% 4.4% 4.2% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0.5% 0.9% 4.8% 2.2% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 26.1% 22.1% 3.7% 2.9% 8.4% 5.9% 11.8%
on
Racism 0% 2.3% 6.7% 17.2% 3.8% 3.3% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 2.5% 0% 1% 9.6% 2.7% 3.7%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 3.8% 3.3% 15.1% 21.1% 12.7% 8.5% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty of
. 7% 15.2% 18.2% 12.4% 10% 11% 11.3%
ealthcar
e
Climate
ch 1% 0% 26.2% 18.3% 6.7% 6.7% 7.4%
ange
Cost of
L,°§ ° 19.9% 26.5% 14.7% 10.7% 25.9% 25% 22.6%
iving
Crime and
il 7.2% 11.3% 1.2% 1.5% 7.2% 6.9% 6.7%
iolence
E
: °°Gn°my | 178w 15.4% 9% 12.3% 15.4% 14.8% 14.9%
in Genera
Election
I 7% 1.8% 6.8% 2.3% 5.6% 3.2% 4.6%
ntegrity
Federal
Budget 9.1% 4.1% 2.9% 0% 2.1% 3.4% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 27.3% 22.4% 0.6% 7.7% 10.3% 10.5% 13.8%
on
Racism 0% 0% 4.3% 4% 0.3% 4.6% 2%
No
S 0% 0% 1% 9.6% 3.8% 5.4% 3.2%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16M D rtati St I
Q16 Mass Deportation Ar°”gy 85.6% 51.1% 12.2% 7.8% 42.3% 35.8% 44.4%
gree
Somewhat
A 10.9% 31.1% 13.8% 14% 17.5% 17.2% 17.3%
gree
St |
D,r°”gy 0.6% 13.1% 60.6% 36% 21% 21.6% 21.1%
isagree
Somewhat
o 2.8% 2.5% 12.6% 40.5% 12.9% 14.1% 11.9%
isagree
Not Sure 0% 2.1% 0.7% 1.8% 6.2% 11.3% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

2.8% 15.6% 74.1% 59.2% 44.3%

95.7% 80.8% 11.2% 16.3% 41.1%

1.4% 3.6% 14.8% 24.4% 14.6%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

37.7%

35.1%

27.2%

100%

35.3%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 96.4% 78.7% 12.2% 17.1% 38.3% 36.9% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 0% 16.2% 6.5% 13.9% 3.5% 9% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 2.7% 4.2% 72.9% 60% 45.6% 38.4% 34.4%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 1% 0.9% 8.4% 9.1% 4.6% 9% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
nsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.8% 6.6% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 94.3% 61.6% 19.8% 34.8% 70.1% 64.9% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
, 4.6% 26.9% 0% 65.2% 9.8% 15.8% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 0% 2.6% 32.5% 0% 43% 1.6% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 0% 2.2% 41.3% 0% 10.2% 4.4% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure 1.1% 6.7% 6.4% 0% 5.6% 13.2% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
fkely to 54.5% 30.2% 7.4% 8.3% 13.5% 18.2% 23.2%
vote for
him
Less Likely
tovotefor  4.1% 11.1% 51.9% 53.2% 32.1% 28% 26.7%
him
Nochange  41.5% 58.8% 40.7% 38.5% 54.3% 53.8% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 43.6% 53.7% 57.7% 40.9% 40% 46.4% 45.6%
Female 56.4% 46.3% 42.3% 59.1% 60% 53.6% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13RS5 Image Test

Q13R5 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 79.3% 75.4% 74% 67.8% 59% 58.1% 66.2%
African-
) 7.3% 15.7% 11.7% 27.3% 27.7% 28.3% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 5.2% 2.4% 7.2% 0% 2% 3.1% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 8.2% 6.6% 7.1% 4.9% 11.2% 10.5% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 11.8% 14.2% 16.3% 20.1% 10.7% 20.6% 15%
35-54 30.2% 35.1% 25.6% 25.7% 20.1% 45% 31.1%
55-64 17.4% 22.1% 7.8% 20.7% 23.9% 16.1% 18.8%
Over 65 40.6% 28.6% 50.3% 33.5% 45.3% 18.3% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party epublica g 49 47.9% 7.8% 9.2% 29.9% 22.9% 34.3%
n
Democrat 5.5% 15.1% 61.4% 29.8% 41.3% 41.9% 33%
Independe
¢ 23.1% 37% 28.2% 61% 25.7% 35.2% 31.6%
n
Other
party such
as 0% 0% 2.5% 0% 3% 0% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 56.4% 32% 6.4% 3.3% 23.2% 10.4% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 29.7% 34.9% 14.9% 14.1% 21.1% 21.4% 23.4%
ve
Moderate 12.1% 31.6% 27.3% 33.1% 31.3% 36.5% 29%
Somewhat
] 1.9% 1.4% 27.4% 43.2% 17.1% 19.9% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 0% 0% 24% 6.4% 7.3% 11.9% 7.7%
liberal
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Q13R5 Image Test

Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab
le

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

20.6%

32.8%

35.3%

11.3%

100%

0%

7.2%

28.3%

50.9%

13.5%

100%

0%

4.7%

31.2%

34.9%

29.2%

100%

0%

17.5%

7.6%

46.1%

28.8%

100%

0.5%

20%

31.7%

38.1%

9.7%

100%

0%

16.4%

31%

38.5%

14.1%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0.7%

30.1%

0%

20.7%

4.9%

6.1%

1.9%

3.1%

0%

18.9%

0%

11.7%

8.6%

10%

0%

5.5%

0%

20.9%

1.3%

10.3%

3%

15.2%

2.6%

5.7%

0%

22.6%

0%

41.6%

4.3%

5.4%

0%

0%

0.3%

27.1%

0.7%

9.1%

8.9%

9.1%

0.4%

2.3%

0%

28.4%

0.5%

8.4%

7.7%

9.2%

2.8%

1%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 27.8% 36.6% 28.6% 25.2% 38.4% 38.2%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 4.7% 8.6% 12.4% 0.9% 3.8% 3.7%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%

242



North Carolina General Election Survey

Q13R6 Image Test

Crosstab Reports

Q13R6 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Ext I
Q2 Voter Likelihoo XTEMEY 97,99 96.9% 96.6% 99% 91% 77.6% 90.7%
Likely
S hat
omewna 2.1% 3.1% 3.4% 1% 9% 22.4% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 7.8% 7.6% 1.7% 4% 4.3% 5.1% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
aryin 76.1% 61.8% 56.4% 54.7% 42.6% 45.4% 53.5%
Person
Electi
Dec on 15.1% 27.1% 38.9% 36% 48.2% 41.8% 36.6%
ay
Unsure 1% 3.5% 3% 5.4% 4.9% 7.7% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4T Al | St I
Q4 Trump Approva rongy 5.4% 12% 85.3% 78.9% 50.3% 51.5% 43.8%
Approve
S hat
omewna 0% 7.7% 11.1% 9.4% 1% 9.3% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
Disapprov 90.3% 75.4% 1.8% 8.4% 32.3% 25.8% 40.8%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 4.3% 3.8% 1.8% 3.2% 6.1% 7.6% 5.1%
e
No
. 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 0.4% 5.8% 1.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A| | St |
Q5 Biden Approva rongy 76% 28.9% 1.8% 1.9% 16.5% 6.3% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
18.7% 36.6% 1.9% 11.6% 20.6% 16.6% 19.5%
Approve
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Strongly
Disapprov 5.3% 20.8% 91.4% 81.7% 55.4% 63.7%
e
Somewhat
Disapprov 0% 12.6% 4.8% 4.8% 5.8% 8.8%
e
No
e 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 1.7% 4.5%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

50.7%

6.9%

100%
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Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

le

Very
Unfavorab

Somewhat
Unfavorab
le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

96.6%

3.4%

0%

100%

77.8%

15.9%

6.3%

100%

2.3%

91%

6.7%

100%

13.5%

84.2%

2.3%

100%

34.2%

53.3%

12.5%

100%

28.7%

58.5%

12.8%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter
of
President
Trump
and voted
for him in
2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because
of the sad
state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump
until the
weaponiza
tion of our
justice
system
against
the
former
President.

Somethin
g Else.

Total

69.9%

30.1%

0%

0%

100%

68.8%

31.2%

0%

0%

100%

93.3%

4.7%

0%

2%

100%

66.5%

30.6%

0%

2.9%

100%

77.5%

11.2%

3.1%

8.2%

100%

76.9%

13.6%

2.4%

7.2%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

96.1%

2.4%

69.6%

15.4%

2.3%

91.1%

13.5%

77.3%

24.9%

51.6%

18.3%

52.8%

37.1%

45.2%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le

Robert F
Kennedy 19% 8.7% 2.5% 5.4% 7.4% 14.3% 7.9%
Jr
Other 0% 3.4% 0.8% 2.3% 4.1% 7% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N 0.6% 2.8% 3.2% 1.5% 12.1% 7.6% 6.1%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 2.4% 19.6% 90.7% 75.4% 44.6% 48.5% 43%

Robinson
Josh Stein 92.6% 70% 4.9% 13.6% 29.2% 23.2% 39.4%
Mike Ross 0% 3.3% 2.5% 5.9% 3.7% 3.4% 3.1%
Another 5% 2.5% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N 0% 4.6% 1.8% 5.1% 20.6% 22.9% 12.5%
O opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherm  2.4% 13.1% 94.1% 73.4% 44.3% 35.6% 38.7%
an
Rachel
91.6% 75.8% 1.8% 7.4% 22.6% 22.8% 37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
nother 0% 2.3% 0.9% 0% 4.8% 2.2% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 6% 8.8% 3.2% 19.2% 28.3% 39.4% 21.2%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 2% 14.3% 88% 75.1% 43.9% 31.2% 37%
Griffin
Al
ison 88.5% 76% 3.2% 9.3% 24.8% 24.1% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsure/N
nsure 9.5% 9.7% 8.8% 15.6% 31.3% 44.7% 24.4%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Republica
n 5.4% 17.2% 90.1% 75.7% 58.2% 55.3% 48%
Candidate
Democrati
c 84% 75.1% 8% 10.2% 28.1% 26% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure 10.6% 7.7% 1.8% 14% 13.7% 18.6% 12.1%
o opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 2.4% 5.7% 80.9% 58.7% 30.1% 30.7% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 22.4% 13.1% 19.3% 12.9% 17% 14.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab  82.6% 60.7% 2.3% 14.6% 19% 17.2% 32%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab  3.3% 3.3% 1.9% 3.5% 3% 3.6% 3.1%

le
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
. 6% 2.5% 1.8% 0% 31.7% 2.4%
Opinion
Never 5.8% 5.4% 0% 4% 3.4% 29%
heard of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

10.1%

10.3%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R3 Josh Stei Vi
Q13R3 Josh Stein ey 84.2% 40.8% 7.4% 9.2% 9.8% 6.7% 23.8%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 5.3% 47.3% 11.1% 16.1% 18% 17.8% 20.8%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 0% 2.3% 62.1% 8.1% 9.3% 10.2% 13.2%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 2.1% 4.1% 7.3% 44.9% 13.6% 7% 9.9%
le
No
. 3.5% 1.9% 9.7% 12.9% 42.6% 11.8% 16.5%
Opinion
N
ever 5% 3.5% 2.4% 8.8% 6.6% 46.5% 15.7%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 D Id T V
Q onaid frump ey 3.4% 12.8% 85.1% 67% 46.5% 45.1% 40.3%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 0% 3.7% 10.7% 17.2% 8.1% 13.5% 8.5%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 96.6% 80.6% 4.2% 14.9% 33.7% 34.9% 46%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0% 2.9% 0% 0.9% 7.3% 4.7% 3.6%
le
No
. 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.3% 0% 1.1%
Opinion
N
ever 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8% 0.5%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R5 Bid V
Q13RS Joe Biden ey 84.1% 27.3% 1.8% 2.9% 17.1% 10.2% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
12.5% 38.5% 0.5% 3.2% 18.1% 17.3% 17.9%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 3.4% 18.8% 96.2% 80.6% 56.9% 58% 49.5%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 0% 14.1% 1.5% 10.1% 5.1% 12.2%
le
No
. 0% 1.2% 0% 3.2% 2.3% 0%
Opinion
Never 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.5% 2.3%
heard of
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

7.8%

0.7%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
13R6 Hal Weath Vi
Q a Weatherman ey 6.9% 2.1% 65.9% 44.1% 11.5% 12.3% 17.8%
Favorable
S hat
omewna 0% 22.8% 14.2% 33.8% 8.9% 6.8% 12%
Favorable
Very
Unfavorab 36.7% 10.6% 10.1% 7.5% 2.4% 0% 8.9%
le
Somewhat
Unfavorab 18.6% 14.8% 1.7% 14.6% 1.5% 0% 6.6%
le
No
. 23.3% 25.5% 7.5% 0% 71.7% 6.6% 28.4%
Opinion
N
ever 14.5% 24.2% 0.5% 0% 4% 74.3% 26.4%
heard of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Issue Abortion 51.7% 31% 16.5% 3.9% 13.9% 23.4% 24%
Affordabili
ty of
17.4% 14.6% 3.3% 6.9% 4.4% 4.7% 8%
Healthcar
e
Climate
7.3% 4.6% 2.8% 4.2% 2.3% 2.9% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 6.1% 18% 26.3% 11.8% 30.5% 25.1% 22%
Living
Crime and
) 0.7% 0.9% 2.8% 5.8% 6.5% 3.4% 3.5%
Violence
E
Economy 43% 8.8% 16.8% 37.6% 15.4% 18.2% 15.1%
in General
Election
. 2.9% 2.6% 4% 4% 5.6% 3.4% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 0.8% 4.5% 2.3% 1% 0.7% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 0% 7.3% 19.5% 23.4% 14.1% 12.1% 11.8%
on
Racism 3% 11.4% 1.6% 0% 3.2% 1.8% 3.9%
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
No
e 6.5% 0% 2% 0% 3% 4.3%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 7.8% 19.2% 4.3% 2.3% 9.8% 7.7% 9.6%
Affordabili
ty of
20.7% 22.1% 6.8% 6% 7.8% 5.6% 11.2%
Healthcar
e
Climate
25.5% 8.6% 3.1% 0.9% 4% 4.5% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 14.3% 19.2% 22.8% 35.7% 23% 25.7% 22.7%
Living
Crime and
) 2.9% 3.6% 8.2% 10% 8.4% 7.5% 6.6%
Violence
E
Economy 5.3% 10.3% 14.8% 18.2% 20.8% 16.3% 14.9%
in General
Election
. 3.8% 5.6% 8.4% 3.5% 4.6% 3% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 2.8% 4.9% 9.2% 2.6% 6% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
Immigrati 5.1% 4.9% 26.7% 14.1% 16.1% 16.3% 13.8%
on
Racism 8.1% 1.8% 0% 0% 0.4% 2% 2%
No
. 6.5% 1.8% 0% 0% 2.6% 5.6% 3.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16M D rtati St I
Q16 Mass Deportation rongy 5.5% 16.4% 81.9% 59.5% 55.2% 52.2% 44.4%
Agree
S hat
omewna 17% 19% 12.9% 19.5% 15.9% 19.2% 17.3%
Agree
St |
Tongly 54.3% 37.9% 1.3% 10% 13.7% 11.7% 21.1%
Disagree
S hat
omewna 20.8% 22.5% 2.9% 9.1% 8.6% 8.2% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 2.3% 4.2% 1% 1.9% 6.5% 8.7% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R6 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion
le le

Never
heard of

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
family's
economic
security
and
personal
safety is
better
under
President
Biden
than it
was under
President
Trump

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
better
under
President
Trump
than it
was under
President
Biden

My
family’s
economic
security
and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as
itis
President
Biden

Total

83.4% 67.8% 3.6% 7.9% 26.5%

4.2% 18.2% 95.4% 86.5% 57.6%

12.5% 14% 1% 5.5% 15.9%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

18.3%

57.2%

24.5%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 6.3% 19.2% 90% 81.7% 56% 59.5% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 7.5% 7.1% 4.8% 4.8% 5.1% 9.4% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 78.5% 63.7% 4.6% 10.3% 26.7% 18.9% 34.4%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 7.1% 8.6% 0.5% 3.2% 4.1% 6% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
0.6% 1.4% 0% 0% 8.1% 6.2% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 15.20 44.6% 89.6% 79.5% 69.3% 73.9% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewnat  46.1% 35% 4.7% 17.1% 14.1% 12% 14.7%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 14.9% 10.5% 2.9% 0% 1.6% 1.1% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strong|
Tongly 23.7% 9.9% 1.3% 0% 7.2% 3% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure 0% 0% 1.4% 3.4% 7.9% 10% 5.9%
o Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely t
fkely to 1% 10.5% 56.5% 25.1% 20.1% 30.4% 23.2%
vote for
him
Less Likely
tovotefor  49.6% 45.1% 5.3% 11.2% 26.8% 15.5% 26.7%
him
No change 49.4% 44.5% 38.1% 63.7% 53.1% 54.1% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 34.4% 41.8% 58.7% 50.2% 44.5% 47.8% 45.6%
Female 65.6% 58.2% 41.3% 49.8% 55.5% 52.2% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13R6 Image Test

Q13R6 Image Test

Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never Total
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 72.2% 60.3% 76.7% 76% 68.2% 58.3% 66.2%
African-
) 20.7% 31.6% 13.6% 4% 17.7% 25.6% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 0% 5% 4.3% 0% 1% 6.2% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 7.1% 3.1% 5.4% 20% 13% 9.9% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 2.2% 20.5% 13.4% 22.8% 11.7% 19.7% 15%
35-54 31% 27.4% 23% 33.6% 21.2% 46.8% 31.1%
55-64 17.4% 20.3% 19.6% 17.4% 19.9% 17.5% 18.8%
Over 65 49.4% 31.9% 44% 26.2% 47.3% 16% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
24 P Republi
Q24 Party cpublica 4.4% 14.1% 72.9% 44.1% 40.2% 37.6% 34.3%
n
Democrat 60.8% 47.3% 6.9% 3.3% 30.1% 30.9% 32.9%
Independe
¢ 34.8% 37.4% 20.2% 52.6% 26.3% 31.4% 31.7%
n
Other
party such
as 0% 1.2% 0% 0% 3.4% 0% 1.1%
Libertaria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very
conservati 3.5% 10% 48.8% 30.7% 30.3% 24.9% 24%
ve
Somewhat
conservati 4.2% 14.5% 38.9% 35.7% 26.8% 25.6% 23.3%
ve
Moderate 34.4% 37.9% 7.6% 30.4% 31.3% 27.3% 29%
Somewhat
] 38.2% 24.4% 3.4% 3.3% 6.5% 16.7% 15.9%
liberal
Vi
ery 19.7% 13.2% 1.3% 0% 5.1% 5.5% 7.7%
liberal
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Very Somewhat ~ Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q13R6 Image Test

Very
Favorable

Somewhat
Favorable

Very
Unfavorab
le

Somewhat
Unfavorab

le

No
Opinion

Never
heard of

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
high
school

High
School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,

Doctorate

Total

0%

5.7%

27.3%

38.9%

28.2%

100%

0%

13.8%

24%

47.7%

14.5%

100%

0%

17.3%

37.5%

35.8%

9.4%

100%

0%

6.8%

13.8%

58.7%

20.7%

100%

0.6%

24.9%

30.7%

33.3%

10.6%

100%

0%

15.9%

34.3%

37%

12.8%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA
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ATLANTA

CHARLOTT
E

CHATTAN
OOGA

GREENSB
ORO-

H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVIL
LE-
N.BERN-
WASHNGT
N

GREENVLL
-SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMT
H-NEWPT
NWs

0%

19.8%

0.9%

22%

2.2%

15.4%

0%

2.8%

0%

20.4%

1%

14.2%

9.3%

5.7%

0%

4.7%

0%

34.3%

0%

20.2%

6.6%

7.6%

1.9%

2%

0%

42.3%

0%

20.8%

3.2%

9.5%

0%

0%

0.4%

28.4%

0%

5.7%

8.8%

9.3%

0.4%

3.6%

0.5%

23.6%

0.5%

11.9%

7%

8.4%

4.3%

1%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%
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Very Somewhat  Very Somewhat  No Never
Favorable Favorable Unfavorab  Unfavorab  Opinion heard of
le le
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 32.1% 35.6% 23.6% 20.3% 38.9% 39%
(FAYETVLL
E)
WILMINGT 4.7% 9.2% 3.7% 3.8% 4.5% 3.8%
ON
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

34.5%

100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue
Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extre
I
TET 87.8% 88.1% 93.3% 88.8% 982% 92.7% 100% 77.2% 95.8% 100% 73.8% 90.7%
ike
y
Som
ewha
t 122% 11.9% 67% 11.2% 1.8% 7.3% 0%  22.8% 4.2% 0%  262% 9.3%
Likel
y
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Abse
ntee
Ballo 4.5% 123% 3.2% 4% 6.1% 0.7% 84% 8.1% 5%  182% 3.9% 5.2%
t by
Mail
Early
:jn 66%  58% 70.6% 44.1% 381% 46.9% 73.9% 61.2% 47.1% 57.5% 29.7% 53.5%
ers
on
Electi
on 26.1% 24% 26.2% 454% 52.8% 47.6% 17.7% 30.8% 47.8% 151% 40.7% 36.6%
Day
Unsu
3.4%  5.8% 0% 6.5% 3% 4.8% 0% 0% 0% 9.2% 257% 4.6%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q4 Trump Approval Stron
I
iy 18.4% 22.4% 14.1% 59.4% 56.9% 629% 284% 34%  87% 0%  246% 43.8%
ppr
ove
Som
ewha
t 22%  12%  2.5% 144% 131% 7.9% 53% 393% 6.8% 89% 6.9%  85%
Appr
ove
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Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Stron
gly
Disa
ppro
ve

Som
ewha

Disa

ppro
ve

No
Opini

on

Total

66.1%

10.3%

2.9%

100%

59.4%

6.2%

0%

100%

68.4%

15%

0%

100%

21%

3.9%

1.2%

100%

28.2%

1.7%

0%

100%

27.8%

0%

1.4%

100%

62.5%

3.7%

0%

100%

12.3%

0%

14.3%

100%

2%

2.6%

1.6%

100%

85.2%

0%

5.9%

100%

60.6%

7.9%

0%

100%

40.8%

5.1%

1.8%

100%

Q5 Biden Approval

North Carolina General Election Survey

Stron
gly
Appr
ove

Som
ewha

Appr
ove

Stron
gly
Disa
ppro
ve

Som
ewha

Disa

ppro
ve

No
Opini

on

Total

37.6%

25.1%

31.3%

5%

1%

100%

26.2%

47.5%

19.3%

4.6%

2.4%

100%

54.4%

26.4%

11.9%

7.3%

0%

100%

11%

6.4%

70.1%

11.2%

1.2%

100%

15.4%

9.8%

67.3%

7.5%

0%

100%

7%

15.5%

67.7%

7.1%

2.7%

100%

33.9%

38.7%

21.4%

3.2%

2.8%

100%

0%

12.3%

54.6%

18.7%

14.3%

100%

2%

5.4%

88.9%

2.1%

1.6%

100%

37.4%

35.1%

5.1%

16.5%

5.9%

100%

32%

33.1%

35%

0%

0%

100%

21.1%

19.5%

50.7%

6.9%

1.8%

100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis  No
m Opini
on

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe

Bide

Dona

Trum

Unsu

re

Total

69.3%

21.2%

9.5%

100%

72.1%

18.5%

9.4%

100%

87.8%

8.1%

4.1%

100%

22.2%

71%

6.8%

100%

28.2%

70.1%

1.7%

100%

25%

63.3%

11.7%

100%

66.4%

27.4%

6.2%

100%

26.7%

34%

39.3%

100%

2.8%

92.4%

4.8%

100%

94.9% 50.2%

0% 31.5%

51% 18.3%

100%  100%

43.7%

47.7%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

North Carolina General Election Survey

lam

stron

supp
orter

of
Presi
dent
Trum

and
vote
d for
him

2016

2020

or
both.

78%

100%

100%

85.8%

40.9%

72%

100%

100%

78.2%

0% 78.1%

79%
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim Cost Crim  Econ

ate of e omy

Chan  Livin and in

ge g Viole  Gene
nce ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

No
Opini
on

Total

rece
ntly

beca
me a
Trum

supp
orter

beca
use
of
the
sad
state
of
our
natio

unde
rjoe
Bide

| was
anti-
Trum
p
until
the
weap
oniza
tion
of
our
justic
e
syste
m
agai
nst
the
form
er
Presi
dent.

Som
ethin

g
Else.

Total

9.9% 0%

0% 0%

121% 0%

100%  100%

0% 55% 55.5% 20.5%

0% 4.2% 0% 0%

0% 45%  3.6% 7.4%

100% 100% 100% 100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

18.5% 0%

1.1% 0%

2.1% 0%

100%  100%

0%

0%

21.9%

100%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe
Bide
n

60%  69.4%

76.8% 15.4% 23.2% 21.8%

66.4%

12.3%

0% 80.6%

32%

37%
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Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Dona

Trum

Robe
rtF
Kenn
edy
Jr

Othe

Cand
idate

Unsu
re/N

opini
on

Total

19.4%

9.4%

4.7%

6.5%

100%

18.5%

2.7%

4.1%

5.4%

100%

4.8%

6.5%

7.8%

4.1%

100%

65.3%

10.9%

2.2%

6.1%

100%

70.1%

5%

0%

1.7%

100%

59.6%

10.6%

1.7%

6.3%

100%

24.6%

2.8%

0%

6.2%

100%

41.3%

8.4%

37.9%

0%

100%

92.4%

3.3%

0%

4.2%

100%

0%

6.5%

5.1%

7.8%

100%

26.7%

4.8%

18.3%

18.3%

100%

45.3%

7.8%

3.7%

6.1%

100%

Q9 Senate Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Mark
Robi
nson

Josh
Stein

Mike
Ross

Anot
her

Cand
idate

Unsu
re/N
¢}
opini
on

Total

20.6%

60.9%

3.4%

1%

14.1%

100%

15.1%

64.2%

2.7%

0%

18%

100%

4.8%

95.2%

0%

0%

0%

100%

63.2%

23.9%

3.5%

1.7%

7.6%

100%

57.6%

28.2%

0%

0%

14.2%

100%

56.8%

23.5%

4.7%

1.5%

13.5%

100%

33.8%

53.2%

0%

6.9%

6.2%

100%

34%

23.7%

20.6%

0%

21.7%

100%

85.6%

1.7%

2.6%

0%

10%

100%

2.5%

74.7%

0%

9.1%

13.7%

100%

8.8%

28.5%

0%

21.7%

41%

100%

43%

39.4%

3.1%

2.1%

12.4%

100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis

Opini
on

Total

Q10 Governor Ballot

Hal
Weat
her
man

Rach
e
Hunt

Anot
her

Cand
idate

Unsu
re/N
¢}
opini
on

Total

19.1%

66.6%

1.8%

12.5%

100%

14.4%

62.7%

0%

22.9%

100%

4.8%

77.1%

0%

18.1%

100%

54.4%

17.6%

5.1%

22.9%

100%

41.8%

23.2%

0%

35%

100%

49.3%

21.4%

2.5%

26.8%

100%

27%

53.2%

0%

19.9%

100%

61.2%

12.3%

12.2%

14.3%

100%

78.5%

2.8%

0.9%

17.8%

100%

2.5%

68%

2.7%

26.8%

100%

27.3%

28.5%

0%

44.2%

100%

38.7%

37.8%

2.3%

21.2%

100%

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot

Jeffer
son
Griffi
n

Alliso
n

Riggs

Unsu
re/N
[¢}
opini
on

Total

18%

69%

13%

100%

15.7%

62.5%

21.8%

100%

8.1%

79.6%

12.3%

100%

54.3%

16.9%

28.9%

100%

37.8%

23.2%

39%

100%

37.6%

20.8%

41.6%

100%

37.5%

56.4%

6.2%

100%

62%

8.1%

30%

100%

80.1%

2%

17.9%

100%

2.5%

79.4%

18.1%

100%

15.7%

28.5%

55.8%

100%

37%

38.6%

24.4%

100%

Q12 Generic Ballot
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Repu
blica

Cand
idate

Dem
ocrat

Cand
idate

20.2%

64.2%

27.6%

61.7%

8.1%

75.4%

67.5%

19.3%

71.8%

23.2%

58.8%

26.5%

27.4%

43.7%

87.7%

12.3%

96.6%

1.8%

0%

100%

31.5%

58.1%

48.1%

39.8%
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Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede lllega
ral |
Budg  Immi
et grati
Defic  on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Unsu
re/N

opini
on

Total

15.6%

100%

10.8%

100%

16.5%

100%

13.1%

100%

5%

100%

14.7%

100%

28.9%

100%

0% 1.6%

100%  100%

0%

100%

10.4%

100%

12.1%

100%

Q13R2 Mark Robinson

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble
No
Opini
on

Neve

hear
d of

Total

12.3%

8.7%

55.7%

2.3%

4.8%

16.2%

100%

10.1%

15.5%

44%

5.1%

10.5%

14.9%

100%

4.8%

6%

81.9%

1.7%

2.5%

3.2%

100%

45.5%

19%

19.2%

3.2%

12.5%

0.5%

100%

52.7%

10.3%

15.5%

0%

21.5%

0%

100%

40%

17.4%

17.1%

7.9%

7%

10.6%

100%

27.4%

3.5%

36.1%

0%

24.7%

8.4%

100%

34%  56.8%

73%  22%

23.7% 2.5%

8.4% 0%

0% 8.6%

26.5%  10%

100%  100%

0%

18.9%

49.7%

0%

22.9%

8.4%

100%

0%

6.9%

28.5%

4.2%

19.3%

41.1%

100%

30%

14.5%

32%

3.1%

10.1%

10.2%

100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q13R3 Josh Stein

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble
No
Opini
on

Neve

hear
d of

Total

45.2%

20.1%

3.6%

5.7%

11.2%

14.3%

100%

34.1%

32.8%

3.3%

6.5%

10.7%

12.7%

100%

53.7%

28.7%

0%

7.1%

2.5%

7.9%

100%

6.4%

24.8%

16.8%

12.4%

23.4%

16.2%

100%

2.7%

16.3%

15.3%

12.1%

48.1%

5.5%

100%

11%

17.4%

19.8%

15.9%

17%

18.9%

100%

37.6%

6.1%

16.1%

6.4%

19.5%

14.3%

100%

38%

18.7%

16.8%

0%

0%

26.5%

100%

7.1%

14.1%

32.7%

16.8%

14%

15.3%

100%

47.1%

21.6%

2.3%

0%

16.9%

12.1%

100%

17.2%

22.5%

4%

0%

15.3%

41.1%

100%

23.8%

20.8%

13.3%

9.9%

16.6%

15.7%

100%

Q13R4 Donald Trump
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Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

17.2%

3.5%

77.2%

17.2%

2.5%

74.9%

8.1%

0%

90.2%

55%

16.9%

21.9%

67.5%

2.5%

28.2%

52.5%

13.6%

24.6%

24.6%

2.8%

66.4%

34%

15.8%

38%

84.4%

8.6%

2.8%

2.3%

2.5%

88.7%

24.6%

6.9%

60.6%

40.3%

8.5%

46%
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Som
ewha
t
U 1.7%  29% 1.7% 6.2% 0% 4.4% 0%  122% 4.2%  6.5% 0% 3.6%
nfa
vora
ble
No
Opini  0.4%  2.5% 0% 0% 1.7% 1.8% 6.2% 0% 0% 0% 79%  1.1%
on
Neve
L 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
ear
d of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very
Favo 40.2% 38.8% 541% 9.1% 154% 103% 46.1% 0% 24% 303% 32% 23%
rable
Som
ewha
t 26.4% 23.6% 203% 121% 7.8% 12.9% 203% 26.7% 2.6% 48.1% 262% 18%
Favo
rable
Very
Unf.
M8 293% 23.9% 7.4% 647% 701% 65.5% 27.4% 73.3% 88.6% 5.1%  37.6% 49.5%
vora
ble
Som
ewha
t
U 33% 87% 182% 12.6% 5% 8.1% 0% 0% 63% 16.5% 42% 7.8%
nfa
vora
ble
No
Opini  0.4% 5% 0% 1% 1.7% 0% 6.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
on
Neve
L 0.5% 0% 0% 0.5% 0% 3.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
ear
d of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini

ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on

Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati

hcar nce ral Defic  on

e it

Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very
Favo 11.2% 12% 11.9% 189% 19% 203% 18.1% 7.3% 39.5% 0% 15.1% 17.8%
rable

Som
ewha
t 6% 9.1% 0% 19.1% 15.8% 13.5% 0% 84% 22.5% 6.9% 0% 12%
Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

151% 18% 27.8% 03% 57% 43% 107% 33.7% 2.8% 152% 32% 8.9%

Som
ewha
U 101% 41% 6.1%  3.5% 0% 21%  99% 11.4% 1.6% 288% 21.7% 6.6%
nfa
vora
ble

No
Opini 23.1% 30.4% 47.9% 30.5% 33.1% 333% 32.6% 20.5% 20.2% 27.2% 26.6% 28.4%
on

Neve
h 34.4% 26.4% 63% 27.7% 26.4% 26.6% 287% 18.6% 13.3% 21.8% 33.5% 26.4%
ear
d of

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very
Favo 27.3% 27.5% 252% 3.5% 27% 3.6% 9.5% 0% 0% 9.8%  28%  12.6%
rable

Som
ewha
t 23.8% 33.4% 229% 15% 4.8% 10.8% 12.6% 123% 11.4% 53.5% 0% 18.4%
Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

81% 48% 89% 141% 9.5% 132% 12.1% 41.4% 19.5% 4.8% 82% 11.8%
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Som
ewha
t
U 1% 53% 7% 33% 103% 155% 6.4% 11.4% 123% 0% 0% 6.2%
nfa
vora
ble
No
Opini  14.7%  14% 16%  35% 47.4% 26%  37% 20.5% 30.3% 20.4% 26.1% 25.3%
on
Neve
L 25% 14.9% 19.9% 29.1% 253% 31% 22.3% 143% 264% 11.5% 37.7% 25.6%
ear
d of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar

e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ra

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q15 Issue 2

North Carolina General Election Survey

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar

Clim
ate
Chan
ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ra

Electi
on
Integ

rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
Immi

grati
on

9.2%

27.2%

17.7%

16%

1.5%

9.9%

6.4%

0.2%

8.1%

12.7%

15.4%

12.5%

33%

3.3%

3.5%

7.5%

0%

7.9%

36.2%

12.2%

21.3%

0%

2.5%

3.3%

0%

7.1%

8.1%

8.5%

6.6%

0%

16.6%

13.2%

22.6%

2.6%

8.1%

20%

3.3%

0%

2.7%

29.9%

0%

48.1%

5.8%

0%

10.2%

6.9%

2.2%

2.5%

33.6%

3.9%

8.3%

4%

6.8%

31.4%

7.7%

14.7%

12.9%

12.9%

4%

15.5%

3.2%

2.8%

5.8%

0%

0%

4.3%

20.6%

8.1%

51.4%

0%

7.3%

8.3%

3.6%

3.4%

0%

38%

15%

19.5%

6.3%

4.3%

9.2%

34.1%

7%

6%

27.2%

0%

11%

7.4%

0%

1.6%

0%

0%

4.2%

4%

14.8%

7.4%

0%

0%

0%

9.6%

11.2%

7.4%

22.6%

6.7%

14.9%

4.6%

3.8%

13.8%
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Racis
3.8%  1.7% 0% 1.8% 0% 0.4%  3.5% 0% 08% 57% 0% 1.9%
m
No
Opini 0% 25%  9.1% 0% 0% 0% 17.1% 0% 0% 0%  69.7% 3.2%
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Stron
I
iy 18%  255% 24.4% 64.4% 56.9% 54.3% 27.4% 462% 86%  59% 283% 44.4%
gre
e
Som
ewha
t 174% 23.6% 0% 184% 263% 244% 73% 382% 105% 4.8% 151% 17.3%
Agre
e
Stron
I
gDy 441% 257% 64% 48% 7.6% 55% 43.1% 11.4% 1%  363% 21.5% 21.1%
isa
gree
Som
ewha
t 132% 16.8% 9.9% 59% 9.1% 127% 7.7% 43% 0.8% 53.1% 352% 12%
Disa
gree
Not
SO 73% 84% 1.7% 6.6% 0% 32% 146% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 5.2%
ure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim Cost Crim  Econ

ate of e omy

Chan  Livin and in

ge g Viole  Gene
nce ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

No
Opini
on

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet
yis
bette

unde
Presi
dent
Bide

than

was
unde

Presi
dent
Trum

62.7% 52.6%

64.1% 18.8% 154% 18.7%

60%

12.3%

2% 68.7%

30.1%

35.4%
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Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim Cost Crim  Econ
ate of e omy
Chan  Livin and in
ge g Viole  Gene
nce ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

No
Opini
on

Total
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My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet

was
bette

unde

Presi
dent
Trum

than

was
unde

Presi
dent
Bide

My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet

was
simil
ar
unde

Presi
dent
Trum
pas
itis
Presi
dent
Bide

Total

20.8% 23.9%

16.6% 23.5%

100%  100%

9.6% 68.1% 70.1%  74%

26.3% 13.1% 14.6% 7.3%

100% 100% 100%  100%

27.4%

12.6%

100%

73.3%

14.3%

100%

92% 8.9%

6.1%  22.4%

100%  100%

24.6%

45.3%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q18 Political Charges

Stron
gly
Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Belie
ve

Stron
gly
Disb
eliev

Som
ewha
Disb

eliev

Unsu
re/
Refus

Total

25.6%

5.4%

56.8%

10.2%

1.9%

100%

30.5%

5.8%

49%

7.6%

7.1%

100%

4.8%

7.3%

75.5%

12.5%

0%

100%

65.4%

9.5%

17.3%

1.8%

5.9%

100%

70.1%

1.7%

18.5%

3%

6.6%

100%

63.2%

7%

23.6%

3.1%

3.1%

100%

36.2%

0%

48.3%

15.6%

0%

100%

49.8%

23.6%

12.3%

0%

14.3%

100%

92.1%

0.8%

2.9%

0%

4.2%

100%

5.1%

0%

82.5%

5.9%

6.5%

100%

41.6%

40%

18.4%

0%

0%

100%

49.5%

6.8%

34.4%

5.3%

4%

100%

Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

North Carolina General Election Survey

Stron
gly
Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Disb
eliev

56.3%

19.9%

1.4%

45.3%

9.4%

22.8%

39.7%

26.3%

0%

76%

14.5%

0%

82.2%

6%

0%

78.8%

17.9%

1.9%

75.8%

0%

0%

32.9%

15.5%

51.6%

87.4%

10.7%

0.9%

48.3%

0%

0%

33.4%

26.6%

0%

71.9%

14.7%

2.8%
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Stron
gly
Disb  5.6% 224% 34% 3.7% 0% 0%  242% 0% 1.1%  51.7% 12.7% 4.7%
eliev
e
Unsu
re/N
o 16.9% 0% 0% 58% 11.8% 1.4% 0% 0% 0% 0%  27.2% 5.9%
Opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely
t
Ot 81% 104% 0%  39.6% 285% 259% 14.6% 33%  47% 0% 8.4%  23.2%
vote
for
him
Less
Likel
t
y:: 40.2% 41.2% 49% 16.2% 19.4% 16.6% 39.4% 0% 2.8% 67.8% 224% 26.7%
vote
for
him
No
chan  51.7% 485% 51% 44.1% 52% 57.5% 46.1% 67% 50.2% 32.2% 69.2% 50.1%
ge
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Q21 Gender Male 31.6% 47% 753% 34.6% 59.8% 493% 46.6% 77.3% 70.8% 50% 43.6% 45.6%
F
lem 68.4% 53% 247% 654% 40.2% 50.7% 53.4% 22.7% 29.2% 50% 56.4% 54.4%
ale
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q14 Issue
Q14 Issue
Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
22 Ethnicit C
Q nicity UC 805% 60.1% 79.5% 68.5% 48.4% 61.5% 64.7% 743% 612% 29.2% 46.4%  66.3%
asian
Afric
Zn_ 11.1% 23.7% 20.5% 23.7% 343% 20.7% 16.7% 25.7% 21.3% 50.7% 35.4% 21.4%
me
rican
Hi
ISP 21%  7.2% 0% 2% 0% 5.3% 0% 0% 46% 10.6% 0% 3.3%
anic
Anot
h
tel:' 6.3%  9.1% 0% 58% 17.2% 125% 18.6% 0% 13%  9.6% 183% 9.2%
ethni
city
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
23 A 18-
Q23 Age o 15.8% 11.5% 38.4% 9.6% 10.6% 12% 16.4% 37% 18.7% 20.1% 183% 15%
35-
o 355% 203% 13% 39.7% 39.4% 36.2% 154% 26.5% 24.3% 285% 0%  31.1%
55-
- 18.4% 18.7% 153% 182% 17% 21.9% 26.4% 0% 17.9% 16.1% 24% 18.8%
(o]
65\’/er 30.3% 49.5% 33.4% 324% 33% 29.9% 41.7% 36.4% 39.1% 353% 57.7% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q24 Party Repu
blica 17.9% 31.4% 152% 47.2% 49.1% 38.5% 26.1% 22.8% 57.5% 89% 20.1% 34.3%
n
D
emt 53.5% 38.8% 60.9% 225% 11.4% 225% 484% 257% 7.2% 523% 32.7% 33%
ocra
Inde
pend 286% 27.1% 16% 30.2% 39.5% 37.1% 21.5% 39.4% 353% 38.7% 47.1% 31.7%
ent
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Q14 Issue

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Othe
7
party
such
0% 2.8%  7.8% 0% 0% 1.8% 4%  122% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
as
Liber
taria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q25 Ideology Very
const 128% 169% 10.4% 34.1% 202% 264% 24.6% 16.8% 46.8% 2.5% 82%  24%
erva
ive
Som
ewha
t
8.5% 22.5% 4.8% 32.2% 426% 31.2% 52% 30.9% 341% 19.7% 23.4% 23.3%
cons
ervat
ive
Mod
Ot 27.9% 30.4% 32.3% 26.1% 37.2% 35% 30.6% 523% 19.2% 33.3% 335% 29%
erate
Som
ewha
t 327% 25%  323% 4.3% 0% 49% 262% 0% 0%  28.8% 35% 15.9%
liber
al
Very
liber 181% 53% 20.2% 3.3% 0% 25% 133% 0% 0%  158% 0% 7.7%
al
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q14 Issue

Q14 Issue

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar

e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis
m

Opini
on

Total

Q26 Education

Less
than
high
scho
o

High
Scho
o

grad
uate

Som

Colle
ge

Colle
ge

Grad
uate

Mast
ers,
PHD,
Doct
orate

Total

0.6%

9%

34.7%

38%

17.7%

100%

0%

15.7%

37.6%

24.9%

21.7%

100%

0%

6%

34.4%

47.8%

11.8%

100%

0%

27.3%

29.4%

31.9%

11.4%

100%

0%

27.4%

20.2%

33.8%

18.6%

100%

0%

15.8%

23.9%

53.8%

6.5%

100%

0%

5.2%

19.7%

58.2%

16.8%

100%

0%

0%

16.5%

42.2%

41.3%

100%

0%

16.8%

24.3%

40.9%

18%

100%

0%

0%

30.5%

51.2%

18.3%

100%

0%

31.4%

44%

24.6%

0%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLA
NTA

CHAR
LOTT

CHAT
TAN
00G

GREE
NSB
ORO-
H.PO
INT-
W.SA
LEM

0%

26%

1.3%

14.6%

0%

21.7%

0%

8.1%

0%

23.4%

0%

7.6%

0.6%

35.2%

0%

12.6%

0%

40.9%

0%

5.4%

0%

21.9%

0.8%

10.7%

0%

22.6%

0%

9.5%

0%

25.7%

0%

19.8%

0.8%

27.5%

0%

17%

0%

5.4%

0%

26.8%

0%

7.2%

0%

29%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%
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Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
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Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ra

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total
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GREE
NVIL
LE-
N.BE
RN-
WAS
HNG
TN

GREE
NVLL

SPAR

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYR
TLE
BEAC

FLOR
ENCE

NOR
FOLK

PORT
SMT

NEW
PT
NWS

RALE
IGH-
DUR
HAM
(FAY

LE)
WIL

MIN
GTO

Total

3.4%

9.2%

2.4%

0.4%

37.4%

5.3%

100%

6.3%

14.1%

2.9%

5.5%

31.6%

9.9%

100%

2.5%

8%

0%

0%

51%

7.5%

100%

12.8%

5.6%

0%

2.4%

26.5%

4.3%

100%

6.6%

0%

0%

0%

45.2%

1.8%

100%

7%

10%

1.8%

0.6%

42.7%

4.6%

100%

0%

25.3%

0%

3.6%

38.9%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

31.8%

22.7%

100%

6.9%

9.1%

2.9%

5.8%

24.2%

5.7%

100%

3.4%

8.3%

0%

10.6%

43.2%

2.3%

100%

18.3%

9.1%

0%

7.4%

29.1%

0%

100%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%

34.5%

5.1%

100%
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Q15 Issue 2

Q15 Issue 2
Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extre
I
TET 99%  90.2% 85.1% 85.8% 81.6% 953% 87.8% 100% 945% 100% 83.5% 90.7%
ike
y
Som
ewha
t 1% 9.8% 14.9% 142% 184% 47% 122% 0% 5.5% 0% 16.5%  9.3%
Likel
y
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Abse
ntee
Ballo 133% 24% 59% 47% 82% 1.7% 23% 6% 4.3% 0% 13.5% 5.2%
t by
Mail
Early
:jn 51.8% 65.7% 69.2% 58% 40.3% 42.5% 63.7% 55.6% 41.8% 933% 34.3% 53.4%
ers
on
Electi
on 33.6% 32% 17.2% 341% 51.5% 49.1% 21.6% 33.2% 48% 0%  35.7% 36.6%
Day
Unsu
1.2% 0% 77%  3.2% 0% 6.7% 123% 52% 6% 6.7% 16.5% 4.7%
re
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q4 Trump Approval Stron
I
iy 146% 17.7% 1.7% 47.4% 658% 61.4% 413% 721% 77.5% 4.7% 15%  43.8%
ppr
ove
Som
ewha
t 23%  3.6% 0% 11.3% 12.7% 11.1% 0% 21.1% 122% 0% 93%  8.5%
Appr
ove
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Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Stron
gly
Disa
ppro
ve

Som
ewha

Disa

ppro
ve

No
Opini

on

Total

78.5%

4.6%

0%

100%

70.4%

5.4%

2.9%

100%

89.1%

9.2%

0%

100%

31.1%

7.3%

3%

100%

14.1%

7.4%

0%

100%

24%

2.3%

1.2%

100%

41.6%

12.2%

4.9%

100%

6.8%

0%

0%

100%

5.1%

2.4%

2.7%

100%

95.3%

0%

0%

100%

75.8%

0%

0%

100%

40.8%

5.1%

1.8%

100%

Q5 Biden Approval

North Carolina General Election Survey

Stron
gly
Appr
ove

Som
ewha

Appr
ove

Stron
gly
Disa
ppro
ve

Som
ewha

Disa

ppro
ve

No
Opini

on

Total

30.5%

32.2%

23%

14.4%

0%

100%

40.9%

28.5%

25.9%

2.6%

2.1%

100%

54.1%

28.2%

5.3%

12.4%

0%

100%

15.3%

21.1%

56.5%

2.4%

4.6%

100%

8.8%

13.3%

68.6%

9.3%

0%

100%

12%

13.7%

66.7%

6.3%

1.2%

100%

21%

16.5%

38.4%

19.2%

4.9%

100%

0%

14.5%

62.2%

20.5%

2.8%

100%

2.9%

3.2%

91%

2.9%

0%

100%

45.9%

30.4%

23.7%

0%

0%

100%

43.1%

32.8%

20.6%

3.6%

0%

100%

21%

19.5%

50.7%

6.9%

1.8%

100%
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Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis  No
m Opini
on

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe

Bide

Dona

Trum

Unsu

re

Total

78%  69.8%

16.8% 16%

51% 14.2%

100%  100%

92.5%

1.7%

5.9%

100%

34.1%

52%

13.9%

100%

19.4%

76.2%

4.4%

100%

28%

66.2%

5.9%

100%

58.7%

41.3%

0%

100%

9.3%

76.2%

14.4%

100%

8.9%

88.2%

2.8%

100%

95.3% 65.8%

47%  11.2%

0% 23%

100%  100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

North Carolina General Election Survey

lam
a
stron

supp
orter

of
Presi
dent
Trum

and
vote
d for
him

2016

2020

or
both.

92.9% 85.8%

100%

67.6%

76.2%

76.5%

100%

100%

81.3%

100%  100%

79.1%
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Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin
g

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

llega Racis  No Total
| m Opin

Immi on

grati

on

rece
ntly

beca
me a
Trum

supp
orter

beca
use
of
the
sad
state
of
our
natio

unde
rjoe
Bide

| was
anti-
Trum
p
until
the
weap
oniza
tion
of
our
justic
e
syste
m
agai
nst
the
form
er
Presi
dent.

Som
ethin

g
Else.

Total

71%  6.4%

0% 0%

0% 7.8%

100%  100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

23.3%

3.7%

5.4%

100%

13.9%

2.4%

7.5%

100%

15%

0%

8.6%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

12.5% 0% 0% 14%

1.8% 0% 0% 1.6%

4.4% 0% 0% 5.3%

100% 100%  100%  100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe
Bide
n

66.7% 63.9%

84%

29.4%

15.7%

20.5%

46.5%

6.8%

71% 763% 493% 37.1%
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Dona
Id
- 16.8% 16.1% 1.7%  49% 61.2% 65% 37.9% 759% 856% 4.7% 6.9% 45.3%
rum
p
Robe
rek
Kenn 10.1% 9.8% 1.6% 123% 159% 6.6% 1.4% 53% 3.2% 0% 4.4%  7.9%
edy
Jr
Othe
E J 6.4%  1.7% 0% 3% 37%  47% 0% 0% 27% 189% 16.5% 3.7%
an
idate
Unsu
re/N
o 0% 85% 12.7% 6.2% 34% 32% 142% 12% 1.4% 0% 23%  6.1%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark
Robi  139% 252% 0%  452% 57.2% 61.7% 35.1% 742% 77.2% 0% 13.6%  43%
nson
h
JSZS' 775% 64.1% 89.1% 28.4% 16.1% 28.7% 393% 93% 83% 763% 46.2% 39.4%
ein
Mike
= 39%  1.7% 0% 51%  8.7% 0% 14% 89%  2.6% 0% 0% 3.1%
0ss
Anot
h
Cerd 0% 4.2% 0% 2.8% 0% 0% 2.8% 0% 1.8% 0% 19.6%  2.1%
an
idate
Unsu
re/N
o 48% 48% 109% 185% 18%  9.6% 21.4% 7.6% 10.1% 23.7% 20.6% 12.5%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic on
e it
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weat
hea 18.7% 9.6% 1.7% 444% 66.8% 49% 351% 72.7% 65.3% 0% 13.6% 38.7%
er
man
Rach
el 75.6% 62.4% 82.7% 32.9% 19.4% 20.4% 37% 93% 42% 73.2% 46.2% 37.8%
Hunt
Anot
h
Cerd 0%  55% 0%  33% 1.5% 1.9% 0% = 29% 31% 0% 0%  2.3%
an
idate
Unsu
re/N
o 5.8% 22.4% 157% 19.4% 123% 28.7% 279% 15% 27.4% 26.8% 402% 21.2%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jeffer
SGO'}_F 19.1% 11.7% 0%  39.6% 68.5% 52.3% 29.2% 67.8% 58.2% 47%  13.6%  37%
riri
n
Alliso
n 721% 67.6% 83.7% 32% 22.9% 223% 393% 6.8% 51% 754% 46.2% 38.6%
Riggs
Unsu
re/N
o 87% 20.7% 16.3% 28.4% 8.6% 254% 31.5% 254% 36.7% 19.9% 40.2% 24.3%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Repu
blica
n 20.7% 21.5% 1.7% 49.5% 72.7% 66.7% 413% 81% 87.2% 47% 11.2% 48%
Cand
idate
Dem
ocrat
ic 67.9% 65.8% 87.2% 29.4% 16.8% 30% 428% 16.1% 7.1% 76.3% 65.8% 39.8%
Cand
idate
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jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Unsu
re/N
o 1.4% 12.8% 11.1% 21.2% 10.5% 3.4% 159% 29% 57% 189% 23% 12.1%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very
Favo 47% 13.8% 0% 30.5% 33.6% 51% 35.1% 423% 57.1% 0% 3% 30%
rable
Som
ewha
t 20.1%  14% 0%  141% 263% 69% 34% 373% 221% 6.8% 6.8% 145%
Favo
rable
Very
Unf.
M8 63.1% 527% 74.3% 22.6% 127% 23% 25.8% 9.3%  8.4%  74.2% 29.4%  32%
vora
ble
Som
ewha
t
U 0% 6.2% 42% 21% 81% 1.7% 45% 81%  2.5% 0% 0% 3.1%
nfa
vora
ble
No
Opini  9.4% 86% 10.7% 15%  7.9% 11.2% 202% 29% 2.2% 0% 13.6% 10.1%
on
Neve
L 26% 46% 108% 157% 11.4% 6.1% 10.9% 0% 77% 18.9% 47.2% 10.2%
ear
d of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q13R3 Josh Stein

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble
No
Opini
on

Neve

hear
d of

Total

36.9%

38.6%

6.9%

3.5%

7%

7.1%

100%

37.9%

33.1%

4.1%

8.3%

10.8%

5.8%

100%

64%

25%

1.2%

0%

8.1%

1.6%

100%

16.5%

16.7%

13.8%

9.4%

20.2%

23.5%

100%

14.8%

14.9%

17.6%

21.8%

12.2%

18.7%

100%

16.3%

20%

9.9%

9.9%

31.6%

12.3%

100%

23.1%

10.6%

24.9%

5.7%

22.4%

13.3%

100%

6%

15.2%

25.3%

27.2%

18.1%

8.1%

100%

7.9%

11.7%

29.1%

16.5%

12.8%

22%

100%

49.6%

26.7%

4.7%

0%

0%

18.9%

100%

22.7%

16.5%

0%

0%

13.6%

47.2%

100%

23.8%

20.8%

13.2%

9.9%

16.5%

15.7%

100%

Q13R4 Donald Trump

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

12.5%

4.4%

76.2%

14.9%

1%

80.2%

2.9%

0%

96.4%

42.1%

12.2%

40.1%

50.5%

26.7%

19.4%

60.8%

4.7%

26.5%

38.5%

2.8%

46.5%

59.4%

26%

9.3%

77.6%

11.5%

9.8%

4.7%

0%

95.3%

11.2%

0%

75.2%

40.3%

8.5%

46%
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Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
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Livin
g

Crim
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Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis
m

No
Opini
on

Total

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble
No
Opini
on

Neve

hear
d of

Total

7%

0%

0%

100%

3.1%

0.8%

0%

100%

0.7%

0%

0%

100%

5.6%

0%

0%

100%

0%

3.4%

0%

100%

3%

1.8%

3.2%

100%

12.2%

0%

0%

100%

5.2%

0%

0%

100%

0.6%

0.4%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

13.6%

0%

100%

3.6%

1.1%

0.5%

100%

Q13R5 Joe Biden

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble

No
Opini
on

Neve
7

hear
d of

Total

29.2%

31.6%

18.5%

20.7%

0%

0%

100%

44.2%

26.5%

23.5%

2.1%

2.6%

1%

100%

62.4%

30.2%

5.9%

1.6%

0%

0%

100%

20%

14.7%

58.4%

6.9%

0%

0%

100%

10.2%

8.9%

61.6%

19.2%

0%

0%

100%

8.7%

17.8%

66.3%

4%

0%

3.2%

100%

24.4%

31.4%

40.7%

3.4%

0%

0%

100%

0%

5.2%

72.3%

13.6%

6%

2.9%

100%

3.4%

3.2%

84.9%

8.1%

0.4%

0%

100%

52.8%

23.6%

23.7%

0%

0%

0%

100%

45.7%

16.5%

16.8%

7.4%

13.6%

0%

100%

23%

18%

49.5%

7.8%

1%

0.7%

100%
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Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
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hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan
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Livin
g

Crim
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Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
|
Immi
grati
on

Racis
m

No
Opini
on

Total

Q13R6 Hal Weatherman

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

Som
ewha

Unfa
vora
ble
No
Opini
on

Neve

hear
d of

Total

7%

4.1%

13.9%

14.4%

37.3%

23.3%

100%

11.1%

16.2%

14.3%

7.2%

25.3%

25.8%

100%

2.4%

0%

31.4%

16.3%

25.9%

24.1%

100%

15.6%

14%

5.8%

3.1%

32.4%

29.1%

100%

19.2%

20.3%

1.5%

1.5%

30.5%

27.1%

100%

21.3%

12.4%

5.4%

5.4%

29.4%

26.2%

100%

26.9%

4.6%

12.9%

3.3%

34.1%

18.2%

100%

42.1%

12.7%

6.8%

0%

15.2%

23.3%

100%

35.2%

19.4%

0.4%

3.7%

21.2%

20.1%

100%

0%

0%

19.3%

13.6%

4.7%

62.4%

100%

0%

0%

2.9%

19.6%

33.6%

43.8%

100%

17.8%

12%

8.9%

6.5%

28.4%

26.4%

100%

Q13R7 Rachel Hunt

North Carolina General Election Survey

Very
Favo
rable

Som
ewha

Favo
rable

Very
Unfa
vora
ble

10.3%

36.8%

5.3%

23.3%

36.1%

7.1%

43.7%

21.5%

4.9%

8%

15.6%

11.9%

5.4%

10%

14.6%

4.5%

12.7%

11.7%

10.3%

22.3%

21.3%

0%

13.3%

15%

4.7%

6.6%

22.8%

52.4%

17.1%

0%

25.3%

10.4%

0%

12.7%

18.4%

11.8%
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Som
ewha
t
U 1.5% 33% 07% 9.8% 93% 7.6% 4.6% 149% 6.3% 0% 0% 6.2%
nfa
vora
ble
No
Opini  25.7% 17.5% 13.7% 25.8% 31.8% 35.5% 251% 16.9% 29.5% 47% 20.2% 253%
on
Neve
L 20.5% 12.7% 155% 29% 28.8% 28% 16.3% 39.9% 30.1% 25.8% 44.1% 25.6%
ear
d of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Abort
ion
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ral
Budg
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Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q14 Issue

North Carolina General Election Survey

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ra

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega
Immi

grati
on

22.9%

10.6%

13.8%

19.4%

1.2%

10.8%

3.1%

0%

4.4%

58%

11%

4%

13%

0%

2.9%

5%

0%

3.5%

57.3%

13.5%

10.6%

0%

1.3%

5%

6.7%

0.7%

0%

16.9%

11.7%

0%

16.2%

4.6%

22.3%

2.2%

1.2%

19.7%

5.5%

3.9%

1.4%

43.6%

0%

8.9%

2.3%

1.5%

26.5%

15.9%

1.9%

0.8%

33.6%

11.3%

8.4%

4%

4.4%

15.4%

32.9%

13%

0%

12.2%

4.3%

12.9%

2.6%

0%

15.8%

1.5%

0%

6.8%

46.8%

0%

26.7%

2.8%

2.4%

13.1%

14%

4.6%

2.1%

31.9%

2.6%

34.2%

1.6%

0.8%

7.8%

46.9%

7.2%

0%

19.9%

0%

3.1%

6.8%

0%

4.7%

0%

6.2%

10.4%

0%

0%

0%

20.4%

0%

0%

23.9%

8%

3.7%

22.1%

3.5%

15%

3.8%

1.3%

11.8%
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Q15 Issue 2

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Racis
13.9% 24% 32% 4.7% 0% 29%  6.3% 0% 04% 11.4% 0% 3.9%
m
No
Opini 0% 0% 1.7% 05% 65% 1.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%  2.9%
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Stron
I
iy 27%  23.5% 6.5% 48.5% 66.8% 57.4% 33.8% 523% 764% 47% 142% 44.4%
gre
e
Som
ewha
t 122% 141% 6.5% 23.7% 245% 152% 15.9% 303% 151% 30.5% 7.4% 17.3%
Agre
e
Stron
I
gDy 35% 44.9% 66.5% 9.8% 29% 11.6% 255% 6.8% 21% 581% 23% 21.1%
isa
gree
Som
ewha
t 246% 14.8% 18.6% 106% 0%  122% 51% 106% 25% 6.7% 381% 12%
Disa
gree
Not
SO 12%  27% 1.8% 74% 58% 35% 197% 0% 4% 0% 174%  5.2%
ure
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim Cost Crim  Econ

ate of e omy

Chan  Livin and in

ge g Viole  Gene
nce ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

No
Opini
on

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet
yis
bette

unde
Presi
dent
Bide

than

was
unde

Presi
dent
Trum

63.2% 67.5%

81.5% 22.7% 152% 19.4%

53.6%

9.7%

4.2%  88.4%

44.2%

35.3%
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Abort  Affor

ion dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim Cost Crim  Econ
ate of e omy
Chan  Livin and in
ge g Viole  Gene
nce ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

No
Opini
on

Total

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet

was
bette

unde

Presi
dent
Trum

than

was
unde

Presi
dent
Bide

My
famil
y's
econ
omic
secur
ity
and
pers
onal
safet

was
simil
ar
unde

Presi
dent
Trum
pas
itis
Presi
dent
Bide

Total

17.2% 18.5%

19.6%  14%

100%  100%

1.7% 54.7% 74.1% 70.4%

16.8% 22.6% 10.7% 10.2%

100% 100% 100%  100%

43.6%

2.8%

100%

82.5%

7.7%

100%

89.7%  4.7%

6.1%  6.8%

100%  100%

11.2%

44.6%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q15 Issue 2

Q15 Issue 2

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost
of
Livin

Crim

and
Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega

Immi
grati
on

Racis

No
Opini
on

Total

Q18 Political Charges

Stron
gly
Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Belie
ve

Stron
gly
Disb
eliev

Som
ewha
Disb

eliev

Unsu
re/
Refus

Total

26.1%

3.4%

62.6%

7.9%

0%

100%

18.4%

10.8%

61.8%

6.4%

2.6%

100%

2.5%

3.6%

80.2%

13.7%

0%

100%

58.1%

4.1%

26.8%

2.4%

8.7%

100%

74.4%

2.7%

22.9%

0%

0%

100%

65%

5.6%

19.4%

3.6%

6.4%

100%

39.3%

2%

41.7%

4.9%

12.2%

100%

74.3%

15.9%

6.8%

2.9%

0%

100%

81%

7.2%

6.2%

5.6%

0%

100%

4.7%

10%

68.9%

16.4%

0%

100%

27.7%

36.2%

19.9%

10%

6.2%

100%

49.4%

6.8%

34.5%

5.3%

4%

100%

Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

North Carolina General Election Survey

Stron
gly
Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Belie
ve

Som
ewha

Disb
eliev

60.9%

11.2%

14.2%

48.5%

21.3%

11.2%

27.1%

39.6%

0%

70.8%

11.8%

1.1%

86.2%

13.8%

0%

75.1%

13.7%

3.1%

93.3%

6.7%

0%

64.3%

27.1%

8.6%

84.9%

11.6%

0%

32.2%

46.5%

0%

11.6%

30.7%

0%

71.9%

14.7%

2.8%
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Q15 Issue 2

Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Stron
gly
Disb  13.7% 19% 33.3% 6.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  21.3% 262% 4.8%
eliev
e
Unsu
re/N
o 0% 0% 0% 9.8% 0% 8.1% 0% 0% 3.6% 0%  31.4% 5.9%
Opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely
t
Ot 6.6% 54% 1.7% 26% 38.8% 26.3% 303% 26.1% 481% 47% 69% 23.1%
vote
for
him
Less
Likel
t
y:: 38.6% 52.8% 57.5% 20.4% 12.2% 22.8% 27.6% 9.3% 8%  31.4% 17.4% 26.7%
vote
for
him
No
chan 54.8% 41.8% 40.8% 53.6% 49% 50.8% 42% 64.5% 43.9% 63.8% 757% 50.2%
ge
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q21 Gender Male 42.2% 42.9% 357% 48.6% 49.7% 42.4% 48.2% 51.4% 503% 23.3% 55.7% 45.6%
F
r‘m 57.8% 57.1% 643% 514% 50.3% 57.6% 51.8% 48.6% 49.7% 76.7% 44.3% 54.4%
ale
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q15 Issue 2
Q15 Issue 2
Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
22 Ethnicit C
Q ety UC 636% 643% 88.2% 50.2% 67.8% 66.4% 72.4% 745% 87.4% 47.3% 41.3%  66.2%
asian
Afric
in_ 28.8% 289% 35% 349% 267% 16.8% 21.7% 0% 3.8% 27.1% 24.8% 21.4%
me
rican
Hisp
- 7.6% 0% 0% 1% 0% 8.3% 0%  18.6% 2.6% 0% 0% 3.3%
anic
Anot
h
tel:' 0% 6.9% 83% 139% 55% 86% 59% 6.8% 62% 257% 339% 9.2%
ethni
city
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
23 A 18-
Q23 Age o 26.8% 11.4% 203% 238% 37% 101% 53% 18.1% 7.6% 0% 16.5%  15%
35-
o 24.9% 22.7% 30.4% 24.8% 33.5% 56% 14.6% 34.9% 31.8% 484% 10% 31.1%
55-
- 14.4% 14.7% 18.8% 17.3% 193% 11.4% 36.3% 16% 26.2% 27.5% 32.1% 18.8%
(o]
65\’/er 33.8% 51.2% 30.5% 34% 43.4% 225% 43.8% 31% 343% 24% 41.4% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q24 Party Repu
blica 15.8% 152% 4.4% 323% 42.4% 39.1% 38% 86.6% 643% 0%  24.8% 343%
n
D
emt 54.1% 56.2% 54.3% 30.3% 204% 28.8% 39.5% 0% 54% 59.5% 36.1% 33%
ocra
Inde
pend 27.1% 28.7% 41.3% 357% 34.9% 30.3% 22.5% 13.4% 30.3% 40.5% 39% 31.7%
ent
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
ion dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini
ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on
Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati
hcar nce ral Defic  on
e it
Othe
7
party
such
3% 0% 0% 1.7%  23% 1.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.1%
as
Liber
taria
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Q25 Ideology Very
const 12% 202% 17% 24%  21% 27.2% 20% 50.6% 462% 0% = 9.3%  24%
erva
ive
Som
ewha
t
14.4% 10.1% 3.6% 26.7% 47.3% 282% 33.6% 30.7% 29.5% 4.7% 82% 23.4%
cons
ervat
ive
Mod
Ot 22.3% 349% 26.6% 33.9% 264% 29% 25.8% 18.7% 20.3% 60.2% 40.9%  29%
erate
Som
ewha
t 36.2% 187% 37.1% 132% 53% 9.1% 194% 0% 21% 152% 41.6% 15.9%
liber
al
Very
liber 152% 16.2% 31.1% 2.2% 0% 6.6% 1.1% 0% 1.8% 19.8% 0% 7.7%
al
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q15 Issue 2

Abort
ion

Affor
dabil
ity of
Healt
hcar
e

Clim
ate
Chan

ge

Cost Crim
of e
Livin and
g Viole
nce

Econ
omy

Gene
ral

Electi
on
Integ
rity

Fede
ral
Budg
et
Defic

lllega  Racis
| m
Immi

grati

on

Opini
on

Total

Q26 Education

Less
than
high
scho
o

High
Scho
o

grad
uate

Som

Colle
ge

Colle
ge

Grad
uate

Mast
ers,
PHD,
Doct
orate

Total

0%

13.1%

31.4%

42.7%

12.8%

100%

1.2%

5.6%

32.5%

44.4%

16.2%

100%

0%

12.6%

25.9%

41.4%

20.1%

100%

0% 0%

16.6% 28.4%

28.3% 26.4%

36.9% 32%

18.1% 13.2%

100%  100%

0%

14%

30.6%

38.9%

16.5%

100%

0%

16.5%

29.1%

49.4%

5.1%

100%

0%

14.2%

32.9%

37.7%

15.2%

100%

0% 0%

23.7% 0%

31.5% 23.2%

35.1% 53.6%

9.6%  23.2%

100%  100%

0%

28.5%

28.9%

42.6%

0%

100%

0.1%

16.1%

29.7%

39.5%

14.6%

100%

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLA
NTA

CHAR
LOTT

CHAT
TAN
00G

GREE
NSB
ORO-
H.PO
INT-
W.SA
LEM

0%

28%

3.1%

16.3%

0%

25.9%

1.1%

10.3%

0%

16.4%

0%

15.5%

0.5% 1.5%

27.6% 42.3%

0% 0%

14%  6.4%

0%

26%

0%

11.4%

0%

34.2%

0%

9.4%

0%

33.4%

0%

28.7%

0% 0%

22.3% 12.5%

0% 0%

10.8% 21.1%

0%

6.5%

0%

29.2%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.5%
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Abort  Affor Clim  Cost  Crim  Econ Electi Fede |Illega Racis No Total
jon dabil  ate of e omy on ral | m Opini

ityof Chan Livin  and in Integ  Budg Immi on

Healt ge g Viole  Gene rity et grati

hcar nce ral Defic  on

e it

GREE
NVIL
LE-
N.BE
RN-
WAS
HNG
TN

2% 6.9% 33% 84% 3.4% 88% 14.1% 4.6% 7% 11.5%  9.4% 7%

GREE
NVLL

SPAR
3.5% 9%  232% 79% 3.1% 7% 127% 6.8%  7.9% 13%  21.2% 9%
ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYR
TLE
BEAC
0% 2% 0% 2.2% 0% 23%  2.2% 0% 1.8% 0% 0% 1.4%
FLOR
ENCE

NOR
FOLK

PORT
SMT 63% 23% 12% 06% 32% 72% 2.4% 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 2.6%

NEW
PT
NWS

RALE
IGH-
DUR
HAM  34.1% 37.4% 31% 353% 324% 333% 17.8% 21.3% 43.7% 42% 33.7% 34.5%
(FAY

LE)
WIL

MIN
GTO

6.6% 51% 9.4% 3.4% 7.8% 4% 71% 52%  5.6% 0% 0% 5.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 92.9% 86% 91.9% 96.4% 68.9% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 7.1% 14% 8.1% 3.6% 31.1% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 3.6% 5.2% 47% 7.2% 16.5% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 40.7% 61.5% 70% 58.9% 56.3% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 51.2% 30.7% 19.3% 27.9% 22.1% 36.7%
Unsure 4.5% 2.6% 5.9% 6% 5.1% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 80.7% 35.2% 2.2% 6.7% 9.9% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 9.1% 13% 2.8% 9.4% 9.1% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 6.6% 40.9% 90.7% 77.8% 46.5% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 2% 9.8% 3.2% 6.1% 21.4% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.6% 1% 1% 0% 13.1% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 4.6% 18.8% 47.1% 35% 31.4% 21%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 47% 22.9% 38.1% 31.6% 32.4% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 86.8% 46.5% 7.8% 15.2% 12.3% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 2% 10.7% 6% 18.2% 13.4% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.9% 1% 1% 0% 10.6% 1.8%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly
Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Not Sure

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

8.4%

85.9%

5.7%

100%

44.3%

41.7%

14%

100%

90.8%

2.8%

6.4%

100%

78.3%

9.8%

11.9%

100%

72.7%

12.1%

15.2%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

82.1%

13.5%

1.4%

2.9%

100%

71.2%

11.1%

3.2%

14.5%

100%

38.9%

19.6%

0%

41.5%

100%

80.5%

19.5%

0%

0%

100%

19.8%

59.7%

0%

20.5%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.4%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

5.1%

82.6%

8.3%

36.8%

38.8%

12.6%

80.6%

2.4%

4.1%

69.8%

7.2%

9.5%

59.5%

9.6%

0%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Other 1.9% 6.8% 7.5% 0.9% 0% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 2.1% 5.20 5.4% 12.6% 30.9% 6%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 77% 35.2% 6.2% 10.4% 2.4% 43%
Robinson
Josh Stein 7.5% 42.2% 84% 71.5% 46.9% 39.3%
Mike Ross 4.6% 2.7% 1.7% 1.6% 0% 3.1%
Another 19% 0.7% 1.3% 8.3% 5.1% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 9.8% 19.2% 6.9% 8.2% 45.6% 12.5%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 68.4% 37.3% 3.2% 8.7% 2.4% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 6.8% 41.8% 84% 65.2% 39% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 3.3% 3.1% 0.9% 0.9% 0% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 21.5% 17.8% 11.9% 25.3% 58.6% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 63.9% 37% 3.4% 11.5% 2.4% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 8.2% 42.5% 83.3% 64.9% 43.6% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 27.9% 20.5% 13.3% 23.6% 54% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 86.3% 42.9% 3.7% 9.8% 6.8% 48%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 6.2% 44.6% 80.8% 79.4% 54% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 7.5% 12.5% 15.6% 10.8% 39.1% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 56.9% 22.2% 0.7% 5.1% 2.4% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 18.9% 20.1% 6.9% 9.5% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 6.1% 29.9% 77.9% 50.6% 31.6% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.6% 4.4% 0.6% 7.4% 43% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 8.6% 10.1% 7.4% 12.7% 27.3% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er car 6.9% 13.3% 6.4% 14.7% 34.4% 10.2%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 7.9% 18.1% 55.6% 35% 23.7% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 10.9% 30.4% 29.6% 31.6% 13.1% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 26.4% 5.8% 0.4% 1.6% 4.4% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 15% 12.7% 2% 2.1% 7.3% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21% 14.3% 7.9% 14.9% 24.7% 16.5%
Never heard
fe"er ear 18.8% 18.8% 4.5% 14.8% 26.7% 15.7%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 Donald T v
Q onald frump ery 78% 26.1% 1.5% 5.8% 2.4% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 9.3% 17.9% 1.3% 4% 9.7% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 8.1% 52.8% 95.7% 80.3% 65.7% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 3.3% 3.2% 1.5% 4.2% 15.8% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.3% 0% 0% 1.7% 6.4% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 0% 3.9% 0% 0.5%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 4.6% 22.3% 51.5% 34% 42.2% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 4.1% 20.2% 34.6% 31% 31.1% 18%
Favorable
v
ery 81.7% 51.1% 7.9% 16.4% 14.1% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 8% 6.4% 6% 13% 6.3% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.1% 0% 0% 1.7% 6.4% 1%
Never heard
ever hear 0.5% 0% 0% 3.9% 0% 0.7%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 34.4% 11.2% 0.5% 4.1% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 13.8% 21.5% 7.5% 2.5% 5% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 2.4% 7.1% 25.5% 9.3% 1.2% 8.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 5.3% 11.2% 22.2% 2.2% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 27% 28.7% 28.3% 30.7% 33.8% 28.4%
Never heard
fe"er ear 21.2% 26.2% 27% 31.1% 57.8% 26.4%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetnun ery 1.6% 12.4% 32.6% 22% 5.7% 12.7%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 6.8% 20.2% 33.1% 34.6% 14.8% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 21.7% 8.8% 0.7% 2.8% 2.4% 11.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 8.3% 7% 2.9% 4.7% 2.2% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 31.5% 23.3% 16.4% 18.3% 32% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 30.1% 28.3% 14.2% 17.6% 42.8% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Q14 Issue Abortion 9.7% 24.1% 50.1% 26.4% 33.9% 24%
Affordability
of 4.6% 10.9% 9.8% 11.3% 13.1% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 2% 0% 11.1% 3% 1.2% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 32% 23.4% 5% 10.9% 28% 22%
Living
Cri d
rimean 4.5% 5.3% 1.3% 2.7% 0% 3.5%
Violence
E )
conemy in 18.4% 21.2% 3.9% 16% 9.3% 15.1%
General
Election
) 2.4% 1.6% 7.9% 2.5% 10.8% 3.9%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1.3% 2.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 22.8% 7.1% 0.5% 0.8% 3.7% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 0.5% 1.1% 6.8% 17.4% 0% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.9% 2.5% 3% 8.6% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 5.9% 6.8% 16% 19.8% 2.2% 9.6%
Affordability
of 6% 9.2% 24% 13.9% 5.8% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 1.1% 2.8% 23.3% 11.5% 2.6% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 24.8% 30.9% 10.5% 20% 32.5% 22.7%
Living
Cri d
rimean 10% 9.4% 0.9% 0% 7.5% 6.7%
Violence
E )
conomy in 19.2% 13.1% 8.2% 15.2% 10.2% 14.9%
General
Election
) 3.5% 4.3% 5.6% 2% 17.8% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 4.5% 6.7% 1.2% 3.4% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.8% 12% 1.4% 2.8% 10.6% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 3.4% 5.4% 1.1% 0% 2%
No Opinion 1% 1.4% 3.5% 10.3% 10.8% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under 7.1% 35.3% 77.6% 57.2% 55.2% 35.3%
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly
Agree

Somewhat
Agree

Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Not Sure

Total

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total

87%

5.8%

100%

45.6%

19.1%

100%

3.6%

18.8%

100%

15.9%

26.9%

100%

9.6%

35.2%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%

Q18 Political Charges

North Carolina General Election Survey

Strongly
Believe

Somewhat
Believe

Strongly
Disbelieve

Somewhat
Disbelieve

Unsure/
Refuse

Total

85.6%

4.4%

6.8%

2.4%

0.9%

100%

47.3%

8.1%

37.8%

2.1%

4.7%

100%

5.8%

8.5%

75.6%

9.1%

1.1%

100%

9.3%

11.9%

56.2%

12.9%

9.7%

100%

16.7%

4.8%

43.3%

8.3%

26.9%

100%

49.4%

6.8%

34.4%

5.3%

4%

100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
19 Biden/DOJ | I t St I
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 86.9% 49.1% 5.1% 14% 44.7% 71.9%
Believe
S hat
omewna 8.7% 25.5% 35.6% 39.2% 23.6% 14.7%
Believe
S hat
omewna 1.2% 5% 9.7% 11.7% 0% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
. > 1.7% 0% 31.9% 27.8% 31.7% 4.8%
Disbelieve
U /N
nsure/io 1.6% 20.4% 17.7% 7.2% 0% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 46.2% 10.4% 1.1% 1.8% 7.7% 23.2%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 7.1% 26.5% 54.9% 40.9% 46.6% 26.7%
him
No change 46.7% 63% 44% 57.2% 45.8% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 49.9% 48.2% 45.4% 31.1% 34.6% 45.6%
Female 50.1% 51.8% 54.6% 68.9% 65.4% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 69.3% 58.2% 74% 60.1% 49.3% 66.2%
African-
) 17% 28.6% 15.8% 31.7% 33.7% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 3.2% 4.1% 3% 3.9% 0% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 10.5% 9.1% 7.1% 4.3% 17.1% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Not Sure Total
Agree Agree Disagree Disagree
Q23 Age 18-34 8.7% 19.9% 21.1% 19.8% 17.2% 15%
35.54 33.7% 26.5% 34.6% 25.6% 22.3% 31.1%
5564 21% 13% 15.7% 20.7% 29% 18.8%
Over 65 36.6% 40.6% 28.6% 34% 31.6% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 56.8% 32.6% 4.9% 15.2% 10.6% 34.3%
Democrat 11.4% 39.2% 60.3% 47.5% 52.5% 33%
Independent  30.5% 28.3% 32.3% 37.3% 37% 31.6%
Other party
such as 1.3% 0% 2.4% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol v
Q25 Ideology ey . 43.9% 15.6% 2.9% 9.9% 0% 24%
conservative
Somewhat
omew i 32.6% 29.2% 8% 10.6% 17% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 20.2% 37.3% 26.8% 39.1% 62.5% 29%
Somewhat
I_gme;"’ a 3.3% 16.2% 35.9% 26.3% 16.9% 15.9%
Ioera
Very liberal 0% 1.7% 26.5% 14.1% 3.6% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education h?ss z” | 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.1%
igh schoo
High School
'gd ct 00 24.2% 10.5% 8.4% 9.6% 1% 16.1%
graduate
s
COT’ 30.4% 36.2% 24.6% 22.7% 38.5% 29.7%
ollege
Coll
G° det 35.9% 34.1% 44.4% 56.4% 29.2% 39.5%
raquate
Masters,
PHD, 9.1% 19.1% 22.6% 11.3% 21.2% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Mass Deportation

Q16 Mass Deportation

Strongly
Agree

Somewhat

Agree

Strongly
Disagree

Somewhat
Disagree

Not Sure

Total

Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey

ATLANTA

CHARLOTTE

CHATTANOO
GA

GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT-
W.SALEM

GREENVILLE
-N.BERN-
WASHNGTN

GREENVLL-
SPART-
ASHEVLL-
AND

MYRTLE
BEACH-
FLORENCE

NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH-
NEWPT NWS

RALEIGH-
DURHAM
(FAYETVLLE)

WILMINGTO
N

Total

0.5%

30.1%

0%

12.6%

10.4%

7%

1.3%

3%

30.8%

4.3%

100%

0%

23.7%

0%

15.4%

5.7%

6.9%

2.6%

1.3%

35.7%

8.8%

100%

0%

18.8%

0%

13.9%

3.4%

12%

0%

4.5%

42.3%

5.1%

100%

0%

30.1%

3.5%

17.5%

4.1%

10.6%

0.9%

0%

30.3%

3%

100%

0%

22.2%

0%

4.7%

3.6%

17%

5.3%

2.4%

40.2%

4.6%

100%

0.2%

26.2%

0.4%

13.6%

7%

9%

1.4%

2.6%

34.5%

5.1%

100%
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Crosstab Reports

My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
under President
Biden than it was
under President

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President

My family’s
economic security
and personal safety
was similar under
President Trump

as it is President

Trump
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 92.6% 93.9% 75.5% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 7.4% 6.1% 24.5% 9.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by 9% 250 5.19% 590
Mail
Early in Person 65.2% 46.4% 49.2% 53.5%
Election Day 21.5% 47% 37.9% 36.6%
Unsure 4.2% 4.1% 7.7% 4.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 3.1% 83.9% 6.2% 43.8%
somewhat 1.5% 13.6% 8% 8.5%
Approve
strongly 87.6% 1.9% 59.9% 40.8%
Disapprove
somewhat 6.3% 0.1% 19.1% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.6% 0.4% 6.8% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 51.6% 0.8% 16.3% 21%
somewhat 34.4% 2.1% 42.5% 19.5%
Approve
strongly 6.2% 90.4% 24.1% 50.7%
Disapprove
somewhat 6.9% 5.1% 12.9% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.9% 1.7% 4.3% 1.8%

North Carolina General Election Survey

317



Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s My family’'s My family’'s
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden

_ 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 91.7% 2.9% 65.7% 43.7%
Donald Trump 2.6% 91.9% 7.5% 47.8%
Unsure 5.7% 5.1% 26.7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President Trum
' sl 100% 79.1% 60.4% 79.1%
and voted for him
in 2016, 2020 or
both.
| recently became
a Trump supporter
because of the sad 0% 14.4% 10.3% 14%
state of our nation
under Joe Biden.
| was anti-Trump
until the
eaponization of
sl pel L 0% 1.7% 0% 1.6%
our justice system
against the former
President.
Something Else. 0% 4.9% 29.3% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 83.6% 1% 47.2% 37.1%
Donald Trump 2.6% 87.2% 6.7% 45.3%
Robert F Kenned
| g 3.8% 8.2% 16.7% 7.9%
7
Other Candidate 4.5% 1.8% 8.4% 3.7%
Unsure/No
U 5.5% 2% 21% 6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 5% 79.9% 10.1% 43%
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My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
under President
Biden than it was
under President
Trump

My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President
Biden

My family’'s
economic security
and personal safety
was similar under
President Trump

as it is President
Biden

North Carolina General Election Survey

Josh Stein

Mike Ross

Another Candidate

Unsure/No
opinion

83.6%

1.6%

0.8%

9%

100%

4.5%

5%

100%

50.7%

0%

9.2%

30%

100%

39.4%

3.1%

2.1%

12.4%

100%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Crosstab Reports

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
under President
Biden than it was

My family’'s

economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was

My family’s

economic security
and personal safety
was similar under
President Trump

as it is President

under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 2.2% 73.3% 10.1% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 78.5% 3.3% 56.2% 37.8%
Another Candidate 2.6% 2.1% 2.4% 2.3%
Unsure/No 16.7% 21.4% 31.3% 21.2%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson Griffin 2.5% 69.4% 1% 37%
Allison Riggs 81.7% 3.2% 54.5% 38.6%
Unsure/No 15.8% 27.4% 34.5% 24.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot RepuPIlcan 4.5% 88.2% 17.6% 48%
Candidate
Democratic 83.6% 5% 52.2% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/No 11.9% 6.8% 30.2% 12.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 1.7% 58.9% 0.8% 30%
Somewhat 8.5% 20.4% 9.1% 14.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 66.2% 4.2% 43.8% 32%
Somewhat 4.2% 2.7% 2.1% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 13.3% 7.1% 12.2% 10.1%
Never heard of 6.1% 6.7% 32% 10.3%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 51.7% 5.6% 18.5% 23.8%
S hat
omewna 29.9% 12.4% 27.1% 20.8%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 1% 25.9% 0% 13.2%
Somewhat
W 1.5% 17.4% 4.9% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 9.6% 21.6% 16.3% 16.5%
Never heard of 6.3% 17.1% 33.3% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 2.4% 78% 4.6% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 0.6% 15.8% 3% 8.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 92.8% 2% 81.5% 46%
Somewhat
W 2.6% 2.7% 9.2% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.6% 0.5% 1.8% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 0.9% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 55.9% 0.7% 19.6% 23%
S hat
omewna 33.2% 0.7% 39.3% 17.9%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 4.8% 89.3% 22.8% 49.5%
S hat
omewna 4.9% 7.7% 15.3% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.9% 0.5% 3.1% 1%
Never heard of 0.3% 1.2% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 1.4% 34.3% 1.7% 17.8%
Somewhat
" 5.3% 19.5% 2.9% 12%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 18.6% 2% 8.8% 8.9%
S hat
omewna 1% 2.2% 10.8% 6.5%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 35.6% 23.5% 27.7% 28.4%
Never heard of 28.1% 18.6% 48.2% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 29.8% 1.1% 10.6% 12.7%
Somewhat
" 35.3% 6.7% 17.2% 18.4%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 1.2% 22.6% 0.8% 11.8%
Somewhat
W 1.4% 10.8% 2.3% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 19% 29.4% 27% 25.3%
Never heard of 13.2% 29.4% 42% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
ssue ortion 5% o 7% o
Q141 Aborti 42.5% 10% 26.7% 24%
Affordability of
"y 11.9% 3.9% 12.7% 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 6.7% 0.7% 6.5% 3.7%
Cost of Living 11.7% 30.2% 19.4% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 1.5% 4.9% 3.4% 3.5%
Economy in
a 7.9% 22.4% 7.4% 15.1%
General
Election Integrity 6.5% 2.1% 3.3% 3.8%
Federal Budget
eral Budg 0.4% 1.9% 1.2% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 0.7% 21.8% 4.8% 11.8%
Racism 7.6% 0.7% 5.9% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.5% 1.4% 8.9% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 17.2% 3.3% 12.7% 9.6%
Affordability of
. 21.5% 4.2% 10.6% 11.3%
Healthcare
Climate Change 17% 0.2% 8.3% 7.4%
Cost of Living 14.5% 24.9% 34.3% 22.6%
Crime and Violence 2.9% 9.9% 4.8% 6.7%
Economy in
a 8.2% 21.1% 10.2% 14.9%
General
Election Integrity 7.1% 4.1% 0.9% 4.7%
Federal Budget
eral Budg 1.1% 6.4% 2% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 1.6% 24.9% 5.7% 13.8%
Racism 4.9% 0.2% 0.9% 2%
No Opinion 4% 0.7% 9.6% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 9% 77.8% 17.3% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 17.3% 15.9% 22.2% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 46.3% 1.5% 26.6% 21.1%
Somewhat
omew 19.4% 3.8% 21.6% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 8.1% 1% 12.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’'s My family’'s My family’s
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 5.6% 87.5% 26.6% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 5.7% 5.7% 13% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 76.7% 2.4% 41% 34.5%
somewhat 9.3% 1.7% 8.2% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 2.7% 2.7% 11.2% 4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongly Believe 18.2% 83.1% 20.2% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 23.3% 12.4% 26.5% 14.7%
somewhat 19.4% 1% 5% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly Disbelieve 22.8% 0% 30.2% 4.8%
Unsure/No 16.3% 3.4% 18.2% 5.9%
Opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More. likely to vote 3% 43.8% 3.8% 23.9%
for him
Less Likely to vote 55.5% 4.4% 32.6% 26.6%
for him
No change 42.2% 51.8% 63.7% 50.2%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 38.8% 49.9% 47.3% 45.6%
Female 61.2% 50.1% 52.7% 54.4%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’'s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
under President
Biden than it was

My family’'s

economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was

My family’'s

economic security
and personal safety
was similar under
President Trump

as it is President

under President under President Biden
Trump Biden

Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 60.8% 72.5% 58% 66.2%
African-American 29.4% 12.3% 32.3% 21.3%
Hispanic 1.2% 5.3% 1.5% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 8.6% 9.9% 8.2% 9.1%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 14.3% 1% 30.2% 15%
35-54 27.6% 34.7% 27.2% 31.1%
55-64 18.1% 20% 17% 18.8%
Over 65 40% 34.3% 25.6% 35%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 6.5% 60.3% 13.5% 34.3%
Democrat 63.1% 6.7% 49.2% 33%
Independent 29.6% 31.9% 35.8% 31.6%
Other party such 0.8% 1.2% 1.5% 1.1%

as Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 5.9% 43.3% 2.7% 24%
Somewhat 11.8% 35.2% 11.5% 23.3%

conservative
Moderate 35.8% 20.1% 42.8% 29%
Somewhat liberal 29.8% 1.5% 30.8% 15.9%
Very liberal 16.8% 0% 12.1% 7.7%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

My family’s My family’s My family’s Total
economic security economic security economic security
and personal and personal and personal safety
safety is better safety was better was similar under
under President under President President Trump
Biden than it was Trump thanitwas  asitis President
under President under President Biden
Trump Biden
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0.3% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
e 9.2% 20.4% 17.9% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 27% 29.1% 38% 29.7%
College Graduate 48.3% 38.6% 21.7% 39.5%
Masters, PHD,
asters 15.5% 11.6% 22.5% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0.4% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 21.5% 30.4% 23.3% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 1.2% 0% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
13% 13.7% 14.3% 13.5%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 7.6% 7% 5.3% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
11.6% 8.2% 5.4% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH-
0.3% 2.2% 1.7% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 3.1% 3.1% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
36.5% 29.3% 47% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.2% 5.6% 3% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 94% 79.9% 94% 85.2% 47% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 6% 20.1% 6% 14.8% 539% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 3% 5.1% 7.5% 8.9% 8.4% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 46.5% 50.1% 63.7% 63.9% 43.2% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 47.5% 27% 24.2% 22.6% 45.3% 36.6%
Unsure 3% 17.8% 4.6% 4.7% 3.1% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 82.9% 10.8% 2.9% 10.4% 12.4% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 9% 37.3% 1.2% 2.3% 23.7% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 5.3% 44.6% 88.6% 68.7% 25.8% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 2.5% 7.3% 5.1% 13.9% 22.1% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.3% 0% 2.2% 47% 16% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 3.3% 14% 49.5% 22.8% 5.8% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 3.1% 24.5% 36.3% 42.5% 39.6% 19.6%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 88.9% 53.8% 43% 23% 8.8% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 3.7% 7.8% 8.4% 11.7% 26.2% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1% 0% 1.6% 0% 19.5% 1.8%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly
Believe

Somewhat
Believe

Strongly
Disbelieve

Somewhat
Disbelieve

Unsure/
Refuse

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

3.5%

88.7%

7.8%

100%

37.5%

33.3%

29.3%

100%

94.4%

1.5%

4.2%

100%

84.2%

12.7%

3%

100%

60.4%

12.4%

27.2%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

80.1%

14.1%

1.8%

4%

100%

68.8%

11.8%

0%

19.5%

100%

81.7%

0%

0%

18.3%

100%

81.8%

0%

0%

18.2%

100%

24.8%

46.7%

0%

28.5%

100%

79%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

2.5%

85.2%

9.4%

23.3%

26.4%

22.1%

85.7%

1.2%

2.1%

74.7%

8.7%

5.9%

18.9%

12.4%

18.3%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%

331
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Other 1.1% 16.6% 3.9% 7.7% 7.1% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 1.9% 11.6% 7.1% 3% 433% 6.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 76.9% 37.9% 43% 6.4% 14.4% 43%
Robinson
Josh Stein 6.3% 36% 82.4% 81.9% 25.8% 39.4%
Mike Ross 3.8% 8.2% 1.1% 3% 2.9% 3.1%
Another 0.5% 9.3% 1.1% 6.4% 13.1% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 12.5% 8.5% 11.1% 2.3% 43.8% 12.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 71.9% 28.4% 1.4% 6.6% 10.8% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 6.9% 36.5% 77.3% 74.3% 32.7% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 1% 6.5% 2.9% 6.8% 0% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 20.2% 28.7% 18.4% 12.3% 56.5% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 68.9% 19.9% 1.3% 11.6% 13.9% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 7.6% 32.1% 79.3% 78.2% 29.6% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 23.5% 48% 19.4% 10.2% 56.5% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 85.2% 39.7% 5.3% 12.7% 19% 48.1%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 4.6% 49.8% 81.2% 80.9% 47.3% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 10.2% 10.5% 13.5% 6.4% 33.8% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson ery 55.9% 21.8% 0.8% 6.4% 6.6% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 21.3% 21.7% 5.1% 10% 5.8% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 4.6% 34.3% 68.7% 65.5% 5.6% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.8% 2.9% 3.5% 4.7% 2.6% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 8.2% 2.7% 12.2% 2.7% 38.2% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 7.2% 16.6% 9.7% 10.7% 41.2% 10.2%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 6.3% 8.3% 539% 33.9% 1.8% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 12.1% 44.8% 25.4% 42% 18.9% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 25.7% 2.8% 0.7% 2% 0% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 16.1% 10.7% 2.8% 2.7% 3.5% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21% 13.4% 10.6% 4.6% 34.6% 16.5%
Never heard
fe"er ear 18.9% 20% 7.5% 14.8% 41.2% 15.7%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 Donald T v
Q onald frump ery 77% 8.5% 1.5% 12.7% 12.4% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 13.4% 24.8% 0.2% 0% 2.9% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 6.6% 56.4% 95.5% 86.2% 34.5% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.9% 9.4% 1.9% 1% 33.3% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1% 0.9% 0.9% 0% 5.1% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 0% 0% 11.9% 0.5%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 2.2% 15.6% 53.6% 33.7% 15.1% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.2% 19.6% 34% 35.8% 47.9% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 87.1% 58.8% 3% 16.7% 12.4% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 7.3% 5% 8.6% 11.7% 7.7% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0% 5.1% 1%
Never heard
ever hear 0.2% 0% 0% 2.1% 11.9% 0.7%
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Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 34.8% 0% 1.4% 3.3% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 19.1% 28.5% 1.5% 2% 0% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 2.2% 8.5% 18.7% 13.9% 0% 8.9%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 2.3% 13.4% 11.4% 11.2% 0% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 22% 14.7% 37.6% 24.8% 56% 28.4%
Never heard
fe"er ear 19.7% 34.9% 29.4% 44.8% 44% 26.4%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetnun ery 1.6% 14% 28.8% 16.8% 1.8% 12.6%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 7.2% 19.2% 34.1% 29.8% 6.4% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 21.5% 8.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0% 11.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 10.2% 4.4% 1.9% 3.7% 0% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 28.7% 19% 19.6% 19.7% 51.7% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 30.8% 35.2% 14.1% 28.8% 40.1% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q14 Issue Abortion 12.4% 18.9% 39.5% 46% 11.7% 24%
Affordability
of 5% 6.9% 11.4% 11.4% 14.4% 8%
Healthcare
Climate
! 0.4% 3.9% 8% 8.6% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
o 29.2% 31% 11.1% 7.6% 32.8% 22.1%
Living
Crime and
) ! 4.9% 0.9% 1.9% 2% 5.8% 3.5%
Violence
Economy in
yi 19.2% 15.5% 10.3% 8.7% 11.9% 15%
General
Election
. 2.8% 0% 5.4% 11.2% 0% 3.9%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 1.3% 4.4% 0.5% 0% 4.6% 1.3%
Deficit
Illegal
gal 21.9% 1.4% 1% 0% 12.6% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.4% 0% 9.4% 4.4% 6.4% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.5% 17.1% 1.6% 0% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 5.1% 4.9% 17.5% 14.2% 0% 9.6%
Affordability
of 4.2% 17.8% 20.2% 13.5% 7.4% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.4% 3.9% 17.2% 19% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 26.6% 13.6% 17.6% 10.2% 49.4% 22.7%
Living
Cri d
rimean 10% 2.7% 4.4% 0% 0% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 19.6% 12.2% 8.4% 10% 23.8% 14.9%
General
Election
: 3.7% 1.4% 5.6% 4.2% 14.3% 47%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 5.8% 9% 0.8% 2.1% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 22.6% 14.6% 2.5% 14.6% 0% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 2.9% 3.9% 6% 0% 2%
No Opinion 1.8% 17.1% 1.9% 6.1% 5.1% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 76.9% 28.5% 8.7% 20% 9.5% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 16.6% 20.6% 19% 6.9% 20.7% 17.3%
Agree
Strong|
Tongly 2.5% 26.4% 46.2% 36.1% 5.6% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 2.3% 20.9% 19.5% 29% 29.1% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 1.7% 3.7% 6.5% 8% 35.1% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly
Believe

Somewhat
Believe

Strongly
Disbelieve

Somewhat
Disbelieve

Unsure/
Refuse

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total

4%

88%

8%

100%

29.7%

41.9%

28.4%

100%

78.7%

3.5%

17.7%

100%

61.5%

15.5%

23%

100%

24.4%

33.5%

42%

100%

35.3%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
19 Biden/DOJ | I t St I
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 81.4% 2.7% 0% 0% 0% 71.9%
Believe
S hat
omewna 8.3% 61% 0% 0% 0% 14.7%
Believe
S hat
omewna 1.8% 9.8% 0% 0% 0% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
. > 3.7% 12.3% 0% 0% 0% 4.8%
Disbelieve
U /N
nsure/io 4.7% 14.2% 0% 0% 0% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 45.7% 3.6% 0.7% 2% 0% 23.2%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 2.5% 26.7% 56.3% 41.9% 50.2% 26.7%
him
No change 51.9% 69.7% 43% 56.1% 49.8% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 46.7% 40.7% 46% 45.9% 36.3% 45.6%
Female 53.3% 59.3% 54% 54.1% 63.7% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 68.4% 61.2% 64.8% 89.3% 29.6% 66.2%
African-
) 16.6% 26.7% 27.9% 0% 42.5% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4.8% 0% 1.2% 0% 11.9% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 10.2% 12.1% 6.1% 10.7% 16.1% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q23 Age 18-34 12.2% 24.1% 14.6% 28.6% 20.6% 15%
35.54 33.2% 34.6% 28.3% 29.5% 25% 31.1%
5564 19.5% 13.5% 18.8% 19.1% 19% 18.8%
Over 65 35.1% 27.8% 38.2% 22.7% 35.3% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 59.1% 21.7% 5.8% 12% 24.9% 34.3%
Democrat 11.9% 22.2% 60.1% 57.5% 46% 33%
Independent  27.7% 53.8% 33.3% 30.5% 29.2% 31.7%
Other party
such as 1.3% 2.3% 0.8% 0% 0% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol v
Q25 Ideology e 43.6% 5.6% 3.4% 8.6% 10.8% 24%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 34.2% 22% 10.7% 43% 26.5% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 16.6% 52.3% 39.4% 27% 57.1% 29%
Somewhat
>omewna 4.8% 17.9% 28.9% 40.7% 3.8% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0.9% 2.2% 17.6% 19.3% 1.8% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education ess than 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.5% 0.1%
high school
High School
'8h >choo 22.4% 15.1% 8.6% 0% 25.2% 16.1%
graduate
s
ome 29.6% 31.3% 29.3% 28.2% 32.9% 29.7%
College
Coll
ollege 35.2% 48.7% 45.2% 49.5% 14.8% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters,
PHD, 12.8% 4.8% 16.9% 22.3% 23.6% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Political Charges

Q18 Political Charges

Strongly Somewhat Strongly Somewhat Unsure/ Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Refuse
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 29.3% 23.8% 21% 28.5% 32.9% 26.2%
CHATTANOO
0% 0% 0.9% 2.3% 0% 0.4%
GA
GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT- 12.9% 15.8% 16.2% 9.6% 0% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 8.6% 6.9% 5.4% 3.6% 5.8% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
6.6% 6.4% 11.2% 18.7% 11.9% 9%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.7% 0% 1% 4.7% 0% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.9% 8% 1.9% 0% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 32.4% 35.9% 37.9% 25% 42% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
N 5.2% 3.2% 4.7% 7.7% 7.5% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Biden/DOQJ Involvement

Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 95.8% 87.3% 100% 100% 51.6% 92.3%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 4.2% 12.7% 0% 0% 48.4% 7.7%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 3.1% 1.6% 13.9% 43% 3.5% 3.3%
Mail
Early i
ary in 44.8% 44.9% 63.2% 58.5% 61.2% 46.9%
Person
Election Day 49.3% 46.9% 10% 37.2% 11.2% 45%
Unsure 2.9% 6.5% 12.9% 0% 24.1% 4.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 91.5% 42.2% 37.9% 0% 20.1% 74.2%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 7.1% 31.8% 29.2% 43% 28% 12.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 1.4% 20.2% 32.9% 83.6% 19.5% 10%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 0% 4.2% 0% 12.1% 32.3% 3.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 2% 7.7% 23.7% 24.4% 3.5% 4.6%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 59% 45.4% 42.2% 16.1% 5.7%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 92.1% 78.5% 31% 27.8% 80.5% 84.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 8.8% 0% 5.6% 0% 4.2%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

Strongly
Believe

Somewhat
Believe

Somewhat
Disbelieve

Strongly
Disbelieve

Unsure/No
Opinion

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

0.3%

96.2%

3.5%

100%

13.1%

62.7%

24.3%

100%

56.1%

21%

22.9%

100%

57.7%

4.3%

38%

100%

19.5%

48.1%

32.3%

100%

7.6%

82%

10.4%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

81%

13.5%

2%

3.6%

100%

69.2%

18.1%

0%

12.7%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

79.6%

10.9%

0%

9.5%

100%

79.6%

14%

1.7%

4.7%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

0.3%

92.2%

7%

11.7%

55.7%

17.1%

35.9%

21%

20.2%

39.4%

4.3%

18.3%

3.5%

48.1%

32.3%

5%

78.1%

10.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Other 0.2% 6.5% 10% 12.3% 16.1% 2.9%
Candidate
Unsure/No 0.2% 8.9% 12.9% 25.7% 0% 3.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 84.4% 62.3% 21% 43% 27.1% 72.2%
Robinson
Josh Stein 2.4% 14.4% 42.2% 71.7% 24.8% 9.9%
Mike Ross 3.6% 7.4% 23.9% 0% 0% 4.4%
Another 0% 9.2% 0% 3.9% 0% 1.5%
Candidate
Unsure/No 9.6% 6.7% 12.9% 20.1% 48.1% 129%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 77% 58% 21% 6.5% 31.7% 66.6%
n
Rachel Hunt 1.4% 13.8% 56.1% 59.6% 51.9% 10.5%
Anoth
nother 1% 3.5% 10% 3.9% 0% 1.7%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 20.7% 24.8% 12.9% 30% 16.4% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 74.5% 45.8% 44.9% 6.5% 19% 63%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 2% 14% 35.9% 63.5% 51.9% 10.5%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 23.5% 40.2% 19.2% 30% 29.1% 26.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 91.7% 62.2% 56.1% 10.8% 43.3% 79.6%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 2.9% 26% 37.1% 42.4% 19.5% 10.1%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 5.4% 11.8% 6.7% 46.8% 37.1% 10.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 64.1% 27% 21% 0% 19.1% 51.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 20.4% 37.3% 26.2% 43% 4.8% 21.3%
Favorable
v
ery 2.4% 14.4% 13% 53.4% 24.8% 8.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.5% 2.9% 12.9% 0% 4.6% 2.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 5.3% 6.2% 16.9% 31.1% 14.4% 7.5%
Never heard
fe"er car 5.3% 12.3% 10% 11.3% 32.3% 8.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 5.3% 3.9% 21% 28.1% 3.5% 6.5%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 11.2% 30.7% 39.2% 25.2% 21.3% 16.1%
Favorable
v
ery 30.7% 5.4% 0% 0% 0% 22.9%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 15.2% 21.2% 0% 0% 23% 15.4%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 19.1% 21.3% 29.8% 31.1% 14.4% 20%
Never heard
fe"er ear 18.4% 17.5% 10% 15.6% 37.8% 19%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 Donald T v
Q onald frump ery 86.4% 32.9% 21% 0% 20.1% 68.7%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 11.3% 34.9% 0% 43% 23.4% 14.8%
Favorable
v
ery 0.3% 26.9% 56.1% 80.3% 51.9% 12.6%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.3% 4.6% 22.9% 6.5% 4.6% 2.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.7% 0.7% 0% 8.9% 0% 1%
Never heard
ever hear 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 0.8% 7.7% 35.9% 19.8% 3.5% 3.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.1% 2.4% 26.8% 31.5% 16.1% 43%
Favorable
v
ery 89.5% 81.9% 37.3% 33.4% 80.5% 83.7%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 7.8% 7.3% 0% 6.5% 0% 7%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.6% 0.7% 0% 8.9% 0% 0.9%
Never heard
ever hear 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 40.1% 9.6% 0% 0% 5.5% 30.5%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 17.3% 37% 19% 9.4% 23% 20.2%
Favorable
v
ery 0.8% 0% 34.9% 25.5% 3.2% 2.9%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.7% 16.1% 0% 0% 0% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20.6% 14.1% 33.2% 45.2% 19.9% 21.2%
Never heard
fe"er ear 19.5% 23.3% 12.9% 19.8% 48.4% 21.5%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetnun ery 0.7% 9.8% 16.9% 15.5% 0% 3.1%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 20.6% 32.9% 17.8% 0% 8.6%
Favorable
v
ery 24.8% 6.4% 21% 5.6% 4.8% 19.9%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 10.5% 11.1% 0% 0% 5.5% 9.5%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 26.5% 26.4% 16.3% 41.3% 36.7% 27.5%
Never heard
fe"er ear 32.2% 25.7% 12.9% 19.8% 539% 31.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q14 Issue Abortion 10.3% 17.9% 6.7% 15.5% 37.8% 13.2%
Affordability
of 3.3% 3.3% 43.1% 24.3% 0% 5.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.4% 1.4% 0% 5.6% 0% 0.8%
Change
Cost of
osto 31.1% 29.1% 0% 22.6% 29.1% 29.4%
Living
Cri d
rimean 5.1% 1.8% 0% 0% 8.9% 4.4%
Violence
E )
conemy in 20.6% 22.9% 12.9% 0% 4.6% 18.8%
General
Election
) 2.6% 0% 0% 12.6% 0% 2.5%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0.8% 1.7% 31% 0% 0% 1.7%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 23.6% 14.1% 6.3% 43% 0% 19.4%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 0% 0% 3.9% 0% 0.4%
No Opinion 2% 7.7% 0% 11.3% 19.5% 4.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Biden/DO]J Involvement

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 43% 3.8% 26.2% 14.5% 0% 59%
Affordability
of 3.9% 8.5% 23.7% 23.3% 0% 5.9%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.3% 2.2% 0% 5.6% 0% 0.8%
Change
Cost of
osto 24.6% 20.1% 10% 34.3% 41.7% 25%
Living
Crime and
rimean 1% 8.6% 0% 0% 0% 9.2%
Violence
. .
conomy in 19.5% 17.5% 21% 0% 25.6% 18.7%
General
Electi
ection 4.4% 1.6% 0% 0% 0% 3.4%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 5.5% 11.4% 19.2% 0% 0% 6.2%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 25.6% 17.1% 0% 0% 13.1% 21.7%
Immigration
Racism 0.2% 1.6% 0% 2.3% 0% 0.5%
No Opinion 0.6% 7.7% 0% 20.1% 19.5% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 85.9% 42% 31% 24.9% 19.2% 71.1%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.6% 29.7% 30.8% 0% 59.2% 17.1%
Agree
Strongly
, 0.4% 13% 19% 35.7% 16.1% 5.4%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 0.9% 12.1% 19.2% 26.3% 5.5% 4.5%
Disagree
Not Sure 1.2% 3.2% 0% 13.1% 0% 2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under 1.8% 11.3% 49.8% 33.8% 19.5% 7.1%
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under 95.3% 69.8% 31% 0% 48.1% 82.4%
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar 2.9% 18.9% 19.2% 66.2% 32.3% 10.5%
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
18 Political Ch St |
Q18 Political Charges rongly 99.5% 49.7% 56.9% 68.9% 70.8% 87.9%
Believe
S hat
omewna 0.5% 50.3% 43.1% 31.1% 29.2% 12.1%
Believe
Sti |
Tongly 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disbelieve
S hat
omewna 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Disbelieve
U /
nsure 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 51.8% 14.4% 21% 0% 11.2% 40.6%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 1.4% 14.4% 20.2% 31.7% 3.5% 5.4%
him
No change 46.8% 71.2% 58.8% 68.3% 85.3% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 48% 45.6% 49.5% 30.4% 33.4% 46%
Female 52% 54.4% 50.5% 69.6% 66.6% 54%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 72.1% 66.2% 62.1% 39.4% 40.4% 67.6%
African-
) 12.6% 27.2% 37.9% 39% 32.3% 17.8%
American
Hispanic 5.3% 0% 0% 8.4% 0% 4.2%
Anoth
nother 10% 6.7% 0% 13.2% 27.3% 10.4%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q23 Age 18-34 10.2% 16.1% 21% 0% 56.3% 13.6%
35-54 32.2% 39.8% 22.9% 33.4% 37.1% 33.4%
55-64 20.5% 23.9% 0% 11.3% 0% 18.8%
Over 65 37.1% 20.2% 56.1% 55.3% 6.6% 34.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 64.9% 35% 19.2% 24.8% 18.2% 54.6%
Democrat 6.1% 13.5% 70.8% 56.3% 35.8% 13.1%
Independent 28% 51.5% 0% 10.5% 46.1% 30.9%
Other party
such as 1% 0% 10% 8.4% 0% 1.4%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol v
Q25 Ideology e 50% 9.7% 29.2% 0% 13.4% 39%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 36.5% 33.6% 30.6% 8.2% 4.8% 32.7%
conservative
Moderate 11.4% 51.6% 40.2% 42.8% 33.4% 20.9%
Somewhat
omewna 2.1% 5.1% 0% 27.6% 48.4% 6.4%
liberal
Very liberal 0% 0% 0% 21.3% 0% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education ess than 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
high school
High School
'8h >choo 25.1% 12.6% 26.2% 18.3% 0% 21.5%
graduate
s
ome 28.3% 39.7% 29.8% 22% 30.3% 29.9%
College
Coll
ollege 36.6% 31.8% 23% 37.3% 58.5% 36.8%
Graduate
Masters,
PHD, 10% 15.8% 21% 22.3% 11.2% 11.8%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure/No Total
Believe Believe Disbelieve Disbelieve Opinion
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
CHARLOTTE 29.9% 25.6% 40.6% 18.3% 23.9% 28.7%
CHATTANOO
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
GA
GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT- 14.3% 18.9% 0% 3.9% 0% 13.2%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 7.4% 6.6% 0% 29.6% 11.2% 8.4%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
7.4% 7.1% 0% 4.3% 0% 6.5%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 2.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.5%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 3.1% 3.5% 12.2% 9.4% 0% 3.5%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 30.4% 32.7% 33.2% 34.5% 60.3% 32.8%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
N 4.8% 5.6% 13.9% 0% 4.6% 4.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change
for him for him
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 94.7% 87.3% 90.6% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 5.3% 12.7% 9.4% 9.3%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by 2.4% 8% 5.19% 590
Mail
Early in Person 46.8% 61.4% 52.3% 53.5%
Election Day 48.4% 25.8% 37% 36.6%
Unsure 2.5% 4.8% 5.6% 4.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 92.7% 2.2% 43.3% 43.8%
somewhat 7.3% 5.5% 10.6% 8.5%
Approve
strongly 0% 80.4% 38.7% 40.8%
Disapprove
somewhat 0% 8.5% 5.7% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 3.4% 1.8% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 2.8% 43.2% 17.7% 21%
somewhat 0% 34.3% 20.7% 19.5%
Approve
strongly 93.1% 8.1% 53.8% 50.7%
Disapprove
somewhat 2.8% 12.4% 5.9% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.3% 2% 1.9% 1.8%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 0% 87.4% 40.6% 43.7%
Donald Trump 98.9% 2.5% 48.3% 47.8%
Unsure 1.1% 10.2% 11.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President Trum
' sl 84.4% 66.3% 74.3% 79%

and voted for him
in 2016, 2020 or
both.

| recently became

a Trump supporter

because of the sad 11.6% 0% 16.6% 14%
state of our nation

under Joe Biden.

| was anti-Trump
until the
weaponization of

our justice system 28% 0% 0:5% 1.6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 1.2% 33.7% 8.5% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 0% 75.6% 33.7% 37.1%
Donald Trump 95.7% 1.6% 45.2% 45.3%
JRobert F Kennedy 43% 8.8% 9% 7.9%
r
Other Candidate 0% 4.3% 5.1% 3.7%
Unsure/No 0% 9.7% 7% 6%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 86% 6.9% 42.3% 43%
Josh Stein 0.5% 74.2% 38.8% 39.3%
Mike Ross 2.6% 21% 3.8% 3.1%
Another Candidate 0% 2.8% 2.7% 2.1%
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More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change
for him for him

Unsure/No
opinion

_ 100% 100% 100% 100%

11% 14.1% 12.3% 12.4%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change

for him for him
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 78.7% 3.5% 39% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 0% 67.2% 39.6% 37.8%
Another Candidate 0% 2.7% 3.1% 2.3%
Unsure/No 21.3% 26.7% 18.3% 21.2%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson Griffin 76.5% 3.4% 36.7% 37%
Allison Riggs 0% 68% 40.8% 38.6%
Unsure/No 23.5% 28.7% 22.5% 24.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Generic Ballot RepuPllcan 92.5% 790 49.2% 48.1%
Candidate
Democratic 2.3% 77.5% 37.2% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/No 5.3% 15.2% 13.6% 12.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 67.2% 1.1% 28.2% 30%
Somewhat 20.4% 9.5% 14.4% 14.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 0.9% 58.6% 32.3% 32%
Somewhat 2.3% 5.3% 2.4% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 5.6% 16% 9% 10.1%
Never heard of 3.7% 9.4% 13.8% 10.3%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 6.3% 43.7% 21.3% 23.8%
somewhat 10.3% 28.7% 21.5% 20.8%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 34.2% 1% 10.1% 13.2%
somewhat 13.5% 3.1% 11.9% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 14.8% 15% 18.1% 16.5%
Never heard of 20.9% 8.4% 17.2% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 89.5% 0.8% 38.6% 40.3%
somewhat 10.5% 1.5% 11.3% 8.5%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 0% 88.2% 44.7% 46%
somewhat 0% 5.5% 4.3% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 2.1% 1.1% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.8% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 0% 48.9% 19.9% 23%
somewhat 1.9% 32% 17.9% 17.9%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 90.6% 8.4% 52.4% 49.5%
somewhat 6.6% 7% 8.9% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1% 2% 0.5% 1%
Never heard of 0% 1.8% 0.5% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 41.9% 2.7% 14.7% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 15.6% 5% 14% 12%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 2.8% 17.3% 7.2% 8.8%
S hat
omewna 2.4% 13.1% 5% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 16.6% 34.2% 30.7% 28.4%
Never heard of 20.7% 27.7% 28.3% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 0.6% 23.6% 12.5% 12.7%
S hat
omewna 8.3% 31.1% 16.3% 18.4%
Favorable
Very Unfavorable 28.8% 2.4% 9% 11.8%
S hat
omewna 6.7% 2.6% 7.9% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 22% 25.5% 26.8% 25.3%
Never heard of 33.6% 14.9% 27.6% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q14 Issue Abortion 8.3% 36.2% 24.7% 24%
Affordability of
ety 3.6% 12.4% 7.8% 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0% 6.7% 3.7% 3.7%
Cost of Living 37.8% 13.4% 19.4% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 4.3% 2.5% 3.6% 3.5%
E )
conomy in 16.8% 9.4% 17.3% 15%
General
Election Integrity 2.4% 5.7% 3.5% 3.8%
Federal Budget
eceral Budge 1.8% 0% 1.7% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 23.9% 1.2% 11.8% 11.8%
Racism 0% 10% 2.5% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.1% 2.5% 4% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 2.8% 13.9% 10.5% 9.6%
Affordability of
. 2.6% 22.3% 9.4% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climate Change 0.5% 15.9% 6% 7.4%
Cost of Living 25.4% 17.4% 24.2% 22.7%
Crime and Violence 11.2% 3% 6.5% 6.7%
E )
Gc°”°”|‘y n 16.9% 12.7% 15.1% 14.9%
enera
Election Integrity 6.1% 4.8% 3.9% 4.7%
Federal Budget
eral Budg 43% 1.3% 4.9% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal Immigration 28.7% 4.1% 12.1% 13.8%
Racism 0.4% 2.3% 2.5% 2%
No Opinion 1% 2.1% 4.9% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 88.5% 11.9% 41.3% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 7.8% 17.2% 21.8% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 1% 43.4% 18.5% 21.1%
Somewhat
omew 0.9% 18.4% 13.7% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 1.7% 9% 4.7% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety is better
o 3.5% 73.6% 29.7% 35.3%

under President
Biden than it was
under President
Trump
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Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote
for him

Less Likely to vote No change
for him

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was better
under President
Trump than it was
under President
Biden

My family’s
economic security
and personal
safety was similar
under President
Trump as itis
President Biden

94.1%

2.4%

100%

8.2% 51.3%
18.2% 18.9%
100% 100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change

Q18 Political Charges

Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement

Q21 Gender

Q22 Ethnicity

North Carolina General Election Survey

for him for him
Strongly Believe 97.5% 4.6% 51.1% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 1.1% 6.8% 9.5% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 1% 72.7% 29.6% 34.5%
;‘I’:;:’l‘gaet 0.5% 8.4% 6% 5.3%
Unsure/ Refuse 0% 7.5% 3.9% 4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Strongly Believe 91.7% 18.8% 62.3% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 5.2% 39% 19.3% 14.7%
;‘I’:;:’l‘gaet 1.4% 10.3% 3% 2.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 0% 28% 6% 4.8%
g';isr‘:ig No 1.6% 3.8% 9.3% 5.9%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Male 54.5% 40.1% 44.4% 45.6%
Female 45.5% 59.9% 55.6% 54.4%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Caucasian 74.5% 61% 65.1% 66.2%
African-American 10.5% 32.7% 20.3% 21.4%
Hispanic 3.3% 1.8% 4% 3.2%
Another ethnicity 11.6% 4.5% 10.5% 9.2%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change

for him for him
Q23 Age 18-34 9.6% 16.3% 16.9% 15%
35-54 33.4% 26.3% 32.6% 31.1%
55-64 19.5% 15.5% 20.3% 18.8%
Over 65 37.5% 41.9% 30.2% 35%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 65.6% 9.1% 33.3% 34.3%
Democrat 5.1% 61.6% 30.6% 33%
Independent 29.3% 28.2% 34.5% 31.6%
Other party such 0% 1.1% 1.6% 1.1%
as Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Ideology Very conservative 46.9% 5.1% 23.5% 24%
Somewhat 35.5% 15.5% 21.9% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 17.7% 39.8% 28.5% 29%
Somewhat liberal 0% 25.6% 18% 15.9%
Very liberal 0% 13.9% 8% 7.7%
- 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0% 0.3% 0.1%
school
High School 23.9% 11.1% 15.1% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 29.7% 29.1% 30% 29.7%
College Graduate 36.7% 42.2% 39.3% 39.5%
'\D/'j::zrr:'t:HD' 9.7% 17.6% 15.3% 14.6%
_ 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Charge Imapact

Crosstab Reports

Q20 Charge Imapact

More likely to vote  Less Likely to vote No change Total
for him for him
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0.4% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 31.4% 20.5% 26.8% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 1.6% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
10.6% 16.8% 13.2% 13.5%
H.POINT-W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 10.4% 7.1% 5.4% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART-
7.2% 8.9% 9.8% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH-
2.7% 0.9% 1.2% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.6% 2.6% 3.1% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
30.6% 36% 35.5% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.6% 5.7% 4.6% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Male Female _

Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100%
_ 100% 100% 100%

Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely Likely 91.5% 90% 90.7%
Somewhat Likely 8.5% 10% 9.3%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee Ballot by Mail 4.5% 5.8% 5.2%
Early in Person 47.4% 58.5% 53.5%

Election Day 42.9% 31.4% 36.6%

Unsure 5.2% 4.2% 4.6%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 48.2% 40.1% 43.8%
Somewhat Approve 9.4% 7.7% 8.5%

Strongly Disapprove 35.8% 45.1% 40.8%

Somewhat Disapprove 5% 5.2% 5.1%

No Opinion 1.6% 1.9% 1.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q5 Biden Approval Strongly Approve 19.6% 22.3% 21.1%
Somewhat Approve 21.4% 18% 19.5%

Strongly Disapprove 51.4% 50.1% 50.7%

Somewhat Disapprove 5.1% 8.4% 6.9%

No Opinion 2.5% 1.2% 1.8%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender

Crosstab Reports

Q21 Gender
Male Female Total
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 40% 46.8% 43.7%
Donald Trump 52.5% 43.8% 47.8%
Unsure 7.5% 9.4% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support | am a strong supporter
of President Trump and
laent frump 76.7% 81.4% 79%
voted for him in 2016,
2020 or both.
| recently became a
Trump supporter
because of the sad state 15.5% 12.4% 14%
of our nation under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-Trump until
the weaponization of
our justice system 1.8% 1.5% 1.6%
against the former
President.
Something Else. 6% 4.7% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 35.7% 38.2% 37.1%
Donald Trump 51.3% 40.2% 45.3%
Robert F Kennedy Jr 2.9% 12% 7.9%
Other Candidate 4.2% 3.3% 3.7%
Unsure/No opinion 5.9% 6.2% 6.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 48.1% 38.8% 43%
Josh Stein 37.3% 41% 39.4%
Mike Ross 3.7% 2.6% 3.1%
Another Candidate 0.8% 3.2% 2.1%
Unsure/No opinion 10.1% 14.4% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender

Crosstab Reports

Q21 Gender
Male Female _

Q10 Governor Ballot Hal Weatherman 40.5% 37.3% 38.7%
Rachel Hunt 32.7% 42.1% 37.8%

Another Candidate 2.8% 1.9% 2.3%

Unsure/No opinion 24.1% 18.8% 21.2%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jefferson Griffin 38.3% 36% 37%
Allison Riggs 34.3% 42.2% 38.6%

Unsure/No opinion 27.4% 21.8% 24.4%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q12 Generic Ballot Republican Candidate 53.3% 43.7% 48%
Democratic Candidate 35.8% 43.3% 39.8%

Unsure/No opinion 11% 13% 12.1%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 34.5% 26.2% 30%
Somewhat Favorable 15.2% 13.9% 14.5%

Very Unfavorable 31.1% 32.8% 32%

Somewhat Unfavorable 3.2% 3.1% 3.1%

No Opinion 6.8% 12.8% 10.1%

Never heard of 9.2% 11.2% 10.2%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender

Male Female Total
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 22.3% 25% 23.8%
Somewhat Favorable 20% 21.4% 20.8%
Very Unfavorable 16.7% 10.3% 13.2%

Somewhat Unfavorable 13% 7.3% 9.9%
No Opinion 13.5% 19.1% 16.5%
Never heard of 14.4% 16.8% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 43.9% 37.3% 40.3%
Somewhat Favorable 10.2% 7.1% 8.5%

Very Unfavorable 41.5% 49.7% 46%

Somewhat Unfavorable 3.3% 3.9% 3.6%

No Opinion 1.1% 1% 1.1%

Never heard of 0% 0.9% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 20.7% 24.9% 23%
Somewhat Favorable 18.2% 17.7% 17.9%
Very Unfavorable 53.6% 46.1% 49.5%

Somewhat Unfavorable 6.2% 9.2% 7.8%

No Opinion 1.1% 1% 1%

Never heard of 0.2% 1.1% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender

Male Female Total
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 17.1% 18.5% 17.8%
Somewhat Favorable 14.1% 10.2% 12%

Very Unfavorable 11.2% 6.9% 8.9%

Somewhat Unfavorable 5.9% 7.1% 6.6%
No Opinion 24.9% 31.3% 28.4%

Never heard of 26.8% 26% 26.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 9.5% 15.3% 12.6%
Somewhat Favorable 16.9% 19.7% 18.4%

Very Unfavorable 15.2% 8.9% 11.8%

Somewhat Unfavorable 6.8% 5.7% 6.2%

No Opinion 24.7% 25.9% 25.3%

Never heard of 26.8% 24.5% 25.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey 375



North Carolina General Election Survey

Crosstab Reports

Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender
Male Female Total
Q14 Issue Abortion 16.6% 30.1% 24%
Affordability of 8.3% 7.8% 8%
Healthcare
Climate Change 6.1% 1.7% 3.7%
Cost of Living 16.8% 26.5% 22.1%
Crime and Violence 4.6% 2.6% 3.5%
Economy in General 16.3% 14% 15.1%
Election Integrity 3.9% 3.8% 3.8%
Federal Budget Deficit 2.1% 0.5% 1.3%
lllegal Immigration 18.3% 6.3% 11.7%
Racism 4.3% 3.6% 3.9%
No Opinion 2.8% 3% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender
Male Female Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 8.9% 10.2% 9.6%
Affordability of
ety 10.6% 11.8% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climate Change 5.8% 8.7% 7.4%
Cost of Living 24.2% 21.4% 22.7%
Crime and Violence 7.3% 6.2% 6.7%
Economy in General 13.8% 15.8% 14.9%
Election Integrity 4.9% 4.4% 4.7%
Federal Budget Deficit 4.3% 3.4% 3.8%
lllegal Immigration 15.3% 12.6% 13.8%
Racism 1% 2.8% 1.9%
No Opinion 3.9% 2.6% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 48.6% 40.9% 44.4%
Somewhat Agree 18.3% 16.5% 17.3%
Strongly Disagree 21% 21.2% 21.1%
Somewhat Disagree 8.2% 15.2% 12%
Not Sure 3.9% 6.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s economic
security and personal
safety is better under
15 betterunder 30.1% 39.8% 35.3%
President Biden than it
was under President
Trump
My family’s economic
security and personal
safety was better under
y " 54.4% 45.8% 49.7%

President Trump than it
was under President
Biden
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Q21 Gender
My family’s economic

security and personal

safety was similar under 15.5% 14.4% 14.9%
President Trump as it is
President Biden
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Q21 Gender

Crosstab Reports

Q21 Gender
Male Female _
Q18 Political Charges Strongly Believe 50.7% 48.4% 49.4%
Somewhat Believe 6.1% 7.4% 6.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 34.8% 34.2% 34.5%
Somewhat Disbelieve 5.4% 5.3% 5.3%
Unsure/ Refuse 3.2% 4.7% 4%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Strongly Believe 75.1% 69.2% 71.9%
Somewhat Believe 14.5% 14.8% 14.7%
Somewhat Disbelieve 3% 2.6% 2.8%
Strongly Disbelieve 3.2% 6.2% 4.8%
Unsure/No Opinion 4.3% 7.3% 5.9%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely to vote for 27.70% 19.4% 23.9%
him
Ir_]ie;s Likely to vote for 23.4% 29.4% 26.7%
No change 48.9% 51.3% 50.2%
_ 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 71.1% 62.2% 66.2%
African-American 17.9% 24.2% 21.3%
Hispanic 2.6% 3.8% 3.3%
Another ethnicity 8.4% 9.8% 9.1%
_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender
Male Female _

Q23 Age 18-34 17.3% 13.1% 15%
35-54 32.1% 30.2% 31.1%

55-64 19.1% 18.6% 18.8%

Over 65 31.4% 38% 35%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Party Republican 36.6% 32.3% 34.3%
Democrat 28.2% 37% 33%

Independent 34.3% 29.4% 31.6%

Puili

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Ideology Very conservative 23.6% 24.3% 24%
Somewhat conservative 27.2% 20.1% 23.4%

Moderate 29.1% 29% 29%

Somewhat liberal 13.2% 18.1% 15.9%

Very liberal 6.9% 8.5% 7.7%

_ 100% 100% 100%

Q26 Education Less than high school 0.3% 0% 0.1%
High School graduate 17.5% 14.9% 16.1%

Some College 24.7% 33.9% 29.7%

College Graduate 41.8% 37.6% 39.5%

Masters, PHD, Doctorate 15.7% 13.7% 14.6%

_ 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Gender
Q21 Gender
Male Female Total
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 26.4% 26% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0.8% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-H.POINT-
o~ 12.9% 14.1% 13.5%
GREENVILLE-N.BERN- 78% 6.3% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-SPART- 7% 10.5% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE BEACH- 1.9% 1.1% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-PORTSMTH- 35% 1.9% 26%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-DURHAM
36.3% 33% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 3.8% 6.2% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity

Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another
American ethnicity
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood E‘xtremely 95.1% 81.6% 89.2% 80.6% 90.7%
Likely
somewhat 4.9% 18.4% 10.8% 19.4% 9.3%
Likely
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee . 3.9% 8.7% 10.8% 4.8% 520
Ballot by Mail
Early in Person 56.3% 49.2% 34.7% 49.8% 53.5%
Election Day 36% 38.8% 54.5% 30.3% 36.6%
Unsure 3.9% 3.3% 0% 15.2% 4.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Trump Approval strongly 48% 27.2% 65.9% 43.8% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat 9.2% 4.5% 0% 15.6% 8.5%
Approve
strongly 37.6% 55.5% 34.1% 32.4% 40.8%
Disapprove
somewhat 4.2% 9.4% 0% 3.4% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.9% 3.4% 0% 4.8% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Biden Approval Strongly 19.3% 28.6% 0% 23.7% 219%
Approve
Somewhat 19.9% 19.3% 12.7% 20.1% 19.5%
Approve
strongly 54.5% 39.9% 59.5% 44.9% 50.7%
Disapprove
somewhat 5.1% 9.9% 27.7% 5.6% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1.2% 2.3% 0% 5.7% 1.8%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Caucasian African- Hispanic Another
American ethnicity
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Q22 Ethnicity

Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 42.4% 56.2% 27.2% 30% 43.7%
Donald Trump 53.6% 26.3% 65.9% 48.9% 47.8%
Unsure 4% 17.5% 6.9% 21.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 86.9% 55.7% 76.7% 47.1% 79.1%
voted for him
in 2016, 2020
or both.
| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of the 5.6% 39.3% 23.3% 44.7% 14%
sad state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-
Trump until the
weaponization
of our justice 1.4% 5% 0% 0% 1.6%
system against
the former
President.
S thi
omething 6.2% 0% 0% 8.1% 5.3%
Else.
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 37.3% 48.6% 12.7% 17.4% 37.1%
Donald Trump 51.1% 22.5% 65.9% 48.9% 45.3%
Robert F
obe 4.5% 20% 14.5% 2.1% 7.9%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 3.5% 0% 6.9% 12.6% 3.7%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/No 3.7% 8.9% 0% 19% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another
American ethnicity
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 45.8% 29.7% 55.1% 49.3%
Josh Stein 39.8% 44.7% 34.1% 25.7%
Mike Ross 4% 1.1% 0% 2.1%
Another 0.9% 6% 0% 2.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 9.5% 18.4% 10.8% 20.2%
opinion

North Carolina General Election Survey

43%

39.4%

3.1%

2.1%

12.4%
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Q22 Ethnicity

Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
106 Ballot Hal
Q10 Governor Ballo a 43.8% 21.5% 47.2% 38.6% 38.7%
Weatherman
Rachel Hunt 35.9% 49.3% 34.1% 25.7% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 1.7% 2% 0% 7.9% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 18.5% 27.1% 18.7% 27.7% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 42.9% 18.6% 55.1% 30.8% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 36.6% 50.3% 34.1% 27.3% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/io 20.4% 31.1% 10.8% 41.9% 24.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 53.8% 29.3% 65.9% 44.1% 48%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 37.4% 54.1% 27.2% 29.2% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 8.9% 16.7% 6.9% 26.8% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 32% 18.1% 36.5% 40.6% 30%
Somewhat
omewna 15.5% 14.4% 18.6% 6.2% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 34.7% 29.7% 19.6% 22.2% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 3.8% 2.8% 0% 0% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 6.6% 21.1% 0% 13.1% 10.1%
Never heard of 7.3% 13.8% 25.3% 17.8% 10.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 27.9% 16.2% 19.6% 13.7% 23.8%
S hat
omewna 19.1% 30.3% 8.7% 15.1% 20.8%
Favorable
V
ery 14.7% 6.3% 31% 12.2% 13.2%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 12.9% 2.3% 0% 9.4% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 13.5% 22.2% 15.4% 25.8% 16.5%
Never heard of 11.8% 22.7% 25.3% 23.8% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 44.9% 20.9% 65.9% 43.1% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 9.6% 5.4% 0% 10.7% 8.5%
Favorable
V
ery 42.8% 64.4% 19.6% 35% 46%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2.1% 6.9% 0% 8.6% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0.5% 2.3% 0% 2.6% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 0% 14.5% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 21.4% 33.9% 0% 17.4% 23%
S hat
omewna 17.5% 20.8% 12.7% 16.4% 17.9%
Favorable
V
ery 53.6% 33.4% 72.8% 49.1% 49.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 6% 11.9% 0% 14.5% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.2% 0% 0% 2.6% 1%
Never heard of 0.3% 0% 14.5% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity

Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 21.3% 6.1% 28.7% 15.9% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 13.6% 8.8% 8.7% 8.6% 12%
Favorable
V
ey 9.9% 4.9% 19.6% 6.9% 8.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 6.7% 8.4% 0% 3.5% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 25.3% 36.9% 17.7% 34.8% 28.4%
Never heard of 23.1% 35% 25.3% 30.2% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 13.8% 12.3% 0% 9.8% 12.6%
S hat
omewna 16.8% 27.3% 28.3% 6.1% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
13.7% 7.5% 15.4% 7% 11.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 7.1% 1.1% 0% 13.6% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 26.1% 21% 7.9% 36% 25.3%
Never heard of 22.5% 30.7% 48.5% 27.5% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

388



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q14 Issue Abortion 29.1% 12.5% 15.4% 16.6% 24%
Affordability of
ordabliity o 7.3% 8.9% 17.7% 8% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 4.4% 3.5% 0% 0% 3.7%
Change
Cost of Living 22.8% 24.5% 13.3% 13.9% 22.1%
Cri d
rime an 2.5% 5.6% 0% 6.5% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomy in 14% 14.6% 24.3% 20.6% 15.1%
General
Electi
ection 3.8% 3% 0% 7.8% 3.9%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 1.4% 1.5% 0% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 10.9% 11.7% 16.5% 16.6% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 1.7% 9.3% 12.7% 4.1% 3.9%
No Opinion 2% 4.8% 0% 5.8% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 9.2% 13% 22.6% 0% 9.6%
Affordability of
ordabliity o 10.9% 15.2% 0% 8.4% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 9.8% 1.2% 0% 6.7% 7.4%
Change
Cost of Living 17.2% 37.1% 6.9% 34.3% 22.7%
Crime and
rime an 6.8% 8.3% 0% 4% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 14.9% 11.7% 37.7% 13.9% 14.9%
General
Electi
ection 5.1% 4.7% 0% 3% 4.7%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 43% 0% 22% 2.9% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 18.3% 2.5% 10.8% 9.3% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 1.4% 2.5% 0% 5.5% 2%
No Opinion 2% 3.8% 0% 11.9% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 46.5% 35.3% 44% 51% 44.4%
Somewhat
omewna 15.2% 23.2% 22% 17.3% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 23.6% 15.6% 19.6% 16.5% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 10.9% 17.7% 14.5% 5.6% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 3.8% 8.2% 0% 9.6% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity

Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

32.5% 48.7% 12.7% 33.1% 35.4%

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under 54.5% 28.7% 80.4% 53.5% 49.7%
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

13.1% 22.5% 6.9% 13.4% 14.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges o rl‘?”gy 51.1% 38.5% 72.8% 54.8% 49.4%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 6.3% 8.5% 0% 9% 6.8%
elieve
Strongly
ey 33.7% 45.1% 12.7% 23% 34.5%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv @ 7.2% 0% 0% 6.2% 5.3%
Isbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 1.8% 7.9% 14.5% 7% 3.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen Brlc?ngy 76.8% 50.7% 90.5% 69.1% 71.9%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 14.4% 22.3% 0% 9.4% 14.7%
elieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv a 2.5% 5.9% 0% 0% 2.8%
Isbelieve
Strongly
e 2.8% 10.5% 9.5% 6.1% 4.8%
Isbelieve
Unsure/N
OnfL{re ° 3.5% 10.7% 0% 15.5% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge | t More likely t
Q20 Charge Imapac otref' ‘;y 0 26.1% 11.4% 23.2% 29.4% 23.2%
vote Tor nim
Less Likely t
eisf' eh)" 0 24.6% 40.9% 14.5% 13% 26.7%
vote Tor nim
No change 49.4% 47.7% 62.3% 57.6% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 49% 38.3% 36.1% 41.7% 45.6%
Female 519 61.7% 63.9% 58.3% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q23 Age 18-34 10.5% 26.7% 13.3% 21.4% 15%
35-54 32.8% 21.6% 49.5% 34.5% 31.1%
55-64 18.7% 16.3% 29.4% 21.8% 18.9%
Over 65 38% 35.4% 7.9% 22.3% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 40.7% 14.6% 58.1% 25.2% 34.3%
Democrat 26.3% 60.5% 27.2% 19.3% 33%
Independent 32.3% 23.7% 7.9% 53.9% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0.7% 1.3% 6.9% 1.7% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 27.8% 12.6% 31% 20.4% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewnat 24.3% 21.9% 47.6% 11.1% 23.3%
conservative
Moderate 23.2% 41.4% 14.5% 47.3% 29%
S hat
omewna 15.3% 18.9% 0% 18.6% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 9.3% 5.3% 6.9% 2.7% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 0.1%
school
High School
'8h >choo 17.2% 21.9% 0% 0% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 27.4% 34.5% 61.3% 23.8% 29.7%
Coll
ollege 42.3% 30.4% 18.6% 47.7% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
asters 13% 13.2% 20.2% 27% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Ethnicity
Q22 Ethnicity
Caucasian African- Hispanic Another Total
American ethnicity
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.3% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 25% 29.5% 22.3% 28.5% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 15.3% 10.6% 22% 4.8% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 5.1% 9.6% 10.8% 13.2% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 10% 2.2% 14.5% 16.1% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.6% 1.6% 0% 7.7% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.3% 1.8% 12.7% 3.1% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 34% 42% 17.7% 26.7% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 6.8% 2.6% 0% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo L,)l((rr‘mey 78.7% 90.1% 90.8% 96.3% 90.7%
ikely
Somewhat
L,Cl’("}ew a 21.3% 9.9% 9.2% 3.7% 9.3%
ikely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
3 Voter P it Ab t
Q3 Voter Propensity o ie:beeM | 43% 2.1% 8.5% 6.7% 5.20
allot by Mai
Early in Person 67.4% 46.7% 59.6% 50.2% 53.5%
Election Day 21.4% 47.8% 26.8% 38.6% 36.6%
Unsure 6.9% 3.4% 5.2% 4.5% 4.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strongl
Q4 Trump Approva Ar°”gy 30.8% 45.1% 49.5% 45.1% 43.8%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 9.8% 11.3% 5.6% 6.9% 8.5%
pprove
Strongl
D,r°”g y 47.5% 38.5% 38.9% 41.2% 40.8%
isapprove
Somewhat
Dc,’mew 2 11.9% 3.9% 5.4% 3.1% 5.1%
isapprove
No Opinion 0% 1.2% 0.7% 3.7% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strongl
Q5 Biden Approva Ar°”gy 9% 16.3% 23.9% 28.9% 21%
pprove
Somewhat
Aomew a 26.3% 19.7% 14.3% 19.4% 19.5%
pprove
Strongly
. 6% .5% 7% 7% 7%
) 44.6% 57.5% 55.7% 44.7% 50.7%
isapprove
Somewhat
Dc,’mew 2 19.2% 4.8% 5.6% 4.2% 6.9%
isapprove
No Opinion 0.9% 1.8% 0.6% 2.8% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 48.6% 39.8% 41.6% 46.2% 43.7%
Donald Trump 35.5% 54.4% 52.1% 44.8% 47.8%
Unsure 15.9% 5.8% 6.3% 9.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 65.2% 77.8% 74% 88.3% 79%
voted for him
in 2016, 2020
or both.
| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of the 29.5% 15.4% 16.9% 5.4% 14%
sad state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-
Trump until the
weaponization
of our justice 2.7% 0.9% 2% 1.8% 1.7%
system against
the former
President.
S thi
omething 2.6% 5.9% 7.1% 4.6% 5.3%
Else.
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 38.1% 33% 36% 40.9% 37.1%
Donald Trump 33.8% 50.3% 49.2% 43.6% 45.3%
Robert F
obe 13.5% 9.1% 2.6% 7.2% 7.9%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 8.1% 5.3% 0.3% 2.2% 3.7%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/to 6.5% 2.3% 11.9% 6% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 35.8% 48.8% 45.2% 39.7% 43%
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1834 35.54 55-64 Over 65 -

Josh Stein 41.5% 38.3% 35.7% 41.4% 39.4%
Mike Ross 0% 47% 3.5% 2.7% 3.1%
Another 0% 0% 2.8% 4.5% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 22.7% 8.3% 12.8% 11.6% 12.5%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
106G Ballot Hal
Q10 Governor Ballo a 30.1% 41.6% 37.1% 40.7% 38.7%
Weatherman
Rachel Hunt 49.6% 33.5% 33.9% 38.6% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 0% 2.3% 2.1% 3.4% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 20.3% 22.6% 26.9% 17.3% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 20.9% 38.2% 39.2% 41.7% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 50.3% 35.1% 34.9% 38.7% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 28.8% 26.7% 25.9% 19.6% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 32.7% 52.7% 51.6% 48.6% 8%
Candidate
Democratic
: 519% 38.2% 38% 37.5% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 16.3% 9.1% 10.4% 13.9% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 25.7% 34.8% 32% 26.6% 30%
Somewhat
omewna 14.6% 14.6% 14.3% 14.4% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 32.8% 33% 33.7% 29.9% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 3.6% 0.7% 5.4% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 6.7% 3.6% 9% 17.9% 10.1%
Never heard of 20.2% 10.4% 10.4% 5.8% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 14.3% 20.2% 26.3% 29.7% 23.8%
S hat
omewna 31.9% 20% 19.3% 17.6% 20.8%
Favorable
V
ery 10.5% 10.7% 13.4% 16.5% 13.2%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 9.7% 15% 8.1% 6.5% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 16.7% 13% 16% 19.9% 16.6%
Never heard of 16.8% 21.1% 16.9% 9.7% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 27.1% 41.8% 47.8% 40.6% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 8.4% 12.4% 5.3% 6.8% 8.5%
Favorable
V
ery 62.4% 39.5% 42% 46.8% 46%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2.1% 4.8% 4.9% 2.7% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0% 0% 3.1% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.5% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 13.3% 16.1% 23.9% 32.8% 23%
S hat
omewna 23.6% 19.9% 17.9% 13.8% 17.9%
Favorable
V
ery 49.4% 519 54.7% 45.5% 49.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 13.7% 11.5% 3% 4.6% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 0% 0% 2.9% 1%
Never heard of 0% 1.5% 0.6% 0.3% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 14% 17.3% 16.5% 20.7% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 11.3% 13.5% 14% 9.8% 12%
Favorable
V
ery 9.6% 7.3% 3.7% 12.7% 8.9%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 8.8% 5.4% 7.2% 6.3% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 20.2% 18.3% 36% 36.7% 28.4%
Never heard of 36.1% 38.2% 22.6% 13.8% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 1.9% 12.6% 11.7% 17.9% 12.6%
S hat
omewna 25.1% 16.2% 19.8% 16.8% 18.4%
Favorable
V
ery 10.5% 8.7% 12.3% 14.8% 11.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 9.4% 6.7% 5.7% 4.6% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 19.6% 17.2% 26.7% 34.2% 25.3%
Never heard of 33.5% 38.5% 23.8% 11.7% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

400



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q14 Issue Abortion 25.2% 27.3% 23.4% 20.8% 23.9%
Affordability of
) °|rtha iy o 6.2% 5.20 8% 11.4% 8%
ealthcare
Climat
cr:ma € 9.4% 1.5% 3% 3.5% 3.7%
ange
Cost of Living 14.1% 28.2% 21.3% 20.4% 22%
Crime and
vr'rlne an 2.5% 4.4% 3.1% 3.3% 3.5%
lolence
. .
Gc°”°":y n 12% 17.5% 17.5% 12.9% 15%
enera
Electi
| ‘:C '°_t” 4.2% 1.9% 5.4% 4.6% 3.8%
ntegrity
Federal Budget
Def,e:" uage 3.1% 1.1% 0% 1.3% 1.3%
erICl
lllegal
| ega . 14.6% 9.2% 11.2% 13.1% 11.8%
mmigration
Racism 5.3% 3.6% 3.3% 4% 3.9%
No Opinion 3.5% 0% 3.7% 4.8% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 17.1% 7.7% 7.4% 9.3% 9.6%
Affordability of
) °|rtha o 8.5% 8.2% 8.8% 16.4% 11.2%
ealthcare
Climat
cr:ma € 10% 7.2% 7.4% 6.4% 7.4%
ange
Cost of Living 35.9% 18.1% 20.8% 22% 22.7%
Crime and
vr'rlne an 1.7% 7.2% 6.8% 8.3% 6.7%
lolence
. .
Gc°”°”|‘y n 10% 26.8% 9% 9.6% 14.9%
enera
Electi
| ‘:C '°_t” 1.6% 2.2% 9% 5.8% 4.6%
ntegrity
Federal Budget
Def,e:" uage 4.6% 43% 3.3% 3.4% 3.8%
erICl
lllegal
| cga . 7% 14.2% 19.2% 13.6% 13.8%
mmigration
Racism 0% 3.1% 2.9% 1.3% 1.9%
No Opinion 3.5% 1% 5.5% 3.8% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 25.8% 48.2% 49.4% 46.4% 44.4%
Somewhat
Aomew @ 22.9% 14.8% 12% 20.1% 17.3%
gree
Strongly
o 29.6% 23.5% 17.5% 17.2% 21.1%
isagree
Somewhat
D(?mew a 15.7% 9.9% 13.1% 11.6% 12%
isagree
Not Sure 5.9% 3.7% 7.9% 47% 5.2%
ota 0] 0] 0] 0] 0]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age

18-34 35-54

55-64

Over 65

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

Total

33.6% 31.4%

36.5% 55.5%

29.9% 13%

100% 100%

33.9%

52.7%

13.4%

100%

40.4%

48.7%

10.9%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%

403



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
18 Political Ch Strongl
Q18 Political Charges o rl‘?”gy 40% 52.8% 51.3% 49.5% 49.4%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew a 10.9% 7.6% 4.9% 5.4% 6.8%
elieve
Strongly o o 0 0 9
ey 33.5% 31.4% 34.5% 37.6% 34.4%
Somewhat
D?";e:fv a 10.1% 5.1% 5.4% 3.5% 5.3%
Isbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 5.4% 3.2% 4% 4% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strongl
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen Brlc?ngy 54.1% 69.3% 78.5% 77.9% 71.9%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew a 17.3% 17.5% 18.6% 8.7% 14.7%
elieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv a 4.2% 1.9% 0% 4.5% 2.8%
Isbelieve
Strongl
D,“;”f y 0% 4.8% 2.9% 7.7% 4.8%
Isbelieve
Unsure/N
O”?“_“ ° 24.4% 6.5% 0% 1.1% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge | t More likely t
Q20 Charge Imapac otref' ‘;y ° 14.8% 24.9% 24% 24.8% 23.1%
vote Tor nim
Less Likely t
eisf' eh)" 0 28.9% 22.5% 21.9% 31.9% 26.7%
vote Tor nim
No change 56.3% 52.6% 54.1% 43.3% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 52.6% 47.1% 46.2% 41% 45.6%
Female 47.4% 52.9% 53.8% 59% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 46.2% 69.8% 65.8% 71.9% 66.2%
African-
rican 37.9% 14.8% 18.5% 21.6% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 2.9% 5.2% 5.1% 0.7% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 13% 10.2% 10.6% 5.8% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 19.7% 35.5% 36.9% 38.2% 34.3%
Democrat 44.1% 26.1% 26.5% 37.7% 33%
Independent 34.2% 37.2% 35.8% 23.3% 31.6%
Other party
such as 1.9% 1.2% 0.8% 0.8% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol v
Q25 Ideology e 18.6% 16% 23.9% 33.5% 24%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 9.2% 28.8% 26% 23.2% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 24.6% 28.9% 35% 27.9% 29%
Somewhat
omewna 31.5% 16.5% 10.5% 11.5% 15.8%
liberal
Very liberal 16.1% 9.8% 4.6% 4% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less than high 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
'8h >choo 3.4% 10.4% 16.3% 26.5% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 18.9% 27.3% 29.8% 36.4% 29.7%
Coll
ollege 49.8% 47.2% 40.5% 27.6% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
. 26.9% 15.1% 13.3% 9.6% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Age
Q23 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 Over 65 Total
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0.6% 0.3% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 26.5% 29% 23.4% 25% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 0% 1% 0.7% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 19.3% 7.6% 15.1% 15.6% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 1.9% 6.9% 10.3% 7.5% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 6.3% 7.8% 8.3% 11.6% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 1.8% 1.1% 0% 2.3% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 1.7% 2.3% 3.5% 2.8% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 38.5% 39.8% 34.3% 28.2% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 4.1% 5.4% 3.5% 6.1% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Ext I
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 94.8% 86.8% 90% 100% 90.7%
Likely
S hat
omewna 5.20 13.2% 10% 0% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee - 2.6% 520 8.2% 0% 520
Ballot by Mail
Early in Person 46.1% 64.4% 50.5% 40.5% 53.4%
Election Day 49% 25.9% 33.6% 59.5% 36.6%
Unsure 2.2% 4.5% 7.6% 0% 4.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4T Al | St I
Q4 Trump Approva rongy 81.4% 9.7% 38.7% 38.9% 43.7%
Approve
S hat
omewna 11.7% 1.8% 11.8% 14.2% 8.5%
Approve
Strongly
. 5.1% 76.8% 41.9% 47% 40.9%
Disapprove
S hat
omewna 0.9% 9.7% 5.1% 0% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.9% 2% 2.5% 0% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A| | St |
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 4.4% 43.7% 16.3% 0% 21.1%
Approve
S hat
omewna 6.4% 28.9% 23.8% 26.3% 19.5%
Approve
Strongly
i 84.7% 17.1% 48.1% 73.7% 50.7%
Disapprove
S hat
omewna 4% 8.4% 8.7% 0% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0.5% 1.9% 3.1% 0% 1.8%
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Q24 Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party
such as
Libertarian
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q6 Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 6.7% 80% 46.6% 26.3% 43.7%
Donald Trump 88.2% 7.5% 47.1% 14.1% 47.8%
Unsure 5.1% 12.5% 6.4% 59.5% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support I am a strong
supporter of
President
Trump and 84.6% 79.8% 67.4% 100% 79%
voted for him
in 2016, 2020
or both.
| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of the 10% 8.3% 23.2% 0% 14%
sad state of
our nation
under Joe
Biden.
| was anti-
Trump until the
weaponization
of our justice 1.9% 2.8% 1% 0% 1.6%
system against
the former
President.
S thi
omething 3.5% 9% 8.4% 0% 5.3%
Else.
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot Joe Biden 4.7% 71.2% 37.9% 0% 37.1%
Donald Trump 84.7% 7.5% 42.9% 14.1% 45.3%
Robert F
obe 4.8% 11.5% 6.8% 24.7% 7.9%
Kennedy Jr
Oth
er 2.1% 0.6% 6.7% 61.1% 3.7%
Candidate
U /N
nsure/to 3.7% 9.2% 5.6% 0% 6.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party
such as
Libertarian
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark Robinson 79.1% 9.8% 38.6% 38.9%

Josh Stein 5.6% 72.4% 41.3% 47%

Mike Ross 3.5% 1% 4.5% 14.2%

Another 1.1% 1.1% 43% 0%

Candidate

Unsure/No 10.8% 15.7% 11.3% 0%

opinion
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43%

39.4%

3.1%

2.1%

12.4%

100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
106 Ballot Hal
Q10 Governor Ballo a 74.6% 6.7% 33.7% 24.7% 38.7%
Weatherman
Rachel Hunt 5.4% 72.8% 36.1% 47% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 1.2% 2.2% 3.2% 14.2% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 18.8% 18.3% 27% 14.1% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 68.7% 7.8% 33.4% 28.3% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 6.1% 72.5% 38.2% 47% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 25.2% 19.7% 28.3% 24.7% 24.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 87.5% 9.8% 44.9% 539% 48.1%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 8.8% 72.6% 39.8% 26.3% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 3.7% 17.5% 15.3% 20.6% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very Favorable 58.9% 4% 26.3% 14.1% 30%
Somewhat
omewna 20.5% 6.9% 16.4% 0% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 5.7% 56.7% 34.3% 47% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 2.7% 2.4% 4.5% 0% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 7.8% 15.8% 6% 24.7% 10.1%
Never heard of 4.4% 14.1% 12.5% 14.2% 10.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very Favorable 5.9% 41% 25.4% 20.6% 23.8%
S hat
omewna 11.4% 27.7% 23.7% 26.3% 20.8%
Favorable
V
ery 26.5% 21% 10.4% 14.1% 13.2%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 15.3% 1.7% 13% 0% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 22.4% 14.3% 12.2% 24.7% 16.5%
Never heard of 18.5% 13.3% 15.2% 14.2% 15.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very Favorable 80.9% 6.8% 32.2% 14.1% 40.3%
S hat
omewna 9% 1.7% 15.3% 0% 8.5%
Favorable
V
ery 6.5% 84.9% 48.2% 47% 46%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 2.3% 4.4% 4% 14.2% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.3% 0.9% 0.3% 24.7% 1.1%
Never heard of 0% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very Favorable 2.1% 51.5% 16.9% 0% 23%
S hat
omewna 4.6% 26.6% 23.1% 26.3% 17.9%
Favorable
V
ery 85.5% 14% 46.6% 73.7% 49.5%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 59% 6.3% 12.7% 0% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 2.5% 0.2% 0.3% 0% 1%
Never heard of 0.3% 1.4% 0.4% 0% 0.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very Favorable 37.1% 3% 13% 0% 17.8%
S hat
omewna 16.7% 5.5% 14% 0% 12%
Favorable
Very
2% 16.5% 7.9% 20.6% 8.9%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 1.8% 5.9% 12.7% 0% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 24.7% 35.6% 23.1% 79.4% 28.4%
Never heard of 17.6% 33.5% 29.3% 0% 26.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very Favorable 1.6% 23.3% 13.9% 0% 12.6%
S hat
omewna 7.5% 26.4% 21.8% 20.6% 18.4%
Favorable
Very
25.1% 2.5% 7.5% 0% 11.8%
Unfavorable
S hat
omewna 8% 0.6% 10.3% 0% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 29.7% 23.1% 21% 79.4% 25.3%
Never heard of 28.1% 24% 25.4% 0% 25.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

413



North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q14 Issue Abortion 12.5% 38.9% 21.7% 0% 24%
Affordability of
ordability o 7.3% 9.5% 6.9% 20.6% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 1.6% 6.8% 1.9% 26.3% 3.6%
Change
Cost of Living 30.4% 15.1% 21.1% 0% 22.1%
Cri d
rime an 5% 1.2% 43% 0% 3.5%
Violence
. .
conomyin 16.9% 10.3% 17.7% 24.7% 15%
General
Electi
ection 2.9% 5.7% 2.6% 14.1% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 0.8% 1% 1.6% 14.2% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 19.7% 2.6% 13.1% 0% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 1% 6.2% 4.8% 0% 3.9%
No Opinion 1.7% 2.9% 43% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 4.4% 15.8% 8.3% 26.3% 9.6%
Affordability of
ordabliity o 59% 19.2% 10.2% 0% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.9% 12.2% 9.6% 0% 7.4%
Change
Cost of Living 21.3% 20.8% 25.6% 34.8% 22.7%
Cri d
rime an 8.3% 4.1% 7.4% 14.1% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 17% 13% 14.2% 24.7% 14.9%
General
Electi
ection 5.20 5.6% 3.3% 0% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal Budget
eceralBudge 9.7% 0% 1.6% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 25.9% 2.3% 13.3% 0% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 3.5% 2.5% 0% 2%
No Opinion 2.3% 3.5% 4% 0% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Mass Deportation Strongly Agree 73.6% 15.3% 42.8% 53% 44.4%
Somewhat
omewna 16.5% 20.6% 15.5% 0% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 3% 38.6% 21.5% 47% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 5.3% 17.2% 14.1% 0% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 1.6% 8.2% 6% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other party
such as
Libertarian

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
is better under
President
Biden than it
was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was better
under
President
Trump than it
was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal safety
was similar
under
President
Trump as itis
President
Biden

Total

6.7%

87.4%

5.9%

100%

67.7%

10.1%

22.3%

100%

33.1%

50.1%

16.8%

100%

26.3%

53%

20.6%

100%

35.4%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges o rl‘?”gy 85.2% 17.8% 433% 59.5% 49.4%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 43% 4.6% 11.6% 14.2% 6.8%
elieve
Strongly
e 5.8% 62.8% 36.3% 26.3% 34.4%
Isbelieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv a 1.9% 9.3% 5.1% 0% 5.3%
Isbelieve
Unsure/ Refuse 2.9% 5.5% 3.7% 0% 4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen Brlc?ngy 85.5% 33.4% 65.1% 52.7% 71.9%
elieve
Somewhat
Bolmew 8 9.4% 15.1% 24.5% 0% 14.7%
elieve
Somewhat
D?";e:fv 2 1% 14.9% 0% 19.2% 2.8%
Isbelieve
Strongly
ey 2.2% 20.5% 1.6% 28% 4.8%
Isbelieve
Unsure/N
OnfL{re ° 2% 16.1% 8.8% 0% 5.9%
pinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
20 Charge | t More likely t
Q20 Charge Imapac otref' ‘;y 0 44.3% 3.6% 21.4% 0% 23.1%
vote Tor nim
Less Likely t
eisf' eh)" 0 7% 49.8% 23.8% 26.3% 26.7%
vote Tor nim
No change 48.7% 46.6% 54.8% 73.7% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 48.7% 39% 49.5% 34.8% 45.6%
Female 51.3% 61% 50.5% 65.2% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 78.7% 52.8% 67.6% 40.5% 66.2%
African-
rican 9.1% 39.1% 16% 24.7% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 5.5% 2.7% 0.8% 20.6% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 6.7% 5.4% 15.6% 14.1% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 1834 8.6% 20.1% 16.3% 26.3% 15%
35.54 32.1% 24.6% 36.6% 34.8% 31.1%
55-64 20.3% 15.1% 21.3% 14.1% 18.8%
Over 65 38.9% 40.1% 25.8% 24.7% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol v
Q25 Ideology e 53.6% 3.4% 12.8% 38.9% 24%
conservative
Somewhat
omewna 37.2% 16.2% 16.1% 14.2% 23.3%
conservative
Moderate 8.5% 31.7% 49.5% 0% 29%
Somewhat
omewna 0.7% 29.6% 18.6% 0% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0% 19.2% 2.9% 47% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less than high 0% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.1%
school
High School
'8N >choo 24.1% 12.3% 11.9% 0% 16.1%
graduate
Some College 30.2% 33.4% 25.5% 24.7% 29.7%
Coll
ollege 37.9% 36.9% 43.8% 40.5% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters, PHD,
. 7.8% 17.4% 18.3% 34.8% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Party
Q24 Party
Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
such as
Libertarian
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0.3% 0% 0.4% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 25.9% 24.6% 27.4% 45.3% 26.2%
CHATTANOOGA 0% 1.3% 0% 0% 0.4%
GREENSBORO-
H.POINT- 16.1% 12% 12.8% 0% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE-
N.BERN- 8.3% 8% 4.8% 0% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART- 8.3% 11.5% 7.5% 0% 9%
ASHEVLL-AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0.7% 2% 1.7% 0% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.6% 3.2% 2.2% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 32.4% 32.3% 38.4% 54.7% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTON 5.5% 5.1% 4.8% 0% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology

Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 97.8% 88.5% 91.1% 84.4% 86.8% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 2.2% 11.5% 8.9% 15.6% 13.2% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 1.3% 4.9% 5.6% 11.7% 3.4% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 49% 41.8% 55.6% 68.7% 63.5% 53.5%
Person
Election Day 48.9% 49.1% 32% 13.3% 26.6% 36.6%
Unsure 0.7% 43% 6.8% 6.4% 6.5% 47%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 83.5% 69.4% 24.4% 1.2% 3.2% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 10.3% 10.9% 9.9% 3.8% 0% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 5.20 16.7% 55.4% 79.5% 90.6% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 0% 2.4% 5.5% 15.6% 6.2% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 1% 0.5% 4.9% 0% 0% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 7.3% 8.4% 27.5% 40.3% 38.5% 21.1%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 3.6% 10.1% 26.9% 36% 36% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 86.2% 73% 33.7% 15.7% 8.8% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 2.9% 8.5% 6.2% 6.9% 16.7% 6.9%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 0% 5.6% 1.2% 0% 1.8%
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Q25 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservative  conservative liberal

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology

Crosstab Reports

Q25 Ideology

Very
conservative

Somewhat
conservative

Moderate

Somewhat
liberal

Very liberal

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

6.3%

89%

4.7%

100%

18.7%

75.1%

6.2%

100%

59.7%

29.9%

10.4%

100%

83.5%

1.4%

15.1%

100%

93.1%

0%

6.9%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

88%

7.2%

1.3%

3.5%

100%

81.5%

11.7%

2%

4.7%

100%

51.5%

35.7%

1.7%

11.1%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

79.1%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

6.3%

87.7%

3.3%

12.7%

67.8%

9.9%

49.2%

28.2%

10%

80.1%

1.4%

10.6%

72.1%

0%

2.4%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%
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Q25 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservative  conservative liberal
Other 0.9% 3.6% 4.5% 3.4% 10.4% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 1.8% 6% 8.1% 4.5% 15.1% 6.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 84.3% 65.1% 24% 2.2% 3.2% 43%
Robinson
Josh Stein 6.4% 12.4% 49.4% 86.9% 87.8% 39.3%
Mike Ross 3.1% 4.1% 2.8% 2.3% 2.5% 3.1%
Another 0% 1.5% 6% 0% 0% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 6.2% 16.9% 17.7% 8.7% 6.5% 12.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology

Crosstab Reports

Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 74.9% 63.2% 18% 3.3% 3.2% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 3.6% 13.1% 48.8% 86.5% 77% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 3% 2.5% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 18.3% 21.8% 31.7% 7.3% 17.4% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 72.9% 60.6% 14.9% 5.20 3.2% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 5% 14.3% 47.3% 87.1% 83.8% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 22.1% 25.1% 37.8% 7.7% 13% 24.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 86.9% 80.3% 26.5% 4.7% 0% 48.1%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 8.2% 15.3% 50.4% 81.6% 87% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 4.9% 4.4% 23.1% 13.8% 13% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q arkRobinson ery 68.3% 39.8% 13.6% 2.2% 0% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 11.6% 30.1% 11.6% 7.2% 2.4% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 6% 7.3% 40.7% 66.7% 83.6% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 1.9% 4% 4% 3.8% 0% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 9.6% 12.6% 12.3% 5.5% 5% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 2.6% 6.1% 17.8% 14.7% 9% 10.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology
Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 5.8% 9.5% 25% 55.2% 53.9% 23.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 10% 19.2% 26.4% 22.8% 33.9% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 33.8% 15.3% 4.4% 1.7% 0% 13.2%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 14.1% 14.3% 10.5% 0.9% 0% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 21.5% 22.5% 15.8% 4.9% 9.7% 16.5%
Never heard
fe"er ear 14.8% 19.2% 17.9% 14.5% 2.5% 15.7%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 Donald T v
Q onald frump ery 84.1% 60.6% 20.6% 0% 0% 40.3%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 5.7% 16.5% 9.7% 3% 0% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 6.8% 18.3% 61.4% 91.4% 100% 46%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 1.4% 4.6% 4.6% 5.6% 0% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 2% 0% 2.1% 0% 0% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.5%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 5.6% 9.6% 30.2% 47.9% 39.2% 23%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 2.2% 8.5% 25.4% 28.4% 45.7% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 87.1% 71% 339% 11.8% 6.9% 49.5%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 2.4% 9.9% 8.3% 11.9% 8.2% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 1.7% 1% 1.3% 0% 0% 1%
Never heard
ever hear 1% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.7%
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Q25 Ideology

Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal
conservative  conservative liberal

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 41.9% 22.7% 7.4% 2.1% 0% 17.8%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 16% 17.9% 13% 1.1% 0% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 2.4% 5.7% 8.3% 15.3% 27.4% 8.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 0.9% 4% 7.5% 17.9% 5.4% 6.5%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 27.5% 25.7% 30.6% 30.5% 26.8% 28.4%
Never heard
fe"er ear 11.4% 24.2% 33.2% 33.1% 40.4% 26.4%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achetnun ery 1.9% 2.3% 15% 30.5% 32.1% 12.6%
Favorable
s hat
omewna 7.7% 11.4% 24.1% 28.4% 31.3% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 24% 19.6% 3.1% 2.5% 1.9% 11.8%
Unfavorable
s hat
omewna 7.9% 9.5% 6.5% 1.3% 0% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 32% 29.1% 27.3% 10.4% 16.6% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 26.5% 28.1% 24.1% 27% 18.1% 25.6%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology
Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q14 Issue Abortion 12.7% 8.7% 23.1% 49.4% 56% 24%
Affordability
of 5.7% 7.7% 8.4% 12.6% 5.5% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 1.6% 0.8% 4% 7.5% 9.5% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 31.3% 30.4% 19.8% 6% 9.5% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rimean 2.9% 6.4% 4.5% 0% 0% 3.5%
Violence
E )
conomy n 16.6% 20.1% 18.1% 4.6% 4.8% 15%
General
Election
) 3.9% 0.9% 4.1% 6.4% 6.6% 3.9%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0.9% 1.7% 2.3% 0% 0% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 22.9% 17.2% 7.8% 0% 0% 11.8%
Immigration
Racism 0.4% 3.3% 4.5% 7.1% 8% 3.9%
No Opinion 1% 2.9% 3.4% 6.4% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology
Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 4.8% 5.9% 7.4% 21.9% 18.8% 9.6%
Affordability
of 9.5% 4.8% 13.5% 13.2% 23.5% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0.5% 1.1% 6.8% 17.3% 29.7% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 22.7% 25.9% 26.5% 18.9% 6.4% 22.7%
Living
Cri d
rimean 5.8% 13.5% 6.1% 2.2% 0% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 16.8% 17.9% 14.9% 8.5% 12.6% 14.9%
General
Election
: 3.9% 6.7% 4.1% 5.7% 0.7% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 8.1% 59% 2.5% 0% 0% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 26.6% 17.5% 9.7% 1.9% 3.2% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 0.4% 4.1% 1.9% 59% 2%
No Opinion 1.2% 1.1% 4.6% 8.5% 0% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 81.3% 61.9% 31% 9.2% 0% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 11.2% 21.7% 22.3% 17.7% 3.8% 17.3%
Agree
Strong|
Tongly 2.5% 7.2% 19.4% 47.7% 72% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 4.9% 5.4% 16.1% 19.8% 21.8% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 0% 3.8% 11.1% 5.5% 2.4% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology

Very
conservative

Somewhat
conservative

Moderate

Somewhat
liberal

Very liberal

Total

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total

8.7%

89.7%

1.7%

100%

17.8%

74.9%

7.3%

100%

43.6%

34.4%

22%

100%

66.3%

4.7%

28.9%

100%

76.6%

0%

23.4%

100%

35.3%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
18 Political Ch Strong|
Q18 Political Charges rongly 89.8% 72.3% 28.2% 15% 5.5% 49.4%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 1.6% 6.4% 12.3% 7.7% 1.9% 6.8%
Believe
Strong|
Tongly 4.9% 15.8% 46.7% 62.6% 78.4% 34.5%
Disbelieve
Somewhat
omewna 1.9% 1% 5% 13.7% 13.3% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
nsure 1.8% 4.5% 7.8% 1% 0.9% 4%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DOJ Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 92.3% 80.3% 39.3% 23.2% 0% 71.9%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 3.7% 15.1% 36.2% 11.7% 0% 14.6%
Believe
Somewhat
omewna 2.1% 2.6% 5.3% 0% 0% 2.7%
Disbelieve
Strongly
Tong 0% 1.2% 9.8% 20.6% 100% 4.8%
Disbelieve
Unsure/N
nsure/io 2% 0.9% 9.4% 44.5% 0% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 45.2% 35.1% 14.1% 0% 0% 23.2%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 5.6% 17.7% 36.6% 43.1% 47.9% 26.7%
him
No change 49.1% 47.1% 49.3% 56.9% 52.1% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 44.9% 53.2% 45.7% 37.9% 40.5% 45.6%
Female 55.1% 46.8% 54.3% 62.1% 59.5% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology

Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 76.8% 69% 53% 63.9% 79.4% 66.2%
African-
) 11.2% 20% 30.4% 25.4% 14.5% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 4.2% 6.6% 1.6% 0% 2.9% 3.3%
Anoth
nother 7.8% 4.4% 14.9% 10.7% 3.2% 9.2%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 11.7% 5.9% 12.7% 29.9% 31.3% 15%
35-54 20.7% 38.4% 30.9% 32.3% 39.4% 31.1%
55-64 18.8% 20.9% 22.7% 12.5% 11.2% 18.9%
Over 65 48.8% 34.8% 33.6% 25.3% 18.1% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 76.7% 54.7% 10% 1.5% 0% 34.3%
Democrat 4.6% 22.8% 36% 61.4% 81.5% 33%
Independent 16.9% 21.9% 53.9% 37.1% 11.9% 31.6%
Other party
such as 1.8% 0.7% 0% 0% 6.6% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
26 Educati Less th
Q26 Education essthan 0% 0% 0.5% 0% 0% 0.1%
high school
High School
'8h >choo 26.8% 25.7% 9.4% 1.4% 9.4% 16.1%
graduate
S
ome 31.6% 30.4% 28.9% 32.3% 18.9% 29.7%
College
Coll
ollege 32.8% 34.8% 42.9% 48% 44.1% 39.5%
Graduate
Masters,
PHD, 8.8% 9.1% 18.3% 18.3% 27.6% 14.6%
Doctorate
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Ideology
Q25 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservative  conservative liberal
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 25.7% 29.7% 26.4% 17.9% 33% 26.2%
CHATTANOO
0% 0% 1.1% 0.7% 0% 0.4%
GA
GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT- 16.8% 11.1% 11% 15.1% 17.1% 13.5%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 10.9% 6.6% 6.5% 4.2% 3.6% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
7.8% 8.6% 6.3% 15.5% 10.9% 9%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0% 1.9% 3% 0.7% 0% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 2.3% 5.1% 1.7% 2.4% 0% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 29.5% 31% 39.2% 38.7% 34.7% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
N 7% 4.9% 4.9% 4.9% 0.8% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education

Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
2 Voter Likelihood Extremel
Q2 Voter Likelihoo xtremely 100% 88.2% 90% 94% 85.8% 90.7%
Likely
Somewhat
omewna 0% 11.8% 10% 6% 14.2% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absentee
Ballot by 0% 4% 6.6% 5.5% 3.1% 5.2%
Mail
Early i
ary in 100% 26.7% 52.1% 58.9% 70.7% 53.4%
Person
Election Day 0% 64.8% 34.9% 31.6% 23.2% 36.6%
Unsure 0% 4.5% 6.4% 4% 3% 4.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
4 Trump A | Strong|
Q4 Trump Approva rongly 100% 64.8% 41.7% 42.2% 28.5% 43.8%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 0% 5.8% 8.5% 8.1% 12.5% 8.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 0% 24.5% 39.9% 46.6% 45.7% 40.8%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 0% 3.5% 6.6% 2.1% 12% 5.1%
Disapprove
No Opinion 0% 1.3% 3.3% 1% 1.3% 1.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
5 Biden A | Strong|
Q5 Biden Approva rongly 0% 11.1% 22.2% 22.9% 25% 21%
Approve
Somewhat
omewna 0% 14.1% 17.8% 20.1% 27.6% 19.5%
Approve
Strong|
Tongly 0% 64.3% 51.1% 49.3% 39.1% 50.7%
Disapprove
Somewhat
omewna 0% 7.9% 7.1% 6.8% 5.7% 6.9%
Disapprove
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Less than High School ~ Some College Masters,
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
No Opinion 100% 2.5% 1.7% 1% 2.6%
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1.8%

100%
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Q26 Education

Less than
high school

High School
graduate

Some
College

College
Graduate

Masters,
PHD,
Doctorate

Total

Q6 Presidential Ballot

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Unsure

Total

0%

100%

0%

100%

30.7%

68%

1.3%

100%

41.4%

42.5%

16.1%

100%

47.7%

48%

4.3%

100%

52%

35.2%

12.8%

100%

43.7%

47.8%

8.5%

100%

Q7 Trump Support

lama
strong
supporter of
President
Trump and
voted for
him in 2016,
2020 or
both.

| recently
became a
Trump
supporter
because of
the sad
state of our
nation
under Joe
Biden.

| was anti-
Trump until
the
weaponizati
on of our
justice
system
against the
former
President.

Something
Else.

Total

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

82.2%

13.8%

0%

3.9%

100%

86.6%

9.2%

3.2%

1%

100%

76.5%

14.2%

0.8%

8.5%

100%

65.4%

25.7%

4.2%

4.7%

100%

79%

14%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe Biden

Donald
Trump

Robert F
Kennedy Jr

0%

100%

0%

19.6%

61.5%

10.9%

33.8%

41.3%

13.1%

42%

45.7%

3.2%

50.2%

33.6%

6.5%

37.1%

45.3%

7.9%
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Less than High School ~ Some College Masters,
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Other 0% 0% 2.6% 5.9% 43% 3.7%
Candidate
Unsure/No 0% 7.9% 9.2% 3.2% 5.4% 6.1%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark 100% 58% 43.5% 40.7% 30.9% 43%
Robinson
Josh Stein 0% 18.4% 36.4% 45.4% 52.6% 39.3%
Mike Ross 0% 4.2% 2.8% 2.9% 2.8% 3.1%
Another 0% 3.1% 3.5% 1.5% 0% 2.1%
Candidate
Unsure/No 0% 16.3% 13.8% 9.5% 13.7% 12.4%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education

Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weatherma 0% 54.7% 37.6% 35.8% 31.8% 38.7%
n
Rachel Hunt 0% 15.8% 39.7% 40.4% 51.4% 37.8%
Anoth
nother 0% 3.9% 3.2% 1.4% 1.3% 2.3%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/io 100% 25.6% 19.6% 22.4% 15.6% 21.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
11NCS Court Ballot ff
Q upreme tourt Batlo Jefferson 0% 53.8% 38.6% 32.1% 28.9% 37%
Griffin
Allison Riggs 0% 15.6% 41.3% 41.6% 50.7% 38.6%
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 100% 30.6% 20.1% 26.3% 20.4% 24.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
12 Generic Ballot Republi
Q12 Generic Ballo epublican 100% 69% 45.5% 43.9% 40.9% 48%
Candidate
D ti
emocratic 0% 19.4% 42.3% 43.5% 47.8% 39.8%
Candidate
Unsure/N
nsure/iio 0% 11.6% 12.2% 12.6% 11.3% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R2 Mark Robi v
Q ark Robinson ey 100% 36.9% 31.2% 29.5% 20.6% 30%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 28.2% 11.9% 12.4% 10.3% 14.5%
Favorable
v
ery 0% 10.3% 27.2% 39.4% 46.3% 32%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 0% 2.9% 3.7% 5.6% 3.1%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 15.8% 11.8% 8.6% 4.4% 10.1%
Never heard
fe"er car 0% 8.8% 15% 6.4% 12.8% 10.3%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

439



North Carolina General Election Survey

Crosstab Reports

Q26 Education
Q26 Education
Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
13R3 Josh Stei v
Q13R3 Josh Stein ery 0% 12% 18.3% 26.9% 39.9% 23.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 14.6% 23.2% 22.4% 18.6% 20.8%
Favorable
v
ery 0% 15.3% 13.1% 12.7% 12.7% 13.2%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 100% 9.2% 7.3% 12.7% 7.6% 9.9%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 27.3% 20% 13.7% 5.5% 16.5%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 21.6% 18% 11.6% 15.6% 15.7%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R4 Donald T v
Q onaid frump ery 100% 58.4% 38.8% 38.8% 26.9% 40.3%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 9.6% 6% 9.5% 9.8% 8.5%
Favorable
v
ery 0% 25.9% 47.1% 49.4% 57% 46%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 4.9% 4.8% 1.4% 5.9% 3.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 1.3% 1.7% 0.8% 0.4% 1.1%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 0% 1.6% 0% 0% 0.5%
(o]
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13RS Joe Bid v
Q13RS Joe Biden ery 0% 13.5% 22.6% 24.1% 31.5% 23%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 14.7% 17.8% 17.7% 22.8% 17.9%
Favorable
v
ery 100% 60.3% 49.3% 49% 39% 49.5%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 7.6% 8.3% 8.1% 6.3% 7.8%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 0% 3.9% 0% 0.8% 0.4% 1%
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Less than High School ~ Some College Masters,
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Never heard 0% 0% 2% 0.3% 0%
of
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0.7%

100%
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Q26 Education

Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
13R6 Hal Weath v
Q ativeatherman ery 0% 22.8% 19.7% 15.9% 13.8% 17.8%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 5.4% 11.4% 15.5% 11.1% 12%
Favorable
v
ery 0% 2.6% 9.3% 7.8% 17.8% 8.9%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 7.1% 1.7% 7.7% 13% 6.6%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 100% 35.2% 30.3% 27.4% 18.8% 28.4%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 26.9% 27.5% 25.7% 25.5% 26.4%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
13R7 Rachel Hunt v
Q achethun ery 0% 4.5% 11.6% 12.5% 24.4% 12.6%
Favorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 15.8% 14.9% 22.2% 18.3% 18.4%
Favorable
v
ery 0% 12.7% 14.9% 10.7% 7.6% 11.8%
Unfavorable
Somewhat
omewna 0% 2.6% 2.9% 9.2% 8.8% 6.2%
Unfavorable
No Opinion 100% 39.1% 26.2% 21.4% 18.5% 25.3%
Never heard
fe"er ear 0% 25.3% 29.5% 24% 22.4% 25.6%
(o)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education
Q26 Education
Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q14 Issue Abortion 100% 13.4% 28% 23% 29.2% 23.9%
Affordability
of 0% 7.8% 10.2% 5.1% 12% 8%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0% 1.4% 4.3% 4.4% 3% 3.7%
Change
Cost of
osto 0% 37.5% 21.8% 17.8% 17.2% 22.1%
Living
Cri d
rimean 0% 5.9% 2.4% 3% 4.4% 3.5%
Violence
E )
conemy in 0% 14.8% 12.1% 20.5% 6.7% 15.1%
General
Election
. 0% 1.3% 2.6% 5.7% 4.4% 3.8%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 0% 0.7% 1.4% 3.6% 1.3%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 0% 12.3% 9.6% 12.2% 14.5% 11.7%
Immigration
Racism 0% 0% 4% 5.1% 4.9% 3.9%
No Opinion 0% 5.7% 4.3% 1.8% 0% 2.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education
Q26 Education
Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q15 Issue 2 Abortion 0% 7.8% 10.2% 10.4% 8.5% 9.6%
Affordability
of 100% 3.9% 12.3% 12.7% 12.5% 11.2%
Healthcare
Climat
imate 0% 5.8% 6.4% 7.7% 10.2% 7.4%
Change
Cost of
osto 0% 23.5% 21.6% 21.2% 28.1% 22.6%
Living
Cri d
rime an 0% 11.8% 5.9% 5.4% 6.1% 6.7%
Violence
. .
conomy in 0% 12.9% 15.3% 14.7% 16.9% 14.9%
General
Election
: 0% 4.8% 4.6% 5.8% 1.6% 4.6%
Integrity
Federal
Budget 0% 3.4% 43% 3.7% 4% 3.8%
Deficit
lllegal
egal 0% 20.4% 14.7% 12.3% 9.1% 13.8%
Immigration
Racism 0% 0% 1.5% 2.7% 3.1% 1.9%
No Opinion 0% 5.7% 3.1% 3.5% 0% 3.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
16 Mass Deportati Strong|
Q16 Mass Deportation rongly 100% 66.9% 45.5% 40.4% 27.8% 44.4%
Agree
Somewhat
omewna 0% 11.4% 21.1% 15% 22.7% 17.3%
Agree
Strongly
: 0% 11.1% 17.5% 23.7% 32.7% 21.1%
Disagree
Somewhat
omewna 0% 7.1% 9.2% 17.1% 9.3% 12%
Disagree
Not Sure 0% 3.5% 6.7% 3.8% 7.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education

Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety is
better under 0% 20.3% 32.1% 43.2% 37.6% 35.3%
President
Biden than
it was under
President
Trump

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
better under 100% 63.2% 48.8% 48.6% 39.4% 49.7%
President
Trump than
it was under
President
Biden

My family’s
economic
security and
personal
safety was
similar 0% 16.5% 19.1% 8.2% 22.9% 14.9%
under
President
Trump as it
is President
Biden

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education
Q26 Education
Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
18 Political Ch St I
Q18 Political Charges rongly 0% 68.9% 49.4% 44% 433% 49.4%
Believe
S hat
omewna 0% 6.4% 7.2% 8.4% 2.2% 6.8%
Believe
St I
Tongly 0% 18.5% 34% 39.4% 39.9% 34.5%
Disbelieve
S hat
omewna 0% 0% 5.1% 6.7% 8.1% 5.3%
Disbelieve
Unsure/
100% 6.2% 4.4% 1.5% 6.4% 3.9%
Refuse
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
19 Biden/DO]J Invol t Strong|
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvemen rongly 0% 84% 68.2% 71.4% 60.8% 71.9%
Believe
S hat
omewna 0% 8.6% 19.5% 12.7% 19.6% 14.7%
Believe
S hat
omewna 0% 3.3% 2.7% 1.7% 4.9% 2.8%
Disbelieve
Strongly
e 0% 4.1% 3.5% 4.8% 9% 4.8%
Disbelieve
u /N
nsure/io 0% 0% 6% 9.4% 5.6% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More likely
to vote for 0% 34.4% 23.1% 21.5% 15.4% 23.2%
him
Less Likely
to vote for 0% 18.4% 26.1% 28.5% 32.1% 26.7%
him
No change 100% 47.1% 50.7% 50% 52.5% 50.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Gender Male 100% 49.7% 38% 48.2% 49% 45.6%
Female 0% 50.3% 62% 51.8% 51% 54.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education
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Crosstab Reports

Q26 Education

Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q22 Ethnicity Caucasian 0% 71% 61.2% 71% 59.2% 66.2%
African-
) 0% 29% 24.8% 16.4% 19.4% 21.3%
American
Hispanic 0% 0% 6.7% 1.5% 4.5% 3.2%
Anoth
nother 100% 0% 7.3% 11.1% 17% 9.1%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 Age 18-34 100% 3.1% 9.6% 19% 27.7% 15%
35-54 0% 20.1% 28.6% 37.2% 32.1% 31.1%
55-64 0% 19.1% 18.9% 19.3% 17.2% 18.8%
Over 65 0% 57.6% 42.9% 24.5% 22.9% 35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Party Republican 0% 51.4% 34.8% 32.9% 18.3% 34.3%
Democrat 0% 25.2% 37.1% 30.8% 39.3% 32.9%
Independent 100% 23.3% 27.2% 35.1% 39.8% 31.6%
Other party
such as 0% 0% 0.9% 1.1% 2.6% 1.1%
Libertarian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
25 Ideol Vi
Q25 Ideology e 0% 39.9% 25.6% 19.9% 14.4% 24%
conservative
S hat
omewnat 0% 37.3% 24% 20.6% 14.5% 23.4%
conservative
Moderate 100% 16.9% 28.3% 31.5% 36.5% 29%
S hat
omewna 0% 1.4% 17.3% 19.3% 20% 15.9%
liberal
Very liberal 0% 4.5% 4.9% 8.7% 14.6% 7.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education
Q26 Education
Less than High School ~ Some College Masters, Total
high school graduate College Graduate PHD,
Doctorate
Q27 DMA ATLANTA 0% 0% 0% 0.6% 0% 0.2%
CHARLOTTE 100% 29.9% 24.9% 23% 32.6% 26.2%
CHATTANOO
0% 0% 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 0.4%
GA
GREENSBOR
O-H.POINT- 0% 13.1% 10.5% 16.4% 12.6% 13.6%
W.SALEM
GREENVILLE
-N.BERN- 0% 8.2% 10.3% 5.6% 2.9% 7%
WASHNGTN
GREENVLL-
SPART-
0% 3.9% 11.9% 8.8% 9.4% 9%
ASHEVLL-
AND
MYRTLE
BEACH- 0% 0% 2.5% 1.7% 0% 1.4%
FLORENCE
NORFOLK-
PORTSMTH- 0% 4.5% 2.8% 2.4% 0.9% 2.6%
NEWPT NWS
RALEIGH-
DURHAM 0% 36.3% 29.9% 36.8% 36% 34.5%
(FAYETVLLE)
WILMINGTO
N 0% 4.2% 6.5% 4.5% 5.1% 5.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

448



North Carolina General Election Survey

Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF  RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POl  N.BER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWs
Q1 Voter Registration Yes 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
8
Total 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extre
mely 100% 88.4% 100% 93.8% 86.4% 98.2%  83.9% 89% 90.2%  91.5%  90.7%
Likely
Some
what 0% 11.6% 0% 6.2% 13.6% 1.8%  16.1% 1% 9.8% 8.5% 9.3%
Likely
Total 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q3 Voter Propensity Absen
tee
Ballot 0% 5.9% 0% 7.9% 6.6% 7.2% 0% 0% 27%  11.4%  52%
by
Mail
Early
:jn 0% 52.8% 71.3% 59.4% 31.9% 57.5% 73% 589% 57.4%  48% 53.5%
erso
n
Electi
on 444% 393% 287% 265% 57.1% 29.3% 752% 21.9% 363% 34.6% 36.6%
Day
Unsur
55.6%  2.1% 0% 6.2% 4.4% 6% 17.5%  19.2%  3.6% 6% 4.6%
e
Total 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q4 Trump Approval Stron
I
iy 100%  49.8% 0% 49.3% 46.8% 32.1% 59% = 47.6% 39% 42%  43.7%
ppro
ve
Some
what
0% 9.7% 0% 5.3% 9.4% 74%  16.1% 1% 7.9% 13% 8.5%
Appro
ve
Stron
I
gDy 0% 33.4% 100% 41.8% 37.8% 51.6% 7.3% 38%  449% 41.4%  40.9%
isap
prove
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF  RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POl  N.BER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWsS
Some
what
) 0% 4.9% 0% 2.6% 6% 6.3% 0% 3.5% 7% 0% 5.1%
Disap
prove
No
Opini 0% 2.2% 0% 0.9% 0% 26%  17.5% 0% 1.2% 3.6% 1.8%
on
Total 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q5 Biden Approval Stron
I
gy 0% 171% 100%  25.2%  28% 291%  7.3% 3.5% 22% 7.9%  21.1%
Appro
ve
Some
what
0% 13.1% 0% 133% 17.7% 17.8% 31.9% 38% 241%  332% 19.5%
Appro
ve
Stron
I
gDy 100%  58.6% 0% 447% 54.4% 393% 433% 53.8% 49% 553%  50.7%
isap
prove
Some
what
- 0% 7.4% 0% 16.8% 0% 1M2%  17.5%  47% 3.7% 0% 6.9%
isap
prove
No
Opini 0% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 2.6% 0% 0% 1.2% 3.6% 1.8%
on
Total 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q27 DMA

Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
CBIFE RIS JBOiZen 0%  344% 100% 46.5% 362% 59.1% 24.8% 41.5% 47.5%  45%  43.7%
Donal
'dl'rum 100%  56.5% 0% 49.4% 54.7%  35.5% 59% 47.6% 41.3% 52.7% 47.8%
p
Unsur
. 0% 9.1% 0% 4.1% 9.1% 5.4% 16.1% 1% 11.2% 2.3% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Trump Support lam
a
stron
g
suppo
rter
of
Presi
dent
Trum 100%  74.5% 0% 88.2% 94% 76.7%  409% 823% 77.7% 78.6% 79.1%
p and
voted
for
him
in
2016,
2020
or
both.
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Q27 DMA

ATLA
NTA

CHAR
LOTT
E

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NSBO
RO-
H.POI
NT-
W.SA
LEM

GREE
NVILL
E-
N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLOR
ENCE

NORF
OLK-

PORT
SMTH

NEWP
T
NWsS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYE
TVLLE
)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

recen
tly
beca
me a
Trum

suppo
rter
becau
se of
the
sad
state
of
our
natio

under
Joe
Biden

| was
anti-
Trum
p
until
the
weap
onizat
ion of
our
justic
e
syste
m
again
st the
form
er
Presi
dent.

Some
thing

Else.

Total

0%

0%

0%

100%

17.7%

3%

4.8%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

2.8%

0%

9%

100%

3.2%

0%

2.8%

100%

17.8%

0%

5.4%

100%

32.5%

0%

26.7%

100%

17.7%

0%

0%

100%

15.9%

2.4%

4.1%

100%

15.7%

0%

5.7%

100%

13.9%

1.6%

5.3%

100%

Q8 Expanded Presidential Ballot

North Carolina General Election Survey

Joe
Biden

Donal
d
Trum

p

0%

100%

26.7%

51.7%

100%

0%

43.7%

47.1%

29.2%

55.1%

53.9%

29%

7.3%

59%

41.5%

47.6%

40.7%

40.6%

32.7%

50.3%

37.1%

45.2%
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Rober
tF
% 0% 10.1% 0% 2.3% 8.1% 11.8% 0% 0% 7.9% 11.2% 7.9%
enn
edyJr
Other
Candi 0% 2.6% 0% 1.7% 0% 1.1% 17.5% 0% 6.5% 3.6% 3.7%
date
Unsur
e/No
o 0% 9% 0% 5.1% 7.6% 4.3% 16.1% 1% 4.3% 2.3% 6.1%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Senate Ballot Mark
Robin 100% 47.2% 44% 44.7%  44.5% 35% 56% 36.8% 40.1%  45.7% 43%
son
h
JSZS' 0% 34.9% 56% 40.8% 34.7% 53.8% 7.3% 41.5% 40.9% 36.7% 39.3%
ein
Mike
o 0% 4.5% 0% 0.8% 0% 3.9% 0% 0% 3.2% 6.5% 3.1%
0ss
Anoth
0w 25% 0% 62% 0% 0%  17.5% 0% 1% 0% 21%
Candi
date
Unsur
e/No
o 0% 10.8% 0% 7.5% 20.8% 7.4% 19.2% 21.7% 14.7% 11.1% 12.4%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

North Carolina General Election Survey

453



North Carolina General Election Survey

Q27 DMA

Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
NTA  LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLk- GH-  NGTO
E OGA RO-  E- SPART BEAC PORT DURH N
HPOI NBER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WASH VLL-  ENCE NEWP TVLLE
LEM  NGTN AND T )
NWS
Q10 Governor Ballot Hal
Weat
hea 100% 46.1% 0%  43%  37%  38.8% 39.8% 34.1% 30.9% 46.4% 38.7%
erm
an
Rache
| 0%  302% 100%  35%  23.1% 545%  7.3%  41.5% 432% 41.4%  37.8%
Hunt
Anoth
0% 1% 0% 22%  89% 0%  175%  11%  1.6% 0%  2.3%
Candi
date
Unsur
e/No
YO 0% 225% 0%  19.8%  31%  67%  353% 13.5% 243% 12.1%  21.2%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q11 NC Supreme Court Ballot Jeffer
SGO'}_F 100% 415% 0%  38%  27.5% 34.1% 39.8% 40.4% 32.7% 56.9%  37%
rirtn
n
Alliso
n 0%  29.9% 100% 35.9% 25.8% 584%  7.3%  41.5% 44.8% 354%  38.6%
Riggs
Unsur
e/No
YO 0% 287% 0%  26.1% 46.7%  7.6%  52.8% 182% 22.5%  7.7%  243%
opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q12 Generic Ballot Repu
bli
C'CZ'T 100% 52.6% 0%  51.1% 49.6% 37.5% 39.8% 65.8% 433% 60.8% 48.1%
anal
date
Dem
ocrati
c 0%  303% 100%  43%  37.7% 543% 23.5% 342% 43.6% 36.9%  39.8%
Candi
date
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR  CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI  N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Unsur
e/No
o 0% 17.2% 0% 59% 127% 82%  36.7% 0% 13.2%  2.3% 12.1%
opini
on
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R2 Mark Robinson Very
Favor 0% 34.2% 0% 324%  36.2% 26% 40.3%  36.8% 253% 29.9% 30%
able
Some
what
= 0% 14.3% 0% 17.5% 11.6% 10.8% 0% 10.8% 15.7% 17.7% 14.5%
avor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 55.6% 28.9%  56%  28.5% 27.2% 29% 0% 342% 37.7%  35.4% 32%
ora
e
Some
what
Unfav 0% 4.2% 0% 5% 0% 4.4% 7.3% 0% 1.8% 4.8% 3.2%
orabl
e
No
Opini  44.4% 12.9% 0% 6.5%  15.6% 10.2% 157%  82% 8.6% 6.3% 10.1%
on
Never
heard 0% 5.6% 44% 10.2%  9.4% 19.6% 36.7%  9.9% 10.8%  5.9% 10.3%
of
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Q13R3 Josh Stein Very
Favor 0% 21.1%  27.3% 37.9% 17% 329%  7.3% @ 24.6% 19.5% 27.7% 23.8%
able
Some
hat
\!a 0% 21.5% 287% 89% 21.6% 12.7% 16.1% 16.9% 27.1% 22.8% 20.8%
avor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 0% 12.1% 0% 19.6% 16.6% 11.3% 24.1% 9% 11.9% 10.6% 13.2%
ora
e
Some
what
Unfav 0% 14.3% 0% 5.3% 1.1% 9.6% 0% 204%  9.3% 147%  9.9%
orabl
e
No
Opini 100% 18% 0% 14.2%  26.3% 16% 157% 19.2% 15.1% 9% 16.5%
on
Never
heard 0% 13% 44% 141% 17.5% 17.4%  36.7% 9.9% 17% 15.2% 15.7%
of
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R4 Donald Trump Very
Favor  100%  44.8% 0% 421% 52.9% 27.4% @ 24.1% 44% 36.8% 45% 40.3%
able
Some
what
0% 12.4% 0% 7.4% 3.3% 129% 349%  3.5% 5.3% 8.8% 8.5%
Favor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 0% 35.5% 100% 49.3% 40.5% 53.9% 41% 41.5%  52.2%  43.2% 46%
ora
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Some
what
Unfav 0% 5.9% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.7% 0% 11% 4.4% 3% 3.6%
orabl
e
No
Opini 0% 1.4% 0% 0.4% 3.3% 0% 0% 0% 1.3% 0% 1.1%
on
Never
heard 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
of
Total 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R5 Joe Biden Very
Favor 0% 16.2% 100% 30.5% 22.8% 39.8% 7.3% 16% 22% 18% 23%
able
Some
what
= 0% 16.3% 0% 13.9% 22.8% 10.9% 0% 25.5% 21.5% 22.4% 18%
avor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 100%  52.5% 0% 47.1% 54.4% 353% 59.4% 585% 49.4% 542%  49.5%
ora
e
Some
what
Unfav 0% 13.3% 0% 7.2% 0% 8.8%  33.2% 0% 5.2% 5.4% 7.8%
orabl
e
No
Opini 0% 1.2% 0% 0.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.9% 0% 1%
on
Never
heard 0% 0.4% 0% 0.8% 0% 5.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.7%
of
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR  CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI  N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Q13R6 Hal Weatherman Very
Favor  55.6%  20.5% 0% 272% 12.4% 12% 241%  21.2% 144% 16.6% 17.8%
able
Some
what
0% 8.6% 0% 10.4% 14.7% 13.4% 0% 251% 12.7%  20.3% 12%
Favor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 0% 71%  273% 6.7% 3.8% 15% 16.1% 19.3% 73% 21.6% 89%
ora
e
Some
what
Unfav 0% 5.7% 0% 202%  4.1% 3.9% 0% 0% 4.8% 1.2% 6.6%
orabl
e
No
Opini  44.4% 29.4%  44% 19.2% 36% 28.6%  7.3%  245% 31.5% 21.2% 28.4%
on
Never
heard 0% 287% 287% 16.4% 29.1% 271% 52.4% < 9.9%  292% 19.1%  26.4%
of
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13R7 Rachel Hunt Very
Favor 0% 9.6%  27.3% 20.5% 4% 21.7% 0% 13.7% 11.8% 11.8% 12.6%
able
Some
what
= 0% 143%  44% 19.2% 24.4% 11.7% 0% 32.7% 19% 33.5% 18.4%
avor
able
Very
Unfav
bl 0% 15.5% 0% 17.6%  11.2%  9.9% 16.1% 9% 8.1% 8.5% 11.8%
ora
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Q27 DMA
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ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N

H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM

NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE

W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE

LEM NGTN  AND T )

NWS

Some
what
Unfav 0% 10% 0% 9.5% 2.8% 6.6% 0% 0% 3.6% 4.7% 6.2%
orabl
e
No
Opini  44.4% 27.5% 0% 10.7% 31.9% 26.1% 73% 347% 285% 22.7% 253%
on
Never
heard 55.6% 23.1% 287% 22.4% 25.8% 24% 76.5%  9.9% 29% 18.9%  25.6%
of
Total 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
NTA  LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLk- GH-  NGTO
E OGA RO-  E SPART BEAC PORT DURH N
HPOI NBER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WASH VLL-  ENCE NEWP TVLLE
LEM  NGTN AND T )
NWS
141 Aborti
Ql4lssue O 0% 238%  727% 259% 11.7% 244% 40.6%  3.5% = 26%  24.8%  24%
on
Afford
ability
of 0%  6.6% 0%  48%  7.2%  12.6% 16.1% 169%  7.4%  15.6% 8%
Healt
hcare
Clima
t
ceh 0%  33% 0%  21%  13%  33% 0% 0%  54%  54%  3.7%
an
ge
Cost
of 55.6% 29.7% 0%  20.6% 40.4% 13.7% 0%  20.6% 16.9% 187%  22%
Living
Crime
d
3r‘| 0%  54% 0%  14%  33% 0% 0% 0%  46%  13%  3.5%
10le
nce
Econo
:y'” 0%  12.6% 27.3% 11.9%  15%  167% 19.2%  3.5%  18.6% 13.7%  15.1%
ene
ra
Electi
on 0%  33% 0%  27% 0%  10.8% 0%  53%  43% 0%  3.8%
Integr
ity
Feder
a
Budg
) 0%  12% 0%  1.9% 0% 0% 0% 0%  12%  57%  13%
e
Defici
t
lllegal
i
mT' 444% 124% 0%  148% 11.6%  12%  241% 262%  82%  13.1%  11.7%
gratio
n
Racis
0%  0.8% 0%  7.8%  19%  3.6% 0%  158% 49%  1.8%  3.9%
m
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Q27 DMA
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ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE  GREE GREE MYRT  NORF  RALEI  WILMI = Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POl  N.BER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWsS
No
Opini 0% 0.8% 0% 6.3% 7.6% 2.9% 0% 8.2% 2.5% 0% 2.9%
on
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA
Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
NTA  LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLk- GH-  NGTO
E OGA RO-  E SPART BEAC PORT DURH N
HPOI NBER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WASH VLL-  ENCE NEWP TVLLE
LEM  NGTN AND T )
NWS
15 Issue 2 Aborti
Q15 Issue O 0w 103%  713%  11.6%  2.8%  37% 0%  23%  9.5%  12.5%  9.6%
on
Afford
ability
of 0%  11.1% 28.7% 8.6%  11.1% 11.2% 16.1%  97%  122% 11.2% 11.2%
Healt
hcare
Clima
t
ceh 0%  46% 0%  84%  35% 19.1% 0%  35%  6.6%  13.7%  7.4%
an
ge
Cost
of 55.6% 23.9% 0%  23.4% 27.2%  20%  349%  53%  232% 152% 22.6%
Living
Crime
d
\i”l 444% 10.8% 0%  31%  33%  23% 0%  83%  63% 10.2%  6.7%
10le
nce
Econo
my in
: 0%  14.8% 0%  12.5% 18.7%  11.6% 241% 41.1% 143% 11.6%  14.9%
ene
ra
Electi
on 0%  61% 0%  32%  94%  66%  73%  43%  24%  65%  4.6%
Integr
ity
Feder
a
Budg
) 0%  49% 0%  81%  25%  29% 0% 0%  24%  3.9%  3.8%
e
Defici
t
lllegal
Immi
T 0% 11.8% 0% 11%  13.9%  121%  17.5%  4.9%  175%  15.1%  13.8%
gratio
n
Racis
0%  09% 0%  3.1%  32%  2.8% 0% 0%  24% 0%  1.9%
m
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Q27 DMA

ATLA
NTA

CHAR
LOTT
E

CHAT
TANO
OGA

GREE
NSBO
RO-
H.POI
NT-
W.SA
LEM

GREE
NVILL
E-
N.BER
N-
WASH
NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLOR
ENCE

NORF
OLK-

PORT
SMTH

NEWP

NWsS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYE
TVLLE
)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

No
Opini
on

Total

0%

100%

0.8%

100%

0%

100%

7%

100%

4.3%

100%

7.6%

100%

0%

100%

0%

100%

3.2%

100%

0%

100%

3.2%

100%

Q16 Mass Deportation

Stron

gly
Agree

Some
what
Agree

Stron
gly
Disag
ree

Some
what
Disag
ree

Not
Sure

Total

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

100%

51%

15.7%

15.2%

13.7%

4.4%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

41.4%

19.7%

21.6%

15.5%

1.8%

100%

66%

14.1%

10.2%

7%

2.7%

100%

34.7%

13.2%

28.2%

14.2%

9.8%

100%

41.6%

31.9%

0%

7.3%

19.2%

100%

50.3%

8.8%

36.2%

0%

4.7%

100%

39.7%

17.9%

25.9%

10.5%

6%

100%

37.3%

29.9%

21.2%

6.9%

4.6%

100%

44.4%

17.3%

21.1%

11.9%

5.2%

100%

Q17 Ecomonic/Personal Security

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
famil
y's
econo
mic
securi
ty
and
perso
nal
safety
is
better
under
Presi
dent
Biden
than
it was
under
Presi
dent
Trum

p

0%

29%

100%

34%

38.6%

45.7%

7.3%

41.5%

37.4%

36.2%

35.3%
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE  GREE
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL
E OGA RO- E-
H.POl  N.BER
NT- N-
W.SA  WASH
LEM NGTN

GREE
NVLL-
SPART

ASHE
VLL-
AND

MYRT
LE
BEAC

FLOR
ENCE

NORF
OLK-

PORT
SMTH

NEWP
T
NWsS

RALEI
GH-
DURH
AM
(FAYE
TVLLE
)

WILMI
NGTO
N

Total

North Carolina General Election Survey

My
famil
y's
econo
mic
securi
ty
and
perso
nal
safety
was
better
under
Presi
dent
Trum
p
than
it was
under
Presi
dent
Biden

My
famil
y's
econo
mic
securi
ty
and
perso
nal
safety
was
simila
7
under
Presi
dent
Trum
pasit
is
Presi
dent
Biden

Total

100%  57.7% 0% 50.3%  50.1%

0% 13.3% 0% 15.8% 11.4%

100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

45.4%

8.9%

100%

75.2%

17.5%

100%

58.5%

0%

100%

42.3%

20.3%

100%

55%

8.8%

100%

49.7%

14.9%

100%
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Q27 DMA

Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Q18 Political Charges Stron
|
iyl' 100%  55.3% 0% 47.1%  60.8% 36% 59% 54.8%  46.4% 50.3%  49.4%
eliev
e
Some
what
) 0% 6.2% 0% 8% 6.8% 4.9% 0% 20.6%  7.1% 4.2% 6.8%
Believ
e
Stron
|
gD‘yb 0% 277% 713% 41.1% 264% 42.8% 23.5% 24.6% 37.8% 31.6% 34.4%
isbe
lieve
Some
what
. 0% 58% 287% 3.8% 2.8% 11.1%  17.5% 0% 3.9% 8% 5.3%
isbe
lieve
Unsur
/
€ 0% 5% 0% 0% 3.3% 5.2% 0% 0% 4.8% 5.9% 4%
Refus
e
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Biden/DOJ Involvement Stron
|
iyl' 100% 75% 0% 77.7%  63.7% 81% 100% 63.1% 66.7% 70.1% 71.9%
eliev
e
Some
what
i 0% 13.1% 0% 20.9% 11.6%  15.9% 0% 145% 14.6% 16.6% 14.7%
eliev
e
Some
what
. 0% 3.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9.6% 2.8% 7.8% 2.8%
Disbe
lieve
Stron
|
g‘y 0% 3% 0% 1.4% 16.8%  3.1% 0% 12.8% 5% 0% 4.8%
Disbe
lieve
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR  CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF  RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL  NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POl  N.BER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWsS
Unsur
e/No
S 0% 4.9% 0% 0% 7.9% 0% 0% 0% 10.8%  5.5% 5.9%
pini
on
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q20 Charge Imapact More
likely
t
Ot 0% 27.8% 0% 18.1% 343% 18.6% 433% 13.9% 205% 254% 23.2%
vote
for
him
Less
Likely
t
Ot 0% 20.9% 100%  33% 27%  265% 16.1%  26.7% 27.8% 29.6%  26.7%
vote
for
him
No
chang 100% 51.3% 0% 48.9% 38.7% 54.8% 40.6% 59.4% 51.7%  45%  50.2%
e
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q21 Gender Male  44.4%  46% 0% 435%  51%  367% 59.4%  61%  47.9% 33.7% 45.6%
Fema
| 55.6%  54% 100% 56.5%  49%  63.3% 40.6%  39%  52.1% 66.3% 54.4%
e
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q27 DMA

Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEl WILMI  Total
NTA  LOTT TANO NSBO NVILL NVLL- LE OLk- GH-  NGTO
E OGA RO- E SPART BEAC PORT DURH N
HPOI NBER - H- SMTH  AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA  WASH VLL-  ENCE NEWP TVLLE
LEM  NGTN AND T )
NWS
22 Ethnicit €
Q nicity AUCA 1000 63.2%  100%  747% 483%  733% 265% 58.3%  65.2%  89%  66.2%
Slan
Africa
™ 0% 241% 0%  16.8% 29.4%  5.1%  241% 14.9%  26%  11%  21.4%
Ameri
can
Hispa
_ 0%  28% 0%  53% 5%  52% 0%  158% 1.7% 0%  3.3%
nic
Anoth
€ 0% 10% 0%  32% 17.3%  164%  494% 1% 7% 0%  9.1%
ethnic
ity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q23 Age 1834 0%  152% 0%  21.4%  41%  10.5% 192% 9.9%  16.8%  12%  15%
3554 0%  345% 0%  17.4% 30.7%  26.9% 24.1% 27.8% 359%  332%  31.1%
5564  55.6% 16.9% 454%  21%  27.9% 17.4% 0%  249% 187%  12.9%  18.8%
o)
6_;’” 44.4% 33.4% 54.6% 40.2% 37.3% 452% 56.7% 37.4% 28.6% 41.9%  35%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
24P R
Q24 Party bf_p“ 444% 34% 0%  40.9% 40.6% 31.6% 16.1% 33.5% 322% 36.9%  34.3%
Ican
Dem
0% 31%  100% 202% 37.6% 422% 472% 40%  309% 331% 33
ocra
Indep
ende  556% 332% 0%  30% 21.8% 26.2% 367% 265% 352%  30%  31.6%
nt
Other
party
such
0%  1.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%  17% 0%  1.1%
as
Libert
arian
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
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Q27 DMA

ATLA CHAR  CHAT  GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI  N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Q25 Ideology Very
conse
i 0% 23.6% 0% 29.8% 37.3% 20.7% 0% 21.5% 20.5%  32.9% 24%
rvativ
e
Some
what
conse  100%  26.5% 0% 19.2%  221% 223% 31.9% 45.6% 21% 22.7%  23.4%
rvativ
e
Mode
) 0% 293% 72.7% 23.6% 27.1% 203% 60.8% 185% 32.9% 27.8% 29%
rate
Some
what
lib 0% 109% 273% 17.6% 95% 273% 7.3% 145% 17.8% 154% 15.9%
ibera
|
Very
libera 0% 9.8% 0% 9.8% 4% 9.4% 0% 0% 7.8% 1.2% 7.8%
|
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 DMA

North Carolina General Election Survey
Crosstab Reports

Q27 DMA
ATLA CHAR  CHAT GREE GREE GREE MYRT NORF RALEI WILMI Total
NTA LOTT TANO NSBO  NVILL NVLL- LE OLK- GH- NGTO
E OGA RO- E- SPART  BEAC PORT DURH N
H.POI N.BER - H- SMTH AM
NT- N- ASHE FLOR - (FAYE
W.SA WASH  VLL- ENCE NEWP  TVLLE
LEM NGTN  AND T )
NWS
Q26 Education Less
than
high 0% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.1%
schoo
|
High
Schoo
| 0% 18.4% 0% 15.5% 18.8% 7% 0% 27.4% 16.9% 13.2% 16.1%
gradu
ate
Some
Colle 0% 282% 54.6% 23.1% 43.7% 39.1% 52.8% 31.5% 257% 37.7% 29.7%
ge
Colle
ied 100% 34.7% 287% 47.8% 31.5% 387% 47.2% 358% 421% 34.5% 39.5%
ra
uate
Maste
rs,
PHD, 0% 182% 16.7% 13.6% 6% 15.2% 0% 5.3% 152% 14.5% 14.6%
Docto
rate
Total 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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